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Week 1

Aces Up - Skip Summar Dak to the Future - The Brothers Flynn

Kyler Murray QB ARl 13 vKC 2155 * Justin Herbert QB LAC 8 vLV 26.05 *
AJ Dillon RB GB 14 @MIN 1510 * Cam Akers RB LAR 7 VvBUF 0.00 *
D'Andre Swift RB DET 6 vPHI 2350 * Nick Chubb RB CLE 9 @CAR 1430 *
Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 10 vPIT 1890 * Leonard Fournette RB TB 11 @DAL 13.70 *
Courtland Sutton WR DEN 9 @SEA 720 * Rashod Bateman WR BAL 10 @NYJ 1490 *
Adam Thielen WR MIN 7 vGB 3.60 * Jaylen Waddle WR MIA 11 vNE 13.70 *
T.J. Hockenson TE MIN 7 vGB 3.80 * Hunter Henry TE NE 10 @MIA 2.00 *
Rodrigo Blankenship K ARI 13 vKC 8.00 * Harrison Butker K KC 8 @ARI 9.00 *
Bobby Wagner LB LAR 7 vBUF 8.00 * Micah Parsons LB DAL 9 vTB 850 *
Jamal Adams DB SEA 11 vDEN 350 * Budda Baker DB ARI 13 vKC 10.00 *
Kenneth Gainwell RB PHI 7 @DET 9.20 Derek Carr QB LV 6 @LAC 19.75
Nyheim Hines RB BUF 7 @LAR 5.40 Nico Collins WR HOU 6 vVvIND 2.60
Michael Gallup WR DAL 9 vTB 0.00 Romeo Doubs WR GB 14 @MIN 4.80
Elijah Moore WR NYJ 10 vBAL 4.90 Tyler Lockett WR SEA 11 vDEN 2.80
Josh Palmer WR LAC 8 vLV 0.90 Chris Olave WR NO 14 @ATL 5.10

Pat Freiermuth TE PIT 9 @CIN 7.50 George Kittle TE SF 9 @CHI 0.00
Big Burrow Energy - Marc Schulz Ellis Island - Jordan Ellis

Joe Burrow QB CIN 10 vPIT 2560 * Patrick Mahomes QB KC 8 @ARI 3850 *
James Conner RB ARI 13 vKC 1150 * Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL 9 vTB 490 *
Damien Harris RB NE 10 @MIA 5.80 * Najee Harris RB PIT 9 @CIN 8.60 *
Javonte Williams RB DEN 9 @SEA 9.80 * Stefon Diggs WR BUF 7 @LAR 2120 *
Keenan Allen WR LAC 8 vLV 6.60 * DeVonta Smith WR PHI 7 @DET 0.00 *
Cooper Kupp WR LAR 7 vBUF 18.80 * Michael Thomas WR NO 14 @ATL 17.70 *
Mike Gesicki TE MIA 11 vNE 0.10 * Darren Waller TE LV 6 @LAC 790 *
Younghoe Koo K ATL 14 vNO 18.00 * Justin Tucker K BAL 10 @NYJ 6.00 *
Jordyn Brooks LB SEA 11 vDEN 11.00 * Myles Garrett DL CLE 9 @CAR 10.50 *
Harrison Smith DB MIN 7 vGB 10.50 * Roquan Smith LB BAL 10 @NYJ 950 *
Melvin Gordon RB KC 8 @ARI 6.20 Michael Carter RB NYJ 10 vBAL 10.00
Mark Ingram RB NO 14 @ATL 1.30 J.D. McKissic RB  WAS 14 v JAX 3.80
Raheem Mostert RB MIA 11 vNE 3.20 Tyler Boyd WR CIN 10 vPIT 9.30
Rhamondre StevensonRB NE 10 @MIA 2.70 Russell Gage WR TB 11 @DAL 1.30
Chase Claypool WR CHI 14 vSF 5.40 Jakobi Meyers WR NE 10 @MIA 6.20
Mecole Hardman WR KC 8 @ARI 7.60 Darnell Mooney WR CHI 14 vSF 0.80
Brown Pound Town - Nik Patel Haley's College Fund - Brian Webb

Dak Prescott QB DAL 9 vTB 6.80 * Kirk Cousins QB MIN 7 vGB 2185 *
Kareem Hunt RB CLE 9 @CAR 19.00 * Joe Mixon RB CIN 10 vPIT 1450 *
Aaron Jones RB GB 14 @MIN 7.60 * David Montgomery RB CHI 14 vSF 5.00 *
Justin Jefferson WR MIN 7 vGB 3040 * Tony Pollard RB DAL 9 vTB 220 *
Terry McLaurin WR WAS 14 vJAX 11.80 * CeeDee Lamb WR DAL 9 vTB 2.90 *
Michael PitmanJr.  WR IND 14 @HOU 1810 * D.J. Moore WR CAR 13 vCLE 5.00 *
Robert Tonyan TE GB 14 @MIN 3.60 * Dallas Goedert TE PHI 7 @DET 6.00 *
Jason Sanders K MIA 11 vNE 8.00 * Ryan Succop K B 11 @DAL 13.00 *
Fred Warner LB SF 9 @CHI 5.00 * Foyesade Oluokun LB JAX 11 @WAS 10.00 *
Jordan Poyer DB BUF 7 @LAR 6.50 * Derwin James DB LAC 8 vLV 8.00 *
J.K. Dobbins RB BAL 10 @NYJ 0.00 Tyler Allgeier RB ATL 14 vNO 0.00
Jamaal Williams RB DET 6 VvPHI 15.00 Samaje Perine RB CIN 10 vPIT 3.70
Amari Cooper WR CLE 9 @CAR 1.70 James Robinson RB NYJ 10 vBAL 18.90
Diontae Johnson WR PIT 9 @CIN 5.50 Jahan Dotson WR WAS 14 vJAX 15.00
Garrett Wilson WR NYJ 10 vBAL 5.20 Chris Godwin WR TB 11 @DAL 3.50
Cole Kmet TE CHI 14 vSF 0.00 Skyy Moore WR KC 8 @ARI 3.00
Buck Off - Ferrentino,llI Red Zone Review - Craig Schulz, Tim Schulz
Josh Allen QB BUF 7 @LAR 3845 * Tom Brady QB TB 11 @DAL 1350 *
Antonio Gibson RB WAS 14 vJAX 13.00 * Chase Edmonds RB DEN 9 @SEA 6.50 *
Alvin Kamara RB NO 14 @ATL 460 * Austin Ekeler RB LAC 8 vLV 720 *
Tee Higgins WR CIN 10 vPIT 270 * Davante Adams WR LV 6 @LAC 2010 *
Christian Kirk WR JAX 11 @WAS 1170 * Marquise Brown WR ARl 13 vKC 10.30 *
Hunter Renfrow WR LV 6 @LAC 210 * Gabriel Davis WR BUF 7 @LAR 1480 *
Albert Okwuegbunam TE DEN 9 @SEA 330 * Mark Andrews TE BAL 10 @NYJ 520 *
Tyler Bass K BUF 7 @LAR 7.00 * Daniel Carlson K Lv 6 @LAC 9.00 *
Devin White LB TB 11 @DAL 12.00 * Logan Wilson LB CIN 10 vPIT 8.00 *
Justin Simmons DB DEN 9 @SEA 7.50 * Xavier McKinney DB NYG 9 @TEN 4.00 *
Jameis Winston QB NO 14 @ATL 23.35 Trey Lance QB SF 9 @CHI 12.60
Elijah Mitchell RB SF 9 @CHI 4.10 James Cook RB BUF 7 @LAR -0.80
Devin Singletary RB BUF 7 @LAR 6.20 Tyrion Davis-Price RB SF 9 @CHI 0.00
Kenneth Walker Il RB SEA 11 vDEN 0.00 Darrell Henderson RB  --- - BYE 7.30
Brandon Aiyuk WR SF 9 @CHI 4.70 Zamir White RB LV 6 @LAC 0.00
Isaiah McKenzie WR BUF 7 @LAR 7.90 JuJu Smith-Schuster WR KC 8 @ARI 6.90
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Sababa Abba - Larry Ross

Jalen Hurts QB
Josh Jacobs RB
Christian McCaffrey RB
Rashaad Penny RB
A.J. Brown WR
Jarvis Landry WR
Travis Kelce TE
Evan McPherson K
T.J. Watt LB
Antoine Winfield Jr. DB
Isiah Pacheco RB
Isaiah Spiller RB
Allen Lazard WR
Drake London WR
George Pickens WR
Alec Pierce WR

The Omen - Phil Schaper

Russell Wilson QB
Dalvin Cook RB
Travis Etienne RB
Dameon Pierce RB
Mike Evans WR
Jerry Jeudy WR
Dawson Knox TE
Matt Prater K
C.J. Mosley LB
Minkah Fitzpatrick DB
Matthew Stafford QB
Khalil Herbert RB
Alexander Mattison RB
DeAndre Hopkins WR
D.K. Metcalf WR
DeVante Parker WR
Vandelay Industries
Aaron Rodgers QB
Saquon Barkley RB
Derrick Henry RB
Brandin Cooks WR
Allen Robinson WR
Deebo Samuel WR
Dalton Schultz TE
Matt Gay K
De'Vondre Campbell LB
Jeremy Chinn DB
Breece Hall RB
Hassan Haskins RB
Cordarrelle Patterso  RB
Robbie Anderson WR
Robert Woods WR
Noah Fant TE

Wilfork on First Date - Mike Adams

Lamar Jackson QB
Clyde Edwards-Helair RB
Jonathan Taylor RB
Tyreek Hill WR
Amon-Ra St. Brown WR
Mike Williams WR
Kyle Pitts TE
Brandon McManus K
Eric Kendricks LB
Kenny Moore DB
Chuba Hubbard RB
Miles Sanders RB
Rachaad White RB
Treylon Burks WR
Rondale Moore WR
Kadarius Toney WR

PHI 7 @DET
LV 6 @LAC
SF 9 @CHI
SEA 11 vDEN
PHI 7 @DET
NO 14 @ATL
KC 8 @ARI
CIN 10 vPIT
PIT 9 @CIN
B 11 @DAL
KC 8 @ARI
LAC 8 vLV
GB 14 @MIN
ATL 14 vNO
PIT 9 @CIN
IND 14 @HOU
DEN 9 @SEA
MIN 7 vGB
JAX 11 @WAS
HOU 6 VIND
B 11 @DAL
DEN 9 @SEA
BUF 7 @LAR
ARI 13 vKC
NYJ 10 vBAL
PIT 9 @CIN
LAR 7 vBUF
CHI 14 vSF
MIN 7 vGB
ARI 13 vKC
SEA 11 vDEN
NE 10 @MIA
- Ryan Sims
GB 14 @MIN
NYG 9 @TEN
TEN 6 VvNYG
HOU 6 VIND
LAR 7 vBUF
SF 9 @CHI
DAL 9 vTB
LAR 7 vBUF
GB 14 @MIN
CAR 13 vCLE
NYJ 10 vBAL
TEN 6 VvNYG
ATL 14 vNO
ARI 13 vKC
TEN 6 VvNYG
SEA 11 vDEN

BAL
KC
IND
MIA
DET
LAC
ATL
DEN
MIN
IND
CAR
PHI
B
TEN
ARI
KC

10
8
14
11
6
8
14
9
7
14
13
7
11
6
13
8

@NYJ
@ARI
@HOU
v NE

v PHI
v LV

v NO
@SEA
v GB
@HOU
v CLE
@DET
@DAL
v NYG
v KC
@ARI

27.15
7.30
11.70
6.70
15.50
11.40
18.10
8.00
13.00
10.00
12.20
0.00
0.00
7.40
0.30
0.00

23.20
10.80
6.50
3.90
13.10
19.20
0.50
1.00
9.00
20.50
13.20
10.30
3.60
0.00
2.60
0.90

7.65
26.40
8.20
8.20
1.20
11.60
6.20
6.00
8.00
6.00
5.10
0.00
19.60
19.20
1.30
1.60

25.35
19.40
23.50
10.00
12.40
1.00
1.90
10.00
3.00
6.50
0.30
16.50
2.10
5.50
0.00
2.30
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Aces Up - Skip Summar Dak to the Future - The Brothers Flynn

Kyler Murray QB ARl 13 @LV 2865 * Justin Herbert QB LAC 8 @KC 2780 *
AJ Dillon RB GB 14 vCHI 6.70 * Nick Chubb RB CLE 9 vNYJ 2930 *
D'Andre Swift RB DET 6 VvWAS 1470 * Leonard Fournette RB TB 11 @NO 740 *
Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 10 @DAL 580 * Rashod Bateman WR BAL 10 vMIA 19.80 *
Courtland Sutton WR DEN 9 vHOU 1270 * Tyler Lockett WR SEA 11 @SF 10.70 *
Adam Thielen WR MIN 7 @PHI 520 * Jaylen Waddle WR MIA 11 @BAL 29.10 *
T.J. Hockenson TE MIN 7 @PHI 2.60 * Evan Engram TE JAX 11 vIND 4.60 *
Cade York K CLE 9 vNYJ 6.00 * Greg Joseph K MIN 7 @PHI 1.00 *
Bobby Wagner LB LAR 7 VATL 7.00 * Micah Parsons LB DAL 9 vCIN 8.00 *
Tracy Walker DB DET 6 vWAS 3.00 * Budda Baker DB ARI 13 @LV 550 *
Kenneth Gainwell RB PHI 7 vMIN 1.80 Cam Akers RB LAR 7 VATL 6.20
Nyheim Hines RB BUF 7 VvTEN 3.70 Jaylen Warren RB PIT 9 VNE 1.50
Michael Gallup WR DAL 9 vCIN 0.00 Romeo Doubs WR GB 14 vCHI 2.70
Elijah Moore WR NYJ 10 @CLE 3.50 Chris Olave WR NO 14 vTB 7.00
Josh Palmer WR LAC 8 @KC 9.00 George Kittle TE SF 9 VSEA 0.00

Pat Freiermuth TE PIT 9 VNE 8.20 Harrison Butker K KC 8 VLAC 0.00
Big Burrow Energy - Marc Schulz Ellis Island - Jordan Ellis

Joe Burrow QB CIN 10 @DAL 1755 * Patrick Mahomes QB KC 8 VLAC 19.65 *
James Conner RB ARl 13 @LV 510 * Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL 9 vCIN 490 *
Damien Harris RB NE 10 @PIT 1470 * Najee Harris RB PIT 9 VNE 890 *
Javonte Williams RB DEN 9 vHOU 8.50 * Stefon Diggs WR BUF 7 VvTEN 32.80 *
Mecole Hardman WR KC 8 VLAC 450 * DeVonta Smith WR PHI 7 vMIN 8.00 *
Cooper Kupp WR LAR 7 VATL 2180 * Michael Thomas WR NO 14 vTB 1250 *
Younghoe Koo K ATL 14 @LAR 500 * Darren Waller TE LV 6 VARI 11.00 *
Jordyn Brooks LB SEA 11 @SF 9.00 * Justin Tucker K BAL 10 v MIA 10.00 *
Harrison Smith DB MIN 7 @PHI 13.00 * Myles Garrett DL CLE 9 VvNYJ 3.00 *
Melvin Gordon RB KC 8 VLAC 5.30 Roquan Smith LB BAL 10 vMIA 8.00 *
Mark Ingram RB NO 14 vTB 5.10 Michael Carter RB NYJ 10 @CLE 5.00
Raheem Mostert RB MIA 11 @BAL 7.90 J.D. McKissic RB WAS 14 @DET 6.30
Rhamondre StevensonRB  NE 10 @PIT 5.10 Tyler Boyd WR CIN 10 @DAL 2.70
Keenan Allen WR LAC 8 @KC 0.00 Julio Jones WR TB 11 @NO 0.00
Chase Claypool WR CHI 14 @GB 2.60 Jakobi Meyers WR NE 10 @PIT 9.50
Gerald Everett TE LAC 8 @KC 7.10 Darnell Mooney WR CHI 14 @GB -0.40
Brown Pound Town - Nik Patel Haley's College Fund - Brian Webb

Carson Wentz QB WAS 14 @DET 3115 * Kirk Cousins QB MIN 7 @PHI 1405 *
Kareem Hunt RB CLE 9 vNYJ 7.40 * Joe Mixon RB CIN 10 @DAL 8.30 *
Aaron Jones RB GB 14 v CHI 29.00 * David Montgomery RB CHI 14 @GB 13.60 *
Justin Jefferson WR MIN 7 @PHI 480 * James Robinson RB NYJ 10 @CLE 1380 *
Diontae Johnson WR PIT 9 VNE 6.70 * CeeDee Lamb WR DAL 9 vCIN 8.10 *
Terry McLaurin WR WAS 14 @DET 820 * D.J. Moore WR CAR 13 @NYG 1030 *
Robert Tonyan TE GB 14 vCHI 110 * Dallas Goedert TE PHI 7 vMIN 8.20 *
Jason Sanders K MIA 11 @BAL 6.00 * Ryan Succop K B 11 @NO 8.00 *
Fred Warner LB SF 9 VSEA 2.00 * Foyesade Oluokun LB JAX 11 vIND 4.00 *
Marcus Williams DB BAL 10 vMIA 1750 * Derwin James DB LAC 8 @KC 750 *
Dak Prescott QB DAL 9 VvCIN 0.00 Tyler Allgeier RB ATL 14 @LAR 3.00

J.K. Dobbins RB BAL 10 v MIA 0.00 Samaje Perine RB CIN 10 @DAL 1.00
Jamaal Williams RB DET 6 VvWAS 6.00 Tony Pollard RB DAL 9 VvCIN 15.80
Amari Cooper WR CLE 9 vNYJ 16.10 Jahan Dotson WR WAS 14 @DET 12.90
Michael Pittman Jr. WR IND 14 @JAX 0.00 Chris Godwin WR TB 11 @NO 0.00
Cole Kmet TE CHI 14 @GB 0.00 Skyy Moore WR KC 8 VLAC 0.00
Buck Off - Ferrentino,llI Red Zone Review - Craig Schulz, Tim Schulz
Josh Allen QB BUF 7 VvTEN 32.85 * Trey Lance QB SF 9 VSEA 2.80 *
Antonio Gibson RB WAS 14 @DET 10.10 * Chase Edmonds RB DEN 9 vHOU 410 *
Devin Singletary RB BUF 7 VvTEN 210 * Austin Ekeler RB LAC 8 @KC 9.40 *
Brandon Aiyuk WR SF 9 VSEA 6.30 * Darrell Henderson RB  --- - BYE 10.70  *
Tee Higgins WR CIN 10 @DAL 13.10 * Davante Adams WR LV 6 VARI 720 *
Christian Kirk WR JAX 11 vIND 19.80 * Marquise Brown WR ARl 13 @LV 6.80 *
Albert Okwuegbunam TE DEN 9 vHOU 0.00 * Mark Andrews TE BAL 10 vMIA 16.70 *
Tyler Bass K BUF 7 VvTEN 11.00 * Daniel Carlson K Lv 6 VARI 13.00 *
Devin White LB TB 11 @NO 1250 * Cody Barton LB SEA 11 @SF 750 *
Jonathan Owens DB HOU 6 @DEN 8.00 * Brandon Jones DB MIA 11 @BAL 3.00 *
Jameis Winston QB NO 14 vTB 13.00 Tom Brady QB TB 11 @NO 12.30
Alvin Kamara RB NO 14 vTB 0.00 James Cook RB BUF 7 VvTEN 5.30
Kenneth Walker 11l RB SEA 11 @SF 1.50 Tyrion Davis-Price RB SF 9 VSEA 3.30

Jeff Wilson RB MIA 11 @BAL 10.30 Jordan Mason RB SF 9 VSEA 0.00
Isaiah McKenzie WR BUF 7 VvTEN 3.70 Gabriel Davis WR BUF 7 VvTEN 0.00
Hunter Renfrow WR LV 6 VARI 4.90 JuJu Smith-Schuster WR KC 8 VLAC 1.00
Elijah Mitchell RB SF 9 VSEA 0.00 IR
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Sababa Abba - Larry Ross

Jalen Hurts

Josh Jacobs
Christian McCaffrey
Rashaad Penny
A.J. Brown

Drake London
Travis Kelce

Evan McPherson
Khalil Mack
Antoine Winfield Jr.
Isiah Pacheco
Isaiah Spiller
Devin Duvernay
Jarvis Landry

Allen Lazard
George Pickens

0B
RB
RB
RB
WR
WR

The Omen - Phil Schaper

Russell Wilson
Dalvin Cook
Travis Etienne
Mike Evans

Jerry Jeudy

D.K. Metcalf
Dawson Knox
Matt Prater

C.J. Mosley
Minkah Fitzpatrick
Matthew Stafford
Khalil Herbert
Alexander Mattison
Dameon Pierce
DeAndre Hopkins
Curtis Samuel

Vandelay Industries

Aaron Rodgers
Saquon Barkley
Derrick Henry
Cordarrelle Patterso
Brandin Cooks
Deebo Samuel
Dalton Schultz

Matt Gay
De'Vondre Campbell
Jeremy Chinn
Breece Hall

Hassan Haskins
Robbie Anderson
Allen Robinson
Robert Woods

Zach Ertz

Wilfork on First Date - Mike Adams

Lamar Jackson
Clyde Edwards-Helair
Jonathan Taylor
Tyreek Hill
Amon-Ra St. Brown
Mike Williams

Kyle Pitts

Brandon McManus
Eric Kendricks
Jordan Poyer
Chuba Hubbard
Miles Sanders
Rachaad White
Treylon Burks
Rondale Moore
Kadarius Toney

QB
RB
RB
WR
WR
WR
TE
K
LB
DB
QB
RB
RB
RB
WR
WR

0B
RB
RB
RB
WR
WR
TE
K
LB
DB
RB
RB
WR
WR
WR
TE

QB
RB
RB

RB
RB
RB
WR
WR
WR

PHI 7 vMIN
LV 6 VARI
SF 9 VSEA
SEA 11 @SF
PHI 7 vMIN
ATL 14 @LAR
KC 8 VLAC
CIN 10 @DAL
LAC 8 @KC
B 11 @NO
KC 8 VLAC
LAC 8 @KC
BAL 10 v MIA
NO 14 vTB
GB 14 v CHI
PIT 9 VNE
DEN 9 vHOU
MIN 7 @PHI
JAX 11 vIND
B 11 @NO
DEN 9 vHOU
SEA 11 @SF
BUF 7 VvTEN
ARl 13 @LV
NYJ 10 @CLE
PIT 9 VNE
LAR 7 VATL
CHI 14 @GB
MIN 7 @PHI
HOU 6 @DEN
ARl 13 @LV
WAS 14 @DET
- Ryan Sims
GB 14 v CHI
NYG 9 VvCAR
TEN 6 @BUF
ATL 14 @LAR
HOU 6 @DEN
SF 9 VSEA
DAL 9 vCIN
LAR 7 VATL
GB 14 v CHI
CAR 13 @NYG
NYJ 10 @CLE
TEN 6 @BUF
ARl 13 @LV
LAR 7 VATL
TEN 6 @BUF
ARl 13 @LV

BAL
KC
IND
MIA
DET
LAC
ATL
DEN
MIN
BUF
CAR
PHI
B
TEN
ARI
KC

10
8
14
11
6
8
14
9
7
7
13
7
11
6
13
8

v MIA
v LAC
@JIAX
@BAL
v WAS
@KC
@LAR
v HOU
@PHI
v TEN
@NYG
v MIN
@NO
@BUF
@LVv
v LAC

39.35
8.10
12.80
1.50
6.90
15.60
5.10
11.00
4.00
8.50
0.60
0.00
10.20
2.50
7.30
2.30

14.25
3.60
5.30
6.10
1.20
3.50
4.10
1.00
5.50
8.50

23.60
4.10
1.40
7.70
0.00

15.90

19.70
8.80
8.50
4.10
5.40
9.70
0.80
7.00
3.00
3.00

12.00
3.70
2.20

11.30
3.90
7.50

50.80
11.80
6.30
34.00
30.40
17.30
1.90
12.00
7.50
8.50
-1.00
8.60
0.10
4.70
0.00
0.00
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Week 3

Aces Up - Skip Summar

Kyler Murray

AJ Dillon
D'Andre Swift
Ja'Marr Chase
Courtland Sutton
Adam Thielen
Pat Freiermuth
Cade York
Bobby Wagner
Tracy Walker
Kenneth Gainwell
Nyheim Hines
Michael Gallup
Elijah Moore
Josh Palmer
T.J. Hockenson

Big Burrow Energy

Joe Burrow
James Conner
Damien Harris
Javonte Williams
Noah Brown
Cooper Kupp
Gerald Everett
Younghoe Koo
Jordyn Brooks
Darrick Forrest
Melvin Gordon
Mark Ingram
Raheem Mostert

Rhamondre StevensonRB  NE

Keenan Allen
Mecole Hardman

QB ARI 13 vLAR
RB GB 14 @TB
RB DET 6 @MIN
WR CIN 10 @NYJ
WR DEN 9 VvSF
WR MIN 7 vDET
TE PIT 9 @CLE
K CLE 9 vVvPIT
LB LAR 7 @ARI
DB DET 6 @MIN
RB PHI 7 @WAS
RB BUF 7 @MIA
WR DAL 9 @NYG
WR NYJ 10 vCIN
WR LAC 8 vJAX
TE MIN 7 vDET
- Marc Schulz
QB CIN 10 @NYJ
RB ARI 13 vLAR
RB NE 10 vBAL
RB DEN 9 VvSF
WR DAL 9 @NYG
WR LAR 7 @ARI
TE LAC 8 vJAX
K ATL 14 @SEA
LB SEA 11 VvATL
DB WAS 14 v PHI
RB KC 8 @IND
RB NO 14 @CAR
RB MIA 11 vBUF
10 vBAL
WR LAC 8 VvJAX
WR KC 8 @IND

Brown Pound Town - Nik Patel

Carson Wentz
Kareem Hunt
Aaron Jones
Justin Jefferson
Diontae Johnson

Michael Pittman Jr.

Tyler Higbee
Jason Sanders
Jordan Hicks
Marcus Williams
Dak Prescott
J.K. Dobbins
Jamaal Williams
Amari Cooper
Terry McLaurin
Cole Kmet

QB WAS
RB CLE
RB GB
WR MIN
WR PIT
WR IND
TE LAR
K MA
LB MIN
DB BAL
QB DAL
RB BAL
RB DET
WR CLE
WR WAS
TE CHI

Buck Off - Ferrentino,lll

Josh Allen
Antonio Gibson
Alvin Kamara
Brandon Aiyuk
Tee Higgins
Christian Kirk
Logan Thomas
Tyler Bass
Devin White
Jonathan Owens
Devin Singletary
Kenneth Walker 1lI
Jeff Wilson
Isaiah McKenzie
Hunter Renfrow

Albert Okwuegbunam

Elijah Mitchell

QB BUF
RB  WAS
RB NO

WR SF

WR CIN
WR JAX
TE WAS
K BUF
LB TB

DB HOU
RB BUF
RB SEA
RB  MIA
WR BUF
WR LV

TE DEN
RB SF

14
14

10
11

PR S
coo~NER~v~oR~R

v PHI
v PIT
@TB
v DET
@CLE
v KC
@ARI
v BUF
v DET
@NE
@NYG
@NE
@MIN
v PIT
v PHI
v HOU

@MIA
v PHI
@CAR
@DEN
@NYJ
@LAC
v PHI
@MIA
v GB
@CHI
@MIA
v ATL
v BUF
@MIA
@TEN
v SF
@DEN

16.50
3.80
4.60
7.70
9.70

12.10
4.10
5.00
7.50
1.50
0.60
3.00
0.00
4.90
9.90
7.80

27.75
5.70
10.60
6.00
5.40
12.40
2.50
11.00
7.50
3.50
11.50
7.80
1.10
16.10
0.00
0.20

11.75
6.10
3.70
1.40
8.40
7.20
6.10
3.00

12.00
5.00
0.00
4.00

22.70

16.10

10.20
4.00

31.70
10.00
6.30
9.90
9.30
13.20
0.50
5.00
4.00
8.50
15.10
3.30
9.60
14.20
0.00
1.20
0.00

E T EE O . EE N T
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Dak to the Future - The Brothers Flynn

Justin Herbert
Nick Chubb
Leonard Fournette
Rashod Bateman
Tyler Lockett
Jaylen Waddle
Evan Engram
Greg Joseph
Micah Parsons
Budda Baker
Geno Smith

Cam Akers
Jaylen Warren
Chris Olave
George Kittle
Harrison Butker

Ellis Island - Jordan Ellis

Patrick Mahomes
Ezekiel Elliott
Najee Harris
Stefon Diggs
DeVonta Smith
Michael Thomas
Darren Waller
Justin Tucker
Myles Garrett
Roquan Smith
Michael Carter
J.D. McKissic
Tyler Boyd

Julio Jones
Jakobi Meyers
Darnell Mooney

Haley's College Fund - Brian Webb

Kirk Cousins

Joe Mixon

David Montgomery
James Robinson
CeeDee Lamb
D.J. Moore

Dallas Goedert
Ryan Succop
Foyesade Oluokun
Derwin James
Samaje Perine
Tony Pollard

Brian Robinson Jr.
Jahan Dotson
Chris Godwin
Skyy Moore

Red Zone Review - Craig Schulz, Tim Schulz

Tua Tagovailoa
Chase Edmonds
Austin Ekeler
Davante Adams
Gabriel Davis
Garrett Wilson
Mark Andrews
Daniel Carlson
Cody Barton
Brandon Jones
Tom Brady
James Cook
Darrell Henderson
Jordan Mason
Marquise Brown
JuJu Smith-Schuster
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QB
RB
RB
WR
WR

QB

QB

LAC
CLE
B
BAL
SEA
MIA
JAX
MIN
DAL
ARI
SEA
LAR
PIT
NO
SF
KC

KC
DAL
PIT
BUF
PHI
NO
LV

MIN
CIN
CHI
NYJ
DAL
CAR
PHI
B
JAX
LAC
CIN
DAL
WAS
WAS
B
KC

MIA
DEN
LAC
Lv
BUF
NYJ
BAL
Lv
SEA
MIA

7
10
14
10

9
13

7
11
11

8
10

9
14
14
11

8

11
9
8
6
7

10

10
6

11

11

11
7

v JAX
v PIT
v GB
@NE
v ATL
v BUF
@LAC
v DET
@NYG
v LAR
v ATL
@ARI
@CLE
@CAR
@DEN
@IND

@IND
@NYG
@CLE
@MIA
@WAS
@CAR
@TEN
@NE
v PIT
@NE
v CIN
v PHI
@NYJ
v GB

v BAL
v HOU

v DET
@NYJ
v HOU
v CIN
@NYG
v NO
@WAS
v GB
@LAC
v JAX
@NYJ
@NYG
v PHI
v PHI
v GB
@IND

v BUF
v SF
v JAX
@TEN
@MIA
v CIN
@NE
@TEN
v ATL
v BUF
v GB
@MIA
BYE
@DEN
v LAR
@IND

17.55
17.30
7.00
4.90
7.60
11.10
1.90
4.00
1.00
8.50
23.15
11.10
3.30
14.70
2.80
0.00

19.70
13.50
11.10
7.40
22.90
4.90
2.20
9.00
1.00
15.50
4.60
4.00
19.50
0.00
0.00
2.30

20.90
3.80
1.10

20.60

14.70
1.50
8.60
6.00
9.50
7.00

12.10

10.50
0.00
1.00
0.00

-1.00

13.30
14.70
5.30
9.20
3.70
6.00
20.90
10.00
4.50
8.00
17.45
4.00
1.70
0.70
14.00
8.90

E T EE O . EE N .

E T

Page 5/38



Fantasy
Spovts

MAVERDICK's FEDERATION

www.rtsports.com
2022 Rosters
Tue Feb 28 2:46pm ET

Sababa Abba - Larry Ross

Jalen Hurts

Josh Jacobs
Christian McCaffrey
Rashaad Penny
A.J. Brown

Drake London
Travis Kelce

Evan McPherson
Khalil Mack
Antoine Winfield Jr.
Isiah Pacheco
Isaiah Spiller
Devin Duvernay
Jarvis Landry

Allen Lazard
George Pickens

0B
RB
RB
RB
WR
WR

PHI
LV
SF
SEA
PHI
ATL
KC
CIN
LAC

9

The Omen - Phil Schaper

Matthew Stafford
Dalvin Cook
Travis Etienne
Dameon Pierce
D.K. Metcalf
Curtis Samuel
Dawson Knox
Dustin Hopkins
C.J. Mosley
Minkah Fitzpatrick
Russell Wilson
Khalil Herbert
Alexander Mattison
Mike Evans
DeAndre Hopkins
Jerry Jeudy

Vandelay Industries

Derek Carr

Saquon Barkley
Derrick Henry
Cordarrelle Patterso
Brandin Cooks
Deebo Samuel
Zach Ertz

Matt Gay
De'Vondre Campbell
Jeremy Chinn
Aaron Rodgers
Breece Hall

Hassan Haskins
Allen Robinson
Robert Woods
Dalton Schultz

Wilfork on First Date - Mike Adams

Lamar Jackson
Clyde Edwards-Helair
Miles Sanders
Jonathan Taylor
Tyreek Hill
Amon-Ra St. Brown
Kyle Pitts

Brandon McManus
Eric Kendricks
Talanoa Hufanga
Tyler Allgeier
Rachaad White
Treylon Burks
Rondale Moore
Kadarius Toney
Mike Williams

0B
RB
RB
RB
WR

0B

QB
RB
RB
RB

DB

RB

WR
WR
WR

LAR 7
MIN 7
JAX 11
HOU 6
SEA 11
WAS 14
BUF 7
LAC 8
NYJ 10
PIT 9
DEN 9
CHI 14
MIN 7
B 11
ARl 13
DEN 9
- Ryan
LV 6
NYG 9
TEN 6
ATL 14
HOU 6
SF 9
ARl 13
LAR 7
GB 14
CAR 13
GB 14
NYJ 10
TEN 6
LAR 7
TEN 6
DAL 9

BAL
KC
PHI
IND
MIA
DET
ATL
DEN
MIN
SF
ATL
B
TEN
ARI
KC
LAC

10
8
7

14

11
6

14
9
7
9

14

11
6

13
8
8

@WAS
@TEN
@DEN
v ATL
@WAS
@SEA
@IND
@NYJ
v JAX
v GB
@IND
v JAX
@NE
@CAR
@TB
@CLE

@ARI
v DET
@LAC
@CHI
v ATL
v PHI
@MIA
v JAX
v CIN
@CLE
v SF
v HOU
v DET
v GB
v LAR
v SF

Sims
@TEN
v DAL
VLV
@SEA
@CHI
@DEN
v LAR
@ARI
@TB
v NO
@TB
v CIN
VLV
@ARI
VLV
@NYG

@NE
@IND
@WAS
v KC
v BUF
@MIN
@SEA
v SF

v DET
@DEN
@SEA
v GB
v LV

v LAR
@IND
v JAX

31.00
9.70
11.50
6.90
14.50
11.40
12.90
9.00
4.50
6.00
0.90
0.00
8.30
2.20
10.50
3.90

12.65
14.60
7.50
16.10
12.40
6.10
2.50
4.00
11.50
3.00
10.90
28.90
10.40
0.00
0.00
1.70

23.85
18.60
20.30
21.30
2.20
7.90
4.50
8.00
11.50
10.00
19.65
9.20
0.00
2.30
8.50
0.00

42.60
9.90
4.40
9.10
3.30
7.30
8.70
5.00
9.00
3.50
3.00
0.00
2.10
0.00
0.00
7.50

. T . T . T

. T
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Week 4

Aces Up - Skip Summar Dak to the Future - The Brothers Flynn

Kyler Murray QB ARl 13 @CAR 2595 % Justin Herbert QB LAC 8 @HOU 2450 *
Michael Carter RB NYJ 10 @PIT 290 * Nick Chubb RB CLE 9 @ATL 1870 *
AJ Dillon RB GB 14 vNE 8.40 * Leonard Fournette RB TB 11 vKC 1140 *
Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 10 vMIA 8.10 * Tyler Lockett WR SEA 11 @DET 8.10 *
Courtland Sutton WR DEN 9 @LV 11.20 * Chris Olave WR NO 14 vMIN 12.70 *
Adam Thielen WR MIN 7 @NO 720 * Jaylen Waddle WR MIA 11 @CIN 390 *
T.J. Hockenson TE MIN 7 @NO 30.90 * George Kittle TE SF 9 VLAR 2.40 *
Brett Maher K DAL 9 vWAS 15.00 * Greg Joseph K MIN 7 @NO 16.00 *
Bobby Wagner LB LAR 7 @SF 850 * Micah Parsons LB DAL 9 VvWAS 400 *
Donovan Wilson DB DAL 9 VvWAS 850 * Budda Baker DB ARI 13 @CAR 350 *
Nyheim Hines RB BUF 7 @BAL 0.30 Geno Smith QB SEA 11 @DET 34.90
D'Andre Swift RB DET 6 VvSEA 0.00 Cam Akers RB LAR 7 @SF 1.30
Michael Gallup WR DAL 9 vWAS 8.40 Jaylen Warren RB PIT 9 VvNYJ 2.20
Elijah Moore WR NYJ 10 @PIT 5.50 Rashod Bateman WR BAL 10 vBUF 1.70
Josh Palmer WR LAC 8 @HOU 2.50 Evan Engram TE JAX 11 @PHI 1.60

Pat Freiermuth TE PIT 9 VvNYJ 8.50 Harrison Butker K KC 8 @TB 0.00
Big Burrow Energy - Marc Schulz Ellis Island - Jordan Ellis

Joe Burrow QB CIN 10 vMIA 2495 % Patrick Mahomes QB KC 8 @TB 2685 %
James Conner RB ARI 13 @CAR 770 * Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL 9 VvWAS 8.10 *
Damien Harris RB NE 10 @GB 1440 * Najee Harris RB PIT 9 VvNYJ 740 *
Rhamondre StevensonRB  NE 10 @GB 8.90 * Tyler Boyd WR CIN 10 vMIA 5.85 *
Noah Brown WR DAL 9 vWAS 6.10 * Stefon Diggs WR BUF 7 @BAL 6.20 *
Cooper Kupp WR LAR 7 @SF 1220 * DeVonta Smith WR PHI 7 vJAX 170 *
Gerald Everett TE LAC 8 @HOU 1210 * Darren Waller TE LV 6 vDEN 240 *
Younghoe Koo K ATL 14 vCLE 11.00 * Justin Tucker K BAL 10 vBUF 10.00 *
Jordyn Brooks LB SEA 11 @DET 10.00 * Myles Garrett DL CLE 9 @ATL 0.00 *
Harrison Smith DB MIN 7 @NO 450 * Roquan Smith LB BAL 10 vBUF 9.00 *
Melvin Gordon RB KC 8 @TB -0.20 Jerick McKinnon RB KC 8 @TB 0.00
Mark Ingram RB NO 14 vMIN 4.30 J.D. McKissic RB WAS 14 @DAL 5.60
Raheem Mostert RB MIA 11 @CIN 8.10 Chase Claypool WR CHI 14 @NYG 0.00
Javonte Williams RB DEN 9 Q@LV 2.70 Julio Jones WR TB 11 vKC 0.70
Keenan Allen WR LAC 8 @HOU 0.00 Darnell Mooney WR CHI 14 @NYG 9.40

Zay Jones WR JAX 11 @PHI 0.00 Michael Thomas WR NO 14 vMIN 0.00
Brown Pound Town - Nik Patel Haley's College Fund - Brian Webb

Carson Wentz QB WAS 14 @DAL 11.00 * Kirk Cousins QB MIN 7 @NO 16.65 *
Aaron Jones RB GB 14 vNE 11.50 * Joe Mixon RB CIN 10 vMIA 13.40 *
Jamaal Williams RB DET 6 VvSEA 25.90 * Tony Pollard RB DAL 9 VvWAS 0.80 *
Amari Cooper WR CLE 9 @ATL 090 * James Robinson RB NYJ 10 @PIT 290 *
Justin Jefferson WR MIN 7 @NO 21.00 * CeeDee Lamb WR DAL 9 vWAS 1570 *
Michael PittmanJr.  WR IND 14 vTEN 310 * D.J. Moore WR CAR 13 VARI 6.10 *
Tyler Higbee TE LAR 7 Q@SF 7.30 * Dallas Goedert TE PHI 7 VvJAX 7.20 *
Graham Gano K NYG 9 vCHI 8.00 * Ryan Succop K B 11 vKC 7.00 *
Jordan Hicks LB MIN 7 @NO 5.50 * Foyesade Oluokun LB JAX 11 @PHI 14.00 *
Marcus Williams DB BAL 10 vBUF 6.00 * Derwin James DB LAC 8 @HOU 6.00 *
Dak Prescott QB DAL 9 VvWAS 0.00 David Montgomery RB CHI 14 @NYG 0.00

J.K. Dobbins RB BAL 10 vBUF 18.30 Samaje Perine RB CIN 10 vMIA 0.00
Kareem Hunt RB CLE 9 @ATL 6.80 Brian Robinson Jr. RB WAS 14 @DAL 0.00
Diontae Johnson WR PIT 9 VvNYJ 2.20 Jahan Dotson WR WAS 14 @DAL 10.30
Terry McLaurin WR WAS 14 @DAL 1.50 Romeo Doubs WR GB 14 vNE 9.70
Cole Kmet TE CHI 14 @NYG 1.60 Chris Godwin WR TB 11 vKC 5.90
Buck Off - Ferrentino,llI Red Zone Review - Craig Schulz, Tim Schulz
Josh Allen QB BUF 7 @BAL 26.65 * Tom Brady QB TB 11 vKC 3025 *
Antonio Gibson RB WAS 14 @DAL 6.30 * Chase Edmonds RB DEN 9 Q@LV 8.00 *
Jeff Wilson RB MIA 11 @CIN 13.40 * Austin Ekeler RB LAC 8 @HOU 2890 *
Brandon Aiyuk WR SF 9 VLAR 3.70 * Davante Adams WR LV 6 VvDEN 10.50 *
Tee Higgins WR CIN 10 vMIA 2140 % Marquise Brown WR ARl 13 @CAR 1480 *
Christian Kirk WR JAX 11 @PHI 6.30 * Gabriel Davis WR BUF 7 @BAL 130 *
David Njoku TE CLE 9 @ATL 570 * Mark Andrews TE BAL 10 vBUF 150 *
Tyler Bass K BUF 7 @BAL 11.00 * Daniel Carlson K Lv 6 VvDEN 1400 *
Devin White LB TB 11 vKC 10.00 * Cody Barton LB SEA 11 @DET 6.00 *
Jonathan Owens DB HOU 6 VvLAC 6.00 * Brandon Jones DB MIA 11 @CIN 250 *
Alvin Kamara RB NO 14 vMIN 0.00 Tua Tagovailoa QB MIA 11 @CIN 4.50
Devin Singletary RB BUF 7 @BAL 8.60 James Cook RB BUF 7 @BAL 0.00
Kenneth Walker 11l RB SEA 11 @DET 2.40 Darrell Henderson RB  --- - BYE 3.90
Mack Hollins WR LV 6 VvDEN 3.30 Chuba Hubbard RB CAR 13 VARI 0.00
Isaiah McKenzie WR BUF 7 @BAL 8.10 JuJu Smith-Schuster WR KC 8 @TB 4.60
Hunter Renfrow WR LV 6 VvDEN 0.00 Garrett Wilson WR NYJ 10 @PIT 4.10
Elijah Mitchell RB SF 9 VLAR 0.00 IR
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Sababa Abba - Larry Ross

Jalen Hurts

Josh Jacobs
Christian McCaffrey
Rashaad Penny
A.J. Brown

Drake London
Travis Kelce

Evan McPherson
Khalil Mack
Antoine Winfield Jr.
Isiah Pacheco
Isaiah Spiller
Devin Duvernay
Jarvis Landry

Allen Lazard
George Pickens

0B
RB
RB
RB
WR
WR

PHI
LV
SF
SEA
PHI
ATL
KC
CIN
LAC

The Omen - Phil Schaper

Matthew Stafford
Dalvin Cook
Khalil Herbert
Dameon Pierce
Mike Evans
Curtis Samuel
Dawson Knox
Dustin Hopkins
C.J. Mosley
Minkah Fitzpatrick
Russell Wilson
Travis Etienne
Alexander Mattison
DeAndre Hopkins
Jerry Jeudy

D.K. Metcalf

Vandelay Industries

Derek Carr

Saquon Barkley
Derrick Henry
Cordarrelle Patterso
Brandin Cooks
Deebo Samuel
Zach Ertz

Matt Gay
De'Vondre Campbell
Jeremy Chinn
Aaron Rodgers
Breece Hall

Hassan Haskins
Allen Robinson
Robert Woods
Dalton Schultz

Wilfork on First Date - Mike Adams

Lamar Jackson
Clyde Edwards-Helair
Miles Sanders
Jonathan Taylor
Tyreek Hill

Mike Williams

Kyle Pitts

Brandon McManus
Eric Kendricks
Jalen Thompson
Tyler Allgeier
Rachaad White
Treylon Burks
Rondale Moore
Amon-Ra St. Brown
Kadarius Toney

0B
RB
RB

RB

WR
WR
WR

0B
RB

0B

LAR 7
MIN 7
CHI 14
HOU 6
B 11
WAS 14
BUF 7
LAC 8
NYJ 10
PIT 9
DEN 9
JAX 11
MIN 7
ARl 13
DEN 9
SEA 11
- Ryan
LV 6
NYG 9
TEN 6
ATL 14
HOU 6
SF 9
ARl 13
LAR 7
GB 14
CAR 13
GB 14
NYJ 10
TEN 6
LAR 7
TEN 6
DAL 9

BAL
KC
PHI
IND
MIA
LAC
ATL
DEN
MIN
ARI
ATL
B
TEN
ARI
DET
KC

10
8
7

14

11
8

14
9
7

13

14

11
6

13
6
8

v JAX
v DEN
v LAR
@DET
v JAX
v CLE
@TB
v MIA
@HOU
v KC
@TB
@HOU
v BUF
v MIN
v NE

v NYJ

@SF
@NO
@NYG
v LAC
v KC
@DAL
@BAL
@HOU
@PIT
v NYJ
@LVv
@PHI
@NO
@CAR
@LVv
@DET

Sims
v DEN
v CHI
@IND
v CLE
v LAC
v LAR
@CAR
@SF
v NE
v ARI
v NE
@PIT
@IND
@SF
@IND
v WAS

v BUF
@TB
v JAX
v TEN
@CIN
@HOU
v CLE
@LVv
@NO
@CAR
v CLE
v KC
@IND
@CAR
v SEA
@TB

19.00
29.50
16.80
27.70
9.50
1.70
15.20
11.00
3.50
4.00
6.30
0.00
5.10
1.70
11.60
10.20

11.30
8.60
10.10
22.90
22.30
3.80
4.00
10.00
8.50
11.50
28.85
3.20
7.80
0.00
11.30
14.90

13.40
16.20
20.70
9.80
11.70
20.70
10.70
9.00
6.50
0.00
19.65
13.80
0.00
0.70
9.00
0.00

16.50
21.40
27.60
3.30
15.90
12.00
2.50
5.00
5.50
6.00
10.40
10.60
1.80
0.70
0.00
0.00

. T . T . T

. T
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Week 5
Aces Up - Skip Summar Dak to the Future - The Brothers Flynn
Kyler Murray QB ARl 13 vPHI 19.70 * Justin Herbert QB LAC 8 @CLE 16.70 *
AJ Dillon RB GB 14 vNYG 340 * Nick Chubb RB CLE 9 vVvLAC 2540 *
Nyheim Hines RB BUF 7 vPIT 0.80 * Leonard Fournette RB TB 11 vATL 2590 %
Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 10 @BAL 5.00 * Tyler Lockett WR SEA 11 @NO 2240 *
Courtland Sutton WR DEN 9 VIND 740 * Chris Olave WR NO 14 vSEA 11.40 *
Adam Thielen WR MIN 7 v CHI 270 * Jaylen Waddle WR MIA 11 @NYJ 230 *
T.J. Hockenson TE MIN 7 vCHI 0.60 * George Kittle TE SF 9 @CAR 3.70 *
Brett Maher K DAL 9 @LAR 10.00 * Greg Joseph K MIN 7 vCHI 3.00 *
Bobby Wagner LB LAR 7 vDAL 500 * Micah Parsons LB DAL 9 @LAR 10.00 *
Kamren Curl DB WAS 14 vTEN 200 * Budda Baker DB ARI 13 vPHI 500 *
Tua Tagovailoa QB MIA 11 @NVYJ 0.00 Geno Smith QB SEA 11 @NO 28.70
Michael Carter RB NYJ 10 vMIA 15.30 Cam Akers RB LAR 7 vDAL 3.30
D'Andre Swift RB DET 6 @NE 0.00 Jaylen Warren RB PIT 9 @BUF 6.30
Michael Gallup WR DAL 9 @LAR 4.40 Rashod Bateman WR BAL 10 vCIN 0.00
Elijah Moore WR NYJ 10 vMIA 1.10 Evan Engram TE JAX 11 vHOU 6.90
Pat Freiermuth TE PIT 9 @BUF 1.20 Harrison Butker K KC 8 vLV 0.00
Big Burrow Energy - Marc Schulz Ellis Island - Jordan Ellis
Joe Burrow QB CIN 10 @BAL 2045 ¢ Patrick Mahomes QB KC 8 vLV 3340 *
James Conner RB ARl 13 vPHI 6.30 * Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL 9 @LAR 780 *
Damien Harris RB NE 10 vDET 120 * Najee Harris RB PIT 9 @BUF 3.60 *
Rhamondre StevensonRB  NE 10 vDET 1750 * Tyler Boyd WR CIN 10 @BAL 320 *
Zay Jones WR JAX 11 vHOU 120 * Stefon Diggs WR BUF 7 VvPIT 16.20 *
Cooper Kupp WR LAR 7 vDAL 21.90 * DeVonta Smith WR PHI 7 @ARI 8.70 *
Gerald Everett TE LAC 8 @CLE 020 * Darren Waller TE LV 6 @KC 0.00 *
Younghoe Koo K ATL 14 @TB 1.00 * Justin Tucker K BAL 10 vCIN 15.00 *
Jordyn Brooks LB SEA 11 @NO 950 * Myles Garrett DL CLE 9 vVvLAC 250 *
L'Jarius Sneed DB KC 8 vLV 8.00 * Roquan Smith LB BAL 10 vCIN 6.50 *
Kenneth Gainwell RB PHI 7 @ARI 2.00 Jerick McKinnon RB KC 8 vLV 7.20
Melvin Gordon RB KC 8 vLV 10.30 Latavius Murray RB DEN 9 VIND 0.00
Mark Ingram RB NO 14 vSEA 3.60 Chase Claypool WR CHI 14 @MIN 5.00
Raheem Mostert RB MIA 11 @NYJ 18.20 Julio Jones WR TB 11 vATL 0.00
Keenan Allen WR LAC 8 @CLE 0.00 Darnell Mooney WR CHI 14 @MIN 5.20
Marquez Valdes-ScantWR KC 8 vLV 9.00 Michael Thomas WR NO 14 vSEA 0.00
Jameson Williams WR DET 6 @NE 0.00 IR
) Haley's College Fund - Brian Webb

Brown Pound Town - Nik Patel Kirk Cousins QB MIN 7 VvCHI 2520 *
Carson Wentz QB WAS 14 vTEN 28.45 * Joe Mixon RB CIN 10 @BAL 8.80 *
Aaron Jones RB GB 14 vNYG 8.00 * James Robinson RB NYJ 10 vMIA 3.90 *
Jamaal Williams RB DET 6 @NE 560 * Chris Godwin WR TB 11 vATL 6.30 *
Amari Cooper WR CLE 9 vVvLAC 13.60 * CeeDee Lamb WR DAL 9 @LAR 530 *
Justin Jefferson WR MIN 7 vCHI 17.55 * D.J. Moore WR CAR 13 vSF 6.70 *
Michael Pittman Jr. WR IND 14 @DEN 590 * Dallas Goedert TE PHI 7 @ARI 950 *
Tyler Higbee TE LAR 7 vDAL 460 * Ryan Succop K B 11 vATL 7.00 *
Graham Gano K NYG 9 @GB 9.00 * Foyesade Oluokun LB JAX 11 vHOU 9.00 *
Jordan Hicks LB MIN 7 vCHI 500 * Derwin James DB LAC 8 @CLE 1150 *
Marcus Williams DB BAL 10 vCIN 2.00 * David Montgomery RB CHI 14 @MIN 14.20
Dak Prescott QB DAL 9 @LAR 0.00 Samaje Perine RB CIN 10 @BAL 5.60
J.K. Dobbins RB BAL 10 vCIN 4.40 Tony Pollard RB DAL 9 @LAR 17.60
Kareem Hunt RB CLE 9 VvLAC 11.70 Brian Robinson Jr. RB WAS 14 vTEN 2.20
Diontae Johnson WR PIT 9 @BUF 6.00 Jahan Dotson WR WAS 14 vTEN 0.00
Terry McLaurin WR WAS 14 vTEN 7.60 Romeo Doubs WR GB 14 vNYG 2.90
Josh Reynolds WR DET 6 @NE 9.20

_ Red Zone Review - Craig Schulz, Tim Schulz
Buck Off - Ferrentino, I Tom Brady QB TB 11 VATL 2225 +*
Josh Allen QB BUF 7 VvPIT 4440 * Mike Boone RB DEN 9 VIND 850 *
Alvin Kamara RB NO 14 vSEA 18.40 * Austin Ekeler RB LAC 8 @CLE 3190 *
Devin Singletary RB BUF 7 vPIT 460 * Davante Adams WR LV 6 @KC 2740 %
Jeff Wilson RB MIA 11 @NYJ 19.20 * Marquise Brown WR ARl 13 vPHI 1380 *
Tee Higgins WR CIN 10 @BAL 0.00 * Gabriel Davis WR BUF 7 vPIT 3510 *
Christian Kirk WR JAX 11 vHOU 1.10 * Mark Andrews TE BAL 10 vCIN 1490 *
David Njoku TE CLE 9 vVvLAC 8.80 * Daniel Carlson K Lv 6 @KC 15.00 *
Tyler Bass K BUF 7 VvPIT 8.00 * Zaire Franklin LB IND 14 @DEN 7.00 *
Devin White LB TB 11 vATL 400 * Eddie Jackson DB CHI 14 @MIN 750 *
Jonathan Owens DB HOU 6 @JAX 350 * James Cook RB BUF 7 VvPIT 9.10
Antonio Gibson RB WAS 14 vTEN 3.90 Chase Edmonds RB DEN 9 VIND 0.10
Kenneth Walker 11l RB SEA 11 @NO 17.80 Darrell Henderson RB  --- - BYE 3.00
Brandon Aiyuk WR SF 9 @CAR 5.80 Skyy Moore WR KC 8 vLV 1.50
Mack Hollins WR LV 6 @KC 0.00 JuJu Smith-Schuster WR KC 8 vLV 3.30
Isaiah McKenzie WR BUF 7 vPIT 0.00 Garrett Wilson WR NYJ 10 vMIA 2.70
Hunter Renfrow WR LV 6 @KC 2.50
Elijah Mitchell RB SF 9 @CAR 0.00 IR
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Jalen Hurts

Josh Jacobs
Christian McCaffrey
Rashaad Penny
A.J. Brown

Allen Lazard
Travis Kelce

Evan McPherson
Antoine Winfield Jr.
Isiah Pacheco
Isaiah Spiller
Devin Duvernay
Jarvis Landry
Drake London
George Pickens
Devin Lloyd

QB
RB

PHI
LV
SF
SEA
PHI
GB
KC
CIN
B
KC
LAC
BAL
NO
ATL
PIT
JAX

10
14
14
9
11

The Omen - Phil Schaper

Russell Wilson
Dalvin Cook
Khalil Herbert
Dameon Pierce
Mike Evans

Jerry Jeudy
Robert Tonyan
Dustin Hopkins
C.J. Mosley
Minkah Fitzpatrick
Travis Etienne
Alexander Mattison
DeAndre Hopkins
D.K. Metcalf
Curtis Samuel
Dawson Knox

Vandelay Industries

Derek Carr
Saquon Barkley
Breece Hall
Derrick Henry
Brandin Cooks
Deebo Samuel
Zach Ertz

Matt Gay
Frankie Luvu
Mike Edwards
Jared Goff
Trevor Lawrence
Allen Robinson
Robert Woods
Tyler Conklin
Dalton Schultz
Cordarrelle Patterso

Wilfork on First Date - Mike Adams

Lamar Jackson
Clyde Edwards-Helair
Miles Sanders
Tyreek Hill
Amon-Ra St. Brown
Mike Williams

Will Dissly

Brandon McManus
Eric Kendricks
Jalen Thompson
Tyler Allgeier
Jonathan Taylor
Rachaad White
Treylon Burks
Rondale Moore
Kyle Pitts

0B
RB
RB
RB
WR
WR
TE

QB
RB
RB
RB
WR
WR
TE
K
LB
DB
QB
QB
WR
WR
TE
TE
RB

QB
RB
RB

DEN
MIN
CHI
HOU
B
DEN
GB
LAC
NYJ
PIT
JAX
MIN
ARI
SEA
WAS
BUF

9
7
14
6
11
9
14
8
10
9
11
7
13
11
14
7

- Ryan

LV
NYG
NYJ
TEN
HOU
SF
ARI
LAR
CAR
B
DET
JAX
LAR
TEN
NYJ
DAL
ATL

BAL
KC
PHI
MIA
DET
LAC
SEA
DEN
MIN
ARI
ATL
IND
B
TEN
ARI
ATL

6
9
10
6
6
9
13
7
13
11
6
11
7
6
10
9
14

10

@ARI
@KC
@CAR
@NO
@ARI
v NYG
v LV
@BAL
v ATL
v LV
@CLE
v CIN
v SEA
@TB
@BUF
v HOU

v IND
v CHI
@MIN
@JIAX
v ATL
v IND
v NYG
@CLE
v MIA
@BUF
v HOU
v CHI
v PHI
@NO
v TEN
v PIT

Sims
@KC
@GB
v MIA
@WAS
@JIAX
@CAR
v PHI
v DAL
v SF
v ATL
@NE
v HOU
v DAL
@WAS
v MIA
@LAR
@TB

v CIN
v LV
@ARI
@NYJ
@NE
@CLE
@NO
v IND
v CHI
v PHI
@TB
@DEN
v ATL
@WAS
v PHI
@TB

30.05
25.30
16.40
5.40
3.20
9.50
26.50
5.00
12.00
0.00
0.00
7.80
0.00
3.50
8.30
8.50

13.90
24.10
1.10
17.30
8.10
5.30
2.30
0.00
8.50
0.50
11.40
4.00
0.00
16.80
6.20
0.00

22.35
16.60
25.70
25.20
2.00
9.20
4.80
4.00
0.00
1.50
10.15
15.20
1.20
3.70
0.00
0.00
0.00

17.50
3.50
6.40
6.00
1.80

13.40
2.10
9.00
5.50
5.50
4.50
0.00
4.20
0.00
6.10
0.00

. T . T L T T
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Week 6
Aces Up - Skip Summar Dak to the Future - The Brothers Flynn
Kyler Murray QB ARl 13 @SEA 19.10 * Justin Herbert QB LAC 8 VvDEN 11.80 *
AJ Dillon RB GB 14 vNYJ 520 * Nick Chubb RB CLE 9 VvNE 7.00 *
Deon Jackson RB IND 14 vJAX 18.10 * Leonard Fournette RB TB 11 @PIT 16.10 *
Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 10 @NO 2820 * Tyler Lockett WR SEA 11 VARI 170 =
Courtland Sutton WR DEN 9 @LAC 140 * Jaylen Waddle WR MIA 11 v MIN 11.90 *
Adam Thielen WR MIN 7 @MIA 10.60 * Evan Engram TE JAX 11 @IND 400 *
Eric Saubert TE DEN 9 @LAC 0.00 * George Kittle TE SF 9 @ATL 8.30 *
Brett Maher K DAL 9 @PHI 5.00 * Greg Joseph K MIN 7 @MIA 4.00 *
Pete Werner LB NO 14 vCIN 6.00 * Micah Parsons LB DAL 9 @PHI 6.00 *
Vonn Bell DB CIN 10 @NO 250 * Budda Baker DB ARI 13 @SEA 550 *
Michael Carter RB NYJ 10 @GB 4.70 Geno Smith QB SEA 11 vARI 14.65
D'Andre Swift RB DET 6 0.00 Cam Akers RB LAR 7 vCAR 0.00
Michael Gallup WR DAL 9 @PHI 1.80 Jaylen Warren RB PIT 9 vTB 0.20
T.J. Hockenson TE MIN 7 @MIA 0.00 Rashod Bateman WR BAL 10 @NYG 0.00
Dalton Schultz TE DAL 9 @PHI 0.00 Chris Olave WR NO 14 vCIN 0.00
DeShon Elliott DB DET 6 0.00 Harrison Butker K KC 8 VBUF 10.00
Big Burrow Energy - Marc Schulz Ellis Island - Jordan Ellis
Joe Burrow QB CIN 10 @NO 3750 * Patrick Mahomes QB KC 8 VBUF 2500 *
Eno Benjamin RB NO 14 vCIN 6.50 * Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL 9 @PHI 1460 *
Raheem Mostert RB MIA 11 v MIN 480 * Najee Harris RB PIT 9 vTB 1090 *
Rhamondre StevensonRB  NE 10 @CLE 21.10 * Tyler Boyd WR CIN 10 @NO 6.60 *
Cooper Kupp WR LAR 7 vCAR 9.70 * Stefon Diggs WR BUF 7 @KC 2080 %
Marquez Valdes-ScantWR KC 8 VBUF 0.00 * DeVonta Smith WR PHI 7 vDAL 1040 *
Gerald Everett TE LAC 8 vDEN 290 * Darren Waller TE LV 6 0.00 *
Younghoe Koo K ATL 14 vSF 400 * Justin Tucker K BAL 10 @NYG 8.00 *
Jordyn Brooks LB SEA 11 vARI 850 * Myles Garrett DL CLE 9 VvNE 10.50 *
L'Jarius Sneed DB KC 8 VBUF 6.00 * Roquan Smith LB BAL 10 @NYG 1250 *
Tevin Coleman RB SF 9 @ATL 0.30 Jerick McKinnon RB KC 8 VBUF 3.00
James Conner RB ARI 13 @SEA 0.00 Latavius Murray RB DEN 9 @LAC 6.40
Melvin Gordon RB KC 8 VvBUF 0.80 Chase Claypool WR CHI 14 vWAS 16.40
Damien Harris RB NE 10 @CLE 0.00 Julio Jones WR TB 11 @PIT 0.00
Keenan Allen WR LAC 8 vDEN 0.00 Darnell Mooney WR CHI 14 vWAS 6.80
Khalil Shakir WR BUF 7 @KC 1.40 Michael Thomas WR NO 14 vCIN 0.00
Jameson Williams WR DET 6 0.00 IR
) Haley's College Fund - Brian Webb

Brown Pound Town - Nik Patel Kirk Cousins OB MIN 7 @MIA 17.25 *
Aaron Rodgers QB GB 14 vNYJ 1530 * Joe Mixon RB CIN 10 @NO 1280 *
J.K. Dobbins RB BAL 10 @NYG 150 * David Montgomery RB CHI 14 vWAS 8.00 *
Aaron Jones RB GB 14 vINYJ 440 % James Robinson RB NYJ 10 @GB 550 *
Amari Cooper WR CLE 9 VvNE 1040 * Chris Godwin WR TB 11 @PIT 950 *
Justin Jefferson WR MIN 7 @MIA 10.70 * CeeDee Lamb WR DAL 9 @PHI 7.70 *
Michael Pittman Jr. WR IND 14 vJAX 13.40 * Dallas Goedert TE PHI 7 v DAL 220 *
Tyler Higbee TE LAR 7 vCAR 070 * Ryan Succop K B 11 @PIT 1400 *
Graham Gano K NYG 9 vBAL 6.00 * Foyesade Oluokun LB JAX 11 @IND 9.00 *
Jordan Hicks LB MIN 7 @MIA 12.00 * Derwin James DB LAC 8 vDEN 10.00 *
Donovan Wilson DB DAL 9 @PHI 5.50 * Samaje Perine RB CIN 10 @NO 1.60
Dak Prescott QB DAL 9 @PHI 0.00 Tony Pollard RB DAL 9 @PHI 5.20
Kareem Hunt RB CLE 9 VNE 1.20 Brian Robinson Jr. RB WAS 14 @CHI 12.00
Jamaal Williams RB DET 6 0.00 Jahan Dotson WR WAS 14 @CHI 0.00
Diontae Johnson WR PIT 9 vTB 3.60 Romeo Doubs WR GB 14 v NYJ 2.10
Terry McLaurin WR WAS 14 @CHI 5.20 D.J. Moore WR CAR 13 @LAR 0.70
Jakobi Meyers WR NE 10 @CLE 6.00

_ Red Zone Review - Craig Schulz, Tim Schulz
Buck Off - Ferrentino, Il Tom Brady QB TB 11 @PIT 1615 *
Josh Allen QB BUF 7 @KC 30.65 * Mike Boone RB DEN 9 @LAC 040 *
Alvin Kamara RB NO 14 vCIN 12.40 * Austin Ekeler RB LAC 8 vDEN 1430 *
Kenneth Walker 11l RB SEA 11 vARI 17.00 * Marquise Brown WR ARl 13 @SEA 6.80 *
Jeff Wilson RB MIA 11 v MIN 150 * Gabriel Davis WR BUF 7 @KC 13.40 *
Tee Higgins WR CIN 10 @NO 470 % Garrett Wilson WR NYJ 10 @GB 0.80 *
Christian Kirk WR JAX 11 @IND 780 * Mark Andrews TE BAL 10 @NYG 16.60 *
David Njoku TE CLE 9 VNE 580 * Cade York K CLE 9 VvNE 11.00 *
Tyler Bass K BUF 7 @KC 6.00 * Zaire Franklin LB IND 14 vJAX 950 *
Devin White LB TB 11 @PIT 6.50 * Eddie Jackson DB CHI 14 vWAS 6.50 *
Chauncey Gardner-JohDB  PHI 7 v DAL 12.50 * Chase Edmonds RB DEN 9 @LAC 3.10
Jacoby Brissett QB CLE 9 VvNE 14.30 Darrell Henderson RB --- - BYE 11.20
Antonio Gibson RB WAS 14 @CHI 5.30 Davante Adams WR LV 6 0.00
Devin Singletary RB BUF 7 @KC 10.70 JuJu Smith-Schuster WR KC 8 VBUF 17.30
Brandon Aiyuk WR SF 9 @ATL 20.30 Daniel Carlson K Lv 6 0.00
Isaiah McKenzie WR BUF 7 @KC 0.90 Nick Folk K NE 10 @CLE 8.00
Alec Pierce WR IND 14 vJAX 10.90
Elijah Mitchell RB SF 9 @ATL 0.00 IR
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Jalen Hurts
Joshua Kelley
Christian McCaffrey
A.J. Brown

Allen Lazard
George Pickens
Travis Kelce

Evan McPherson
Devin Lloyd
Antoine Winfield Jr.
Josh Jacobs

Isiah Pacheco
Devin Duvernay
Jarvis Landry
Drake London

Will Dissly

0B
RB
RB
WR
WR
WR
TE

PHI
LAC
SF
PHI
GB
PIT
KC
CIN
JAX
B
LV
KC
BAL
NO
ATL
SEA

7
8
9
7

11

The Omen - Phil Schaper

Russell Wilson
Dalvin Cook
Travis Etienne
Mike Evans

D.K. Metcalf
Curtis Samuel
Robert Tonyan
Jason Myers

C.J. Mosley
Minkah Fitzpatrick
Khalil Herbert
Alexander Mattison
Dameon Pierce
DeAndre Hopkins
Jerry Jeudy
Dawson Knox

Vandelay Industries

Trevor Lawrence
Saquon Barkley
Breece Hall

J.D. McKissic
Corey Davis
Deebo Samuel
Zach Ertz

Matt Gay

Frankie Luvu
Talanoa Hufanga
Jared Goff
Derrick Henry
Brandin Cooks
Allen Robinson
Robert Woods
Tyler Conklin
Cordarrelle Patterso

Wilfork on First Date - Mike Adams

Lamar Jackson

Clyde Edwards-Helair

Miles Sanders
Tyreek Hill
Rondale Moore
Mike Williams

Kyle Pitts

Brandon McManus
Nick Bolton

Jalen Thompson
Tyler Allgeier
Jonathan Taylor
Rachaad White
Treylon Burks
Amon-Ra St. Brown
Hayden Hurst

QB
RB
RB
RB
WR
WR
TE
K
LB
DB
QB
RB
WR
WR
WR
TE
RB

QB
RB

DEN
MIN
JAX
B
SEA
WAS
GB
SEA
NYJ
PIT
CHI
MIN
HOU
ARI
DEN
BUF

- Ryan

JAX
NYG
NYJ
WAS
NYJ
SF
ARI
LAR
CAR
SF
DET
TEN
HOU
LAR
TEN
NYJ
ATL

BAL
KC
PHI
MIA
ARI
LAC
ATL
DEN
KC
ARI
ATL
IND
B
TEN
DET
CIN

10
8
7

11

13
8

14
9
8

13

14

14

11
6
6

10

v DAL
v DEN
@ATL
v DAL
v NYJ
vTB

v BUF
@NO
@IND
@PIT

v BUF
@NYG
v CIN
v SF
v ARI

@LAC
@MIA
@IND
@PIT
Vv ARI
@CHI
v NYJ
Vv ARI
@GB
vTB
v WAS
@MIA

@SEA
@LAC
@KC

Sims
@IND
v BAL
@GB
@CHI
@GB
@ATL
@SEA
v CAR
@LAR
@ATL

v CAR

@GB
v SF

@NYG
v BUF
v DAL
v MIN
@SEA
v DEN
v SF
@LAC
v BUF
@SEA
v SF

v JAX
@PIT

@NO

18.45
0.00
15.80
12.70
13.60
2.80
11.20
8.00
6.00
7.00
0.00
1.80
1.40
0.00
4.00
1.20

15.70
17.30
10.80
4.20
3.40
0.60
9.00
13.00
9.50
0.00
7.40
0.30
0.00
0.00
5.40
9.70

26.55
15.50
18.10
2.00
5.20
9.00
7.00
6.00
0.00
5.50
0.00
0.00
0.00
12.30
0.00
1.70
0.00

20.20
3.30
13.20
17.70
4.90
1.70
7.90
12.00
11.00
6.00
5.10
0.00
2.30
0.00
0.00
2.10

. T . T . T

. T
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Week 7
Aces Up - Skip Summar Dak to the Future - The Brothers Flynn
Derek Carr QB LV 6 VvHOU 1595 * Justin Herbert QB LAC 8 VSEA 2205 *
Michael Carter RB NYJ 10 @DEN 740 * Nick Chubb RB CLE 9 @BAL 16.70 *
AJ Dillon RB GB 14 @WAS 150 * Leonard Fournette RB TB 11 @CAR 260 *
Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 10 vATL 25.00 * Tyler Lockett WR SEA 11 @LAC 4.50 *
Michael Gallup WR DAL 9 VvDET 0.00 * Chris Olave WR NO 14 @ARI 10.60 *
Courtland Sutton WR DEN 9 VvNYJ 230 * Jaylen Waddle WR MIA 11 vPIT 880 *
Dalton Schultz TE DAL 9 VvDET 4.90 * George Kittle TE SF 9 VvKC 15.80 *
Brett Maher K DAL 9 VvDET 6.00 * Harrison Butker K KC 8 @SF 6.00 *
Alex Singleton LB DEN 9 vNYJ 750 * Micah Parsons LB DAL 9 vDET 11.50 *
DeShon Elliott DB DET 6 @DAL 7.00 * Budda Baker DB ARI 13 vNO 5.00 *
Kyler Murray QB ARI 13 vNO 18.20 Geno Smith QB SEA 11 @LAC 17.20
Deon Jackson RB IND 14 @TEN 0.30 Cam Akers RB LAR 7 0.00
D'Andre Swift RB DET 6 @DAL 0.00 Jaylen Warren RB PIT 9 @MIA 2.40
Adam Thielen WR MIN 7 0.00 Rashod Bateman WR BAL 10 vCLE 4.20
T.J. Hockenson TE MIN 7 4.80 Evan Engram TE JAX 11 vNYG 6.70
Josey Jewell LB DEN 9 vNYJ 0.00 Greg Joseph K MIN 7 0.00
Big Burrow Energy - Marc Schulz Ellis Island - Jordan Ellis
Joe Burrow QB CIN 10 vATL 46.05 * Patrick Mahomes QB KC 8 @SF 3215 *
Eno Benjamin RB NO 14 @ARI 19.30 * Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL 9 vDET 17.70 *
Damien Harris RB NE 10 v CHI 1.00 * Najee Harris RB PIT 9 @MIA 8.00 *
Rhamondre StevensonRB  NE 10 v CHI 15.80 * Latavius Murray RB DEN 9 VvNYJ 8.30 *
Keenan Allen WR LAC 8 VSEA 110 * Tyler Boyd WR CIN 10 vATL 2450 %
Wan'Dale Robinson WR NYG 9 @JAX 5.00 * Chase Claypool WR CHI 14 @NE 4.10 *
Gerald Everett TE LAC 8 VvSEA 6.30 * Darren Waller TE LV 6 vHOU 0.00 *
Younghoe Koo K ATL 14 @CIN 500 * Justin Tucker K BAL 10 vCLE 13.00 *
Jordyn Brooks LB SEA 11 @LAC 950 * Myles Garrett DL CLE 9 @BAL 6.00 *
L'Jarius Sneed DB KC 8 @SF 6.50 * Roquan Smith LB BAL 10 vCLE 16.50 *
James Conner RB ARI 13 vNO 0.00 Robbie Anderson WR ARl 13 vNO 0.00
Gus Edwards RB BAL 10 vCLE 18.60 Stefon Diggs WR BUF 7 0.00
Melvin Gordon RB KC 8 @SF 5.00 Julio Jones WR TB 11 @CAR 0.00
Raheem Mostert RB MIA 11 vPIT 16.90 Darnell Mooney WR CHI 14 @NE 5.30
Cooper Kupp WR LAR 7 0.00 DeVonta Smith WR PHI 7 0.00
Marquez Valdes-ScantWR KC 8 @SF 11.10 Michael Thomas WR NO 14 @ARI 0.00
Jameson Williams WR DET 6 @DAL 0.00 IR
) Haley's College Fund - Brian Webb

Brown Pound Town - Nik Patel Daniel Jones QB NYG 9 @JAX 30.80 *
Dak Prescott QB DAL 9 VvDET 1435 * Joe Mixon RB CIN 10 vATL 1510 *
Aaron Jones RB GB 14 @WAS 19.60 * James Robinson RB NYJ 10 @DEN 0.00 *
Jamaal Williams RB DET 6 @DAL 730 * Brian Robinson Jr. RB WAS 14 vGB 8.60 *
Amari Cooper WR CLE 9 @BAL 740 * Chris Godwin WR TB 11 @CAR 450 *
Terry McLaurin WR WAS 14 vGB 1330 * CeeDee Lamb WR DAL 9 vDET 6.60 *
Michael Pittman Jr. WR IND 14 @TEN 4.80 * Hunter Henry TE NE 10 v CHI 1.20 *
Pat Freiermuth TE PIT 9 @MIA 750 * Ryan Succop K B 11 @CAR 3.00 *
Graham Gano K NYG 9 @JAX 11.00 * Foyesade Oluokun LB JAX 11 vNYG 9.00 *
Drue Tranquill LB LAC 8 VvSEA 7.00 * Derwin James DB LAC 8 VSEA 6.00 *
Donovan Wilson DB DAL 9 VvDET 8.50 * Kirk Cousins QB MIN 7 0.00
Aaron Rodgers QB GB 14 @WAS 17.70 David Montgomery RB CHI 14 @NE 12.20
Kareem Hunt RB CLE 9 @BAL 6.80 Samaje Perine RB CIN 10 vATL 0.80
Justin Jefferson WR MIN 7 0.00 Tony Pollard RB DAL 9 vDET 10.90
Diontae Johnson WR PIT 9 @MIA 4.50 D.J. Moore WR CAR 13 vTB 12.60
Jakobi Meyers WR NE 10 v CHI 9.40 Dallas Goedert TE PHI 7 0.00
Tyler Higbee TE LAR 7 0.00

_ Red Zone Review - Craig Schulz, Tim Schulz
Buck Off - Ferrentino,llI Tom Brady QB TB 11 @CAR 1460 *
Tua Tagovailoa QB MIA 11 vPIT 18.55 * Austin Ekeler RB LAC 8 VSEA 24.70 *
Alvin Kamara RB NO 14 @ARI 10.50 * D'Onta Foreman RB CAR 13 vTB 1450 *
Kenneth Walker Il RB SEA 11 @LAC 31.70 * Davante Adams WR LV 6 VvHOU 950 *
Brandon Aiyuk WR SF 9 VvKC 8.20 * Josh Reynolds WR DET 6 @DAL 0.80 *
Tee Higgins WR CIN 10 vATL 930 * JuJu Smith-Schuster WR KC 8 @SF 18.40 *
Christian Kirk WR JAX 11 vNYG 10.10 * Mark Andrews TE BAL 10 vCLE 0.40 *
David Njoku TE CLE 9 @BAL 710 * Daniel Carlson K Lv 6 vHOU 10.00 *
Wil Lutz K NO 14 @ARI 10.00 * Zaire Franklin LB IND 14 @TEN 550 *
Devin White LB TB 11 @CAR 350 * Eddie Jackson DB CHI 14 @NE 350 *
Jalen Pitre DB HOU 6 @LV 350 * Mike Boone RB DEN 9 vNYJ 2.30
Josh Allen QB BUF 7 0.00 Darrell Henderson RB  --- - BYE 0.00
Antonio Gibson RB WAS 14 vGB 13.70 Caleb Huntley RB ATL 14 @CIN 2.20
Devin Singletary RB BUF 7 0.00 Nico Collins WR HOU 6 @LV 3.30
Jeff Wilson RB MIA 11 vPIT 5.40 Gabriel Davis WR BUF 7 0.00
Alec Pierce WR IND 14 @TEN 3.70 Garrett Wilson WR NYJ 10 @DEN 2.40
Tyler Bass K BUF 7 0.00 Marquise Brown WR ARl 13 vNO 0.00 IR
Elijah Mitchell RB SF 9 VvKC 0.00 IR
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Matt Ryan QB IND 14 @TEN 1435 *
Josh Jacobs RB LV 6 VvHOU 3350 *
Christian McCaffrey RB SF 9 vKC 6.20 *
Allen Lazard WR GB 14 @WAS 5.50 *
Drake London WR ATL 14 @CIN 0.90 *
George Pickens WR PIT 9 @MIA 12.10 *
Travis Kelce TE KC 8 @SF 9.80 *
Evan McPherson K CIN 10 VvATL 5.00 *
Devin Lloyd LB JAX 11 vNYG 450 *
Antoine Winfield Jr. DB TB 11 @CAR 2.00 *
Jalen Hurts QB PHI 7 0.00
Isiah Pacheco RB KC 8 @SF 4.30

A.J. Brown WR PHI 7 0.00
Devin Duvernay WR BAL 10 vCLE 4.20
Jarvis Landry WR NO 14 @ARI 0.00
Greg Dulcich TE DEN 9 VvNYJ 5.10
The Omen - Phil Schaper

Brett Rypien QB DEN 9 VvNYJ 1115 *
Travis Etienne RB JAX 11 vNYG 1890 *
Dameon Pierce RB HOU 6 @LV 11.70 *
Mike Evans WR TB 11 @CAR 9.60 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR ARl 13 vNO 1030 *
D.K. Metcalf WR SEA 11 @LAC 120 =
Robert Tonyan TE GB 14 @WAS 3.20 *
Jason Myers K SEA 11 @LAC 15.00 *
C.J. Mosley LB NYJ 10 @DEN 5.00 *
Grant Delpit DB CLE 9 @BAL 6.00 *
Russell Wilson QB DEN 9 VvNYJ 0.00
Dalvin Cook RB MIN 7 0.00
Khalil Herbert RB CHI 14 @NE 14.70
Alexander Mattison RB MIN 7 0.00
Jerry Jeudy WR DEN 9 VvNYJ 9.60
Dawson Knox TE BUF 7 0.00
Vandelay Industries - Ryan Sims

Trevor Lawrence QB JAX 11 vNYG 21.80 *
Saquon Barkley RB NYG 9 @JAX 1350 *
Breece Hall RB NYJ 10 @DEN 16.20 *
Derrick Henry RB TEN 6 VIND 1380 *
Brandin Cooks WR HOU 6 @LV 4.60 *
Deebo Samuel WR SF 9 vKC 440 %
Zach Ertz TE ARl 13 vNO 3.10 *
Greg Zuerlein K NYJ 10 @DEN 10.00 *
Bobby Okereke LB IND 14 @TEN 11.00 *
Vonn Bell DB CIN 10 vATL 250 *
Dontrell Hilliard RB TEN 6 VIND 0.40
Corey Davis WR NYJ 10 @DEN 0.00
Allen Robinson WR LAR 7 0.00
Robert Woods WR TEN 6 VIND 2.60
Daniel Bellinger TE NYG 9 @JAX 1.30
Matt Gay K LAR 7 0.00
Cordarrelle Patterso RB ATL 14 @CIN 0.00 IR
Wilfork on First Date - Mike Adams

Lamar Jackson QB BAL 10 vCLE 11.90 *
Kenyan Drake RB BAL 10 vCLE 050 *
Jonathan Taylor RB IND 14 @TEN 8.50 *
Tyreek Hill WR MIA 11 vPIT 720 *
Amon-Ra St. Broon WR DET 6 @DAL 0.40 *
Mike Williams WR LAC 8 VSEA 1460 *
Kyle Pitts TE ATL 14 @CIN 090 *
Brandon McManus K DEN 9 VvNYJ 3.00 *
Nick Bolton LB KC 8 @SF 8.50 *
Jalen Thompson DB ARI 13 vNO 450 *
Tyler Allgeier RB ATL 14 @CIN 11.00
Clyde Edwards-Helair RB  KC 8 @SF 9.20
Miles Sanders RB PHI 7 0.00
Rachaad White RB TB 11 @CAR 3.20
Kyren Williams RB LAR 7 0.00
Tyquan Thornton WR NE 10 v CHI 1.90
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Week 8
Aces Up - Skip Summar Dak to the Future - The Brothers Flynn
Kyler Murray QB ARl 13 @MIN 2990 * Geno Smith QB SEA 11 vNYG 21.20 *
Michael Carter RB NYJ 10 vNE 6.10 * Nick Chubb RB CLE 9 vCIN 2440 *
D'Andre Swift RB DET 6 vMIA 930 * Leonard Fournette RB TB 11 vBAL 11.80 *
Michael Gallup WR DAL 9 vCHI 490 * Tyler Lockett WR SEA 11 vNYG 11.30 *
Courtland Sutton WR DEN 9 @JAX 130 * Chris Olave WR NO 14 vLV 520 *
Adam Thielen WR MIN 7 VARI 6.70 * Jaylen Waddle WR MIA 11 @DET 2260 *
T.J. Hockenson TE MIN 7 VARI 8.00 * George Kittle TE SF 9 @LAR 9.90 *
Brett Maher K DAL 9 v CHI 7.00 * Greg Joseph K MIN 7 VARI 4.00 *
T.J. Edwards LB PHI 7 VvPIT 12.00 * Micah Parsons LB DAL 9 vCHI 9.00 *
Jonathan Owens DB HOU 6 VvTEN 150 * Budda Baker DB ARI 13 @MIN 950 *
AJ Dillon RB GB 14 @BUF 6.30 Justin Herbert QB LAC 8 0.00
Deon Jackson RB IND 14 vWAS -0.40 Cam Akers RB LAR 7 VvSF 0.00
Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 10 @CLE 0.00 Jaylen Warren RB PIT 9 @PHI 7.50
Mike Thomas WR BAL 10 @TB 0.00 Rashod Bateman WR BAL 10 @TB 0.00
Dalton Schultz TE DAL 9 vCHI 7.40 Evan Engram TE JAX 11 vDEN 11.50
Josey Jewell LB DEN 9 @JAX 8.00 Harrison Butker K KC 8 0.00
Big Burrow Energy - Marc Schulz Ellis Island - Jordan Ellis
Joe Burrow QB CIN 10 @CLE 17.80 * Patrick Mahomes QB KC 8 0.00 *
Gus Edwards RB BAL 10 @TB 6.50 * Najee Harris RB PIT 9 @PHI 6.00 *
Raheem Mostert RB MIA 11 @DET 6.70 * Latavius Murray RB DEN 9 @JAX 1190 *
Rhamondre StevensonRB  NE 10 @NYJ 14.30 * Tyler Boyd WR CIN 10 @CLE 9.80 *
Cooper Kupp WR LAR 7 VSF 1490 * Chase Claypool WR CHI 14 @DAL 855 *
Wan'Dale Robinson WR NYG 9 @SEA 1.50 * Stefon Diggs WR BUF 7 vGB 16.80 *
Juwan Johnson TE NO 14 vLV 140 * Darren Waller TE LV 6 @NO 0.00 *
Greg Zuerlein K NYJ 10 vNE 500 * Justin Tucker K BAL 10 @TB 9.00 *
Jordyn Brooks LB SEA 11 vNYG 500 * Myles Garrett DL CLE 9 vCIN 500 *
Andre Cisco DB JAX 11 vDEN 400 * Roquan Smith LB BAL 10 @TB 450 %
Eno Benjamin RB NO 14 vLV 4.50 Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL 9 vCHI 0.00
James Conner RB ARl 13 @MIN 0.00 Robbie Anderson WR ARl 13 @MIN 0.00
Melvin Gordon RB KC 8 11.20 Darnell Mooney WR CHI 14 @DAL 7.00
Damien Harris RB NE 10 @NYJ 5.20 DeVonta Smith WR PHI 7 VvPIT 2.30
Keenan Allen WR LAC 8 0.00 Michael Thomas WR NO 14 vLV 0.00
Gerald Everett TE LAC 8 0.00 Irv Smith Jr. TE MIN 7 VARI 2.80
Jameson Williams WR DET 6 vMIA 0.00 IR
) Haley's College Fund - Brian Webb

Brown Pound Town - Nik Patel Kirk Cousins QB MIN 7 VARl 2680 *
Dak Prescott QB DAL 9 vCHI 2890 * Joe Mixon RB CIN 10 @CLE 590 *
Aaron Jones RB GB 14 @BUF 15.70 * Tony Pollard RB DAL 9 vCHI 35.70 *
Jamaal Williams RB DET 6 vMIA 19.60 * Brian Robinson Jr. RB WAS 14 @IND 200 *
Amari Cooper WR CLE 9 vCIN 18.10 * Chris Godwin WR TB 11 vBAL 750 *
Justin Jefferson WR MIN 7 VvARI 9.80 * CeeDee Lamb WR DAL 9 vCHI 1380 *
Terry McLaurin WR WAS 14 @IND 10.60 * Dallas Goedert TE PHI 7 VvPIT 6.40 *
Tyler Higbee TE LAR 7 VSF 150 * Ryan Succop K B 11 vBAL 10.00 *
Graham Gano K NYG 9 @SEA 7.00 * Foyesade Oluokun LB JAX 11 vDEN 850 *
De'Vondre Campbell LB GB 14 @BUF 250 * Jordan Poyer DB BUF 7 vGB 400 *
Donovan Wilson DB DAL 9 v CHI 7.50 * David Montgomery RB CHI 14 @DAL 6.50
Aaron Rodgers QB GB 14 @BUF 18.25 Samaje Perine RB CIN 10 @CLE 1.70
Kareem Hunt RB CLE 9 vCIN 7.20 James Robinson RB NYJ 10 vNE 1.70
Damien Williams RB  --- - BYE 0.00 D.J. Moore WR CAR 13 @ATL 24.50
Jakobi Meyers WR NE 10 @NYJ 12.00 Kadarius Toney WR KC 8 0.00
Rondale Moore WR ARl 13 @MIN 16.40 Derwin James DB LAC 8 0.00
Michael Pittman Jr. WR IND 14 vWAS 5.30

_ Red Zone Review - Craig Schulz, Tim Schulz
Buck Off - Ferrentino, I Tom Brady QB TB 11 VBAL 2035 *
Josh Allen QB BUF 7 vGB 2180 * D'Onta Foreman RB CAR 13 @ATL 3180 *
Alvin Kamara RB NO 14 vLV 3380 * Darrell Henderson RB  --- - BYE 3.00 *
Devin Singletary RB BUF 7 vGB 830 * Davante Adams WR LV 6 @NO 020 *
Kenneth Walker 11l RB SEA 11 vNYG 1120 * Gabriel Davis WR BUF 7 vGB 350 *
Brandon Aiyuk WR SF 9 @LAR 14.10 * Romeo Doubs WR GB 14 @BUF 12.20 *
Tee Higgins WR CIN 10 @CLE 1090 * Mark Andrews TE BAL 10 @TB 330 *
Mike Gesicki TE MIA 11 @DET 9.80 * Daniel Carlson K Lv 6 @NO 0.00 *
Tyler Bass K BUF 7 vGB 9.00 * Zaire Franklin LB IND 14 vWAS 750 *
Devin White LB TB 11 v BAL 8.00 * Eddie Jackson DB CHI 14 @DAL 1350 *
Chauncey Gardner-JohDB  PHI 7 VvPIT 1400 * Justin Fields QB CHI 14 @DAL 27.55
Tua Tagovailoa QB MIA 11 @DET 33.00 Austin Ekeler RB LAC 8 0.00
James Cook RB BUF 7 vGB 7.60 Parris Campbell WR IND 14 vWAS 7.10
Antonio Gibson RB WAS 14 @IND 13.70 Josh Palmer WR LAC 8 0.00
Jeff Wilson RB MIA 11 @DET 3.50 JuJu Smith-Schuster WR KC 8 0.00
Christian Kirk WR JAX 11 vDEN 4.00 Garrett Wilson WR NYJ 10 vNE 11.50
Alec Pierce WR IND 14 vWAS 6.50 Marquise Brown WR ARl 13 @MIN 0.00 IR
Elijah Mitchell RB SF 9 @LAR 0.00 IR
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Jalen Hurts QB
Josh Jacobs RB
Christian McCaffrey RB
A.J. Brown WR
Drake London WR
George Pickens WR
Greg Dulcich TE
Evan McPherson K
Devin Lloyd LB
Julian Love DB
Chuba Hubbard RB
Isiah Pacheco RB
Devin Duvernay WR
Jarvis Landry WR
Allen Lazard WR
Travis Kelce TE

The Omen - Phil Schaper

Daniel Jones QB
Dalvin Cook RB
Travis Etienne RB
Dameon Pierce RB
Mike Evans WR
DeAndre Hopkins WR
Robert Tonyan TE
Jason Myers K
C.J. Mosley LB
Grant Delpit DB
Russell Wilson QB
Khalil Herbert RB
Alexander Mattison RB
Jerry Jeudy WR
D.K. Metcalf WR
Dawson Knox TE
Vandelay Industries
Trevor Lawrence QB
Saquon Barkley RB
Derrick Henry RB
Brandin Cooks WR
Allen Robinson WR
Zach Ertz TE
Hayden Hurst TE
Matt Gay K
Bobby Okereke LB
Vonn Bell DB
Derek Carr QB
Chase Edmonds RB
Dontrell Hilliard RB
Corey Davis WR
Mecole Hardman WR
Deebo Samuel WR

Cordarrelle Patterso  RB

Wilfork on First Date - Mike Adams

Lamar Jackson QB
Tyler Allgeier RB
Miles Sanders RB
Jonathan Taylor RB
Tyreek Hill WR
Amon-Ra St. Brown WR
Kyle Pitts TE
Brandon McManus K
Jordan Hicks LB
Talanoa Hufanga DB
Kenyan Drake RB
Clyde Edwards-Helair RB
Rachaad White RB
Kyren Williams RB
Tyquan Thornton WR
Mike Williams WR

PHI 7 VvPIT
Lv 6 @NO
SF 9 @LAR
PHI 7 VvPIT
ATL 14 vCAR
PIT 9 @PHI
DEN 9 @JAX
CIN 10 @CLE
JAX 11 vDEN
NYG 9 @SEA
CAR 13 @ATL
KC 8

BAL 10 @TB
NO 14 vLV
GB 14 @BUF
KC 8

NYG 9 @SEA
MIN 7 VARI
JAX 11 vDEN
HOU 6 VvTEN
B 11 vBAL
ARl 13 @MIN
GB 14 @BUF
SEA 11 vNYG
NYJ 10 vNE
CLE 9 VvCIN
DEN 9 @JAX
CHI 14 @DAL
MIN 7 VARI
DEN 9 @JAX
SEA 11 vNYG
BUF 7 vGB

- Ryan Sims
JAX 11 vDEN
NYG 9 @SEA
TEN 6 @HOU
HOU 6 VvTEN
LAR 7 VSF
ARl 13 @MIN
CIN 10 @CLE
LAR 7 VSF
IND 14 vWAS
CIN 10 @CLE
Lv 6 @NO
DEN 9 @JAX
TEN 6 @HOU
NYJ 10 vNE
KC 8

SF 9 @LAR
ATL 14 vCAR

BAL
ATL
PHI
IND
MIA
DET
ATL
DEN
MIN
SF
BAL
KC
B
LAR
NE
LAC

10
14
7
14
11
6
14
9
7
9
10
8
11
7
10
8

@TB
v CAR
v PIT
v WAS
@DET
v MIA
v CAR
@JIAX
v ARI
@LAR
@TB

v BAL
v SF
@NYJ

31.25
5.40
32.60
33.60
3.10
0.00
8.70
1.00
2.50
7.00
0.00
0.00
12.40
0.00
0.00
0.00

10.80
20.10
22.20
11.10
12.30
21.90

3.50
11.00
12.00

3.00
17.30
15.90
10.00
12.30
11.50

7.00

10.15
12.20
34.80
7.30
5.40
9.40
4.20
2.00
6.00
9.00
3.95
1.40
9.50
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

24.20
14.50
13.80
6.60
19.50
6.90
14.00
3.00
6.00
7.00
12.70
0.00
4.30
0.00
1.30
0.00

. T . T . T

. T
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Week 9
Aces Up - Skip Summar Dak to the Future - The Brothers Flynn
Kyler Murray QB ARl 13 VvSEA 2175 % Justin Herbert QB LAC 8 @ATL 1555  *
AJ Dillon RB GB 14 @DET 440 % Leonard Fournette RB TB 11 vLAR 6.00 *
Deon Jackson RB IND 14 @NE 3.60 * Kenneth Gainwell RB PHI 7 @HOU 9.80 *
D'Andre Swift RB DET 6 vGB 5.00 * Tyler Lockett WR SEA 11 @ARI 12.70 *
Zay Jones WR JAX 11 vLV 400 * Chris Olave WR NO 14 vBAL 710 *
Adam Thielen WR MIN 7 @WAS 6.70 * Jaylen Waddle WR MIA 11 @CHI 1450 *
T.J. Hockenson TE MIN 7 @WAS 7.00 * Evan Engram TE JAX 11 vLV 0.80 *
Nick Folk K NE 10 vIND 1400 * Harrison Butker K KC 8 VTEN 6.00 *
T.J. Edwards LB PHI 7 @HOU 6.00 * Devin White LB TB 11 vLAR 3.00 *
Jaquan Brisker DB CHI 14 vMIA 400 * Budda Baker DB ARI 13 vSEA 9.00 *
Michael Carter RB NYJ 10 vBUF 14.60 Geno Smith QB SEA 11 @ARI 24.55
Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 10 vCAR 0.00 Cam Akers RB LAR 7 @TB 0.30
Michael Gallup WR DAL 9 0.00 Nick Chubb RB CLE 9 0.00
Courtland Sutton WR DEN 9 0.00 Rashod Bateman WR BAL 10 @NO 0.00
Dalton Schultz TE DAL 9 0.00 George Kittle TE SF 9 0.00
Josey Jewell LB DEN 9 0.00 Micah Parsons LB DAL 9 0.00
Big Burrow Energy - Marc Schulz Ellis Island - Jordan Ellis
Joe Burrow QB CIN 10 vCAR 2120 * Patrick Mahomes QB KC 8 VTEN 39.60 *
James Conner RB ARI 13 vSEA 6.40 * Nyheim Hines RB BUF 7 @NYJ 0.00 *
Raheem Mostert RB MIA 11 @CHI 8.60 * Sony Michel RB LAC 8 @ATL 120 *
Rhamondre StevensonRB  NE 10 vIND 13.00 * Tyler Boyd WR CIN 10 vCAR 440 %
Cooper Kupp WR LAR 7 @TB 2180 * Stefon Diggs WR BUF 7 @NYJ 930 *
Terrace Marshall Jrr, WR CAR 13 @CIN 11.30 * DeVonta Smith WR PHI 7 @HOU 2.20 *
Gerald Everett TE LAC 8 @ATL 3.60 * Darren Waller TE LV 6 @JAX 0.00 *
Greg Zuerlein K NYJ 10 vBUF 10.00 * Justin Tucker K BAL 10 @NO 9.00 *
Jordyn Brooks LB SEA 11 @ARI 12.00 * Maxx Crosby DL LV 6 @JAX 6.00 *
Andre Cisco DB JAX 11 vLV 450 * Roquan Smith LB BAL 10 @NO 350 *
Jacoby Brissett QB CLE 9 0.00 Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL 9 0.00
Eno Benjamin RB NO 14 vBAL 2.70 Najee Harris RB PIT 9 0.00
Gus Edwards RB BAL 10 @NO 0.00 Latavius Murray RB DEN 9 0.00
Melvin Gordon RB KC 8 VTEN 0.00 Robbie Anderson WR ARl 13 vSEA -0.40
Damien Harris RB NE 10 vIND 0.00 Chase Claypool WR CHI 14 vMIA 1.70
Keenan Allen WR LAC 8 @ATL 0.00 Darnell Mooney WR CHI 14 vMIA 10.50
Jameson Williams WR DET 6 vGB 0.00 IR
) Haley's College Fund - Brian Webb

Brown Pound Town - Nik Patel Kirk Cousins QB MIN 7 @WAS 2005 *
Aaron Rodgers QB GB 14 @DET 1955 * Joe Mixon RB CIN 10 vCAR 51.10 *
Aaron Jones RB GB 14 @DET 4.50 * David Montgomery RB CHI 14 vMIA 4.40 *
Jamaal Williams RB DET 6 vGB 10.10 * Brian Robinson Jr. RB WAS 14 v MIN 3.80 *
Justin Jefferson WR MIN 7 @WAS 1850 * Chris Godwin WR TB 11 vLAR 3.70 *
Terry McLaurin WR WAS 14 v MIN 5.60 * D.J. Moore WR CAR 13 @CIN 2.40 *
Rondale Moore WR ARl 13 vSEA 6.90 * Dallas Goedert TE PHI 7 @HOU 16.00 *
Isaiah Likely TE BAL 10 @NO 8.40 * Ryan Succop K B 11 vLAR 12.00 *
Younghoe Koo K ATL 14 vLAC 500 * Foyesade Oluokun LB JAX 11 vLV 8.00 *
Zaire Franklin LB IND 14 @NE 6.50 * Derwin James DB LAC 8 @ATL 850 *
Talanoa Hufanga DB SF 9 0.00 * Samaje Perine RB CIN 10 vCAR 5.40
Dak Prescott QB DAL 9 0.00 Tony Pollard RB DAL 9 0.00
Kareem Hunt RB CLE 9 0.00 James Robinson RB NYJ 10 vBUF 11.30
Amari Cooper WR CLE 9 0.00 Diontae Johnson WR PIT 9 0.00
Jakobi Meyers WR NE 10 vIND 3.40 CeeDee Lamb WR DAL 9 0.00
Michael Pittman Jr. WR IND 14 @NE 2.20 Kadarius Toney WR KC 8 VvTEN 1.20
Tyler Higbee TE LAR 7 @TB 0.00
Damien Williams RB - - BYE 000 IR Red Zone Review - Craig Schulz, Tim Schulz

. Justin Fields QB CHI 14 vMIA 4595 *
Buck Off - Ferrentino, Il Austin Ekeler RB LAC 8 @ATL 1810 *
Josh Allen QB BUF 7 @NYJ 2885 * D'Onta Foreman RB CAR 13 @CIN 210 *
Alvin Kamara RB NO 14 vBAL 6.20 * Davante Adams WR LV 6 @JAX 26.60 *
Devin Singletary RB BUF 7 @NYJ 480 * Gabriel Davis WR BUF 7 @NYJ 330 *
Kenneth Walker Il RB SEA 11 @ARI 2490 % JuJu Smith-Schuster WR KC 8 VTEN 8.80 *
Tee Higgins WR CIN 10 vCAR 6.00 * Tyler Conklin TE NYJ 10 vBUF 0.70 *
Curtis Samuel WR WAS 14 v MIN 1410 * Daniel Carlson K Lv 6 @JAX 8.00 *
Mike Gesicki TE MIA 11 @CHI 030 * Nick Bolton LB KC 8 VTEN 200 *
Tyler Bass K BUF 7 @NYJ 7.00 * Eddie Jackson DB CHI 14 vMIA 6.50 *
Pete Werner LB NO 14 vBAL 2.00 * Tom Brady QB TB 11 vLAR 18.00
Chauncey Gardner-JohDB  PHI 7 @HOU 7.00 * Jaylen Warren RB PIT 9 0.00
Tua Tagovailoa QB MIA 11 @CHI 27.10 Romeo Doubs WR GB 14 @DET 1.80
James Cook RB BUF 7 @NYJ 3.30 Josh Palmer WR LAC 8 @ATL 10.60
Antonio Gibson RB WAS 14 v MIN 4.70 Garrett Wilson WR NYJ 10 vBUF 9.90
Jeff Wilson RB MIA 11 @CHI 13.20 Mark Andrews TE BAL 10 @NO 0.00
Brandon Aiyuk WR SF 9 0.00 Marquise Brown WR ARl 13 vSEA 0.00 IR
Christian Kirk WR JAX 11 vLV 13.60
Elijah Mitchell RB SF 9 0.00 IR
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Sababa Abba - Larry Ross

Jalen Hurts QB
Josh Jacobs RB
Isiah Pacheco RB
A.J. Brown WR
Devin Duvernay WR
Drake London WR
Travis Kelce TE
Evan McPherson K
Devin Lloyd LB
Jevon Holland DB
Chuba Hubbard RB
Christian McCaffrey RB
Jarvis Landry WR
Allen Lazard WR
George Pickens WR
Greg Dulcich TE

PHI
LV
KC
PHI
BAL
ATL
KC
CIN
JAX
MIA
CAR

The Omen - Phil Schaper

Marcus Mariota QB
Dalvin Cook RB
Travis Etienne RB
Dameon Pierce RB
Mike Evans WR
DeAndre Hopkins WR
Robert Tonyan TE
Jason Myers K
C.J. Mosley LB
L'Jarius Sneed DB
Daniel Jones QB
Khalil Herbert RB
Alexander Mattison RB
Jerry Jeudy WR
D.K. Metcalf WR
Dawson Knox TE
Vandelay Industries
Taylor Heinicke QB
Derrick Henry RB
Caleb Huntley RB
Mecole Hardman WR
Allen Robinson WR
Zach Ertz TE
Hayden Hurst TE
Matt Gay K
Bobby Okereke LB
Vonn Bell DB
Saquon Barkley RB
Chase Edmonds RB
Dontrell Hilliard RB
Brandin Cooks WR
Corey Davis WR
Deebo Samuel WR

Cordarrelle Patterso  RB

Wilfork on First Date - Mike Adams

Lamar Jackson QB
Tyler Allgeier RB
Clyde Edwards-Helair RB
Miles Sanders RB
Tyreek Hill WR
Amon-Ra St. Brown WR
Kyle Pitts TE
Wil Lutz K
Jordan Hicks LB
Harrison Smith DB
Kenyan Drake RB
Jonathan Taylor RB
Rachaad White RB
Kyren Williams RB
Tyquan Thornton WR
Mike Williams WR

ATL
MIN
JAX
HOU
B
ARI
GB
SEA
NYJ
KC
NYG
CHI
MIN
DEN
SEA
BUF

@HOU
@JIAX
v TEN
@HOU
@NO
v LAC
v TEN
v CAR
v LV
@CHI
@CIN

v BAL
@DET

v LAC
@WAS
v LV

v PHI
v LAR
v SEA
@DET
@ARI
v BUF
v TEN

v MIA
@WAS

@ARI
@NYJ

- Ryan Sims

WAS
TEN
ATL
KC
LAR
ARI
CIN
LAR
IND
CIN
NYG
DEN
TEN
HOU
NYJ
SF
ATL

BAL
ATL
KC
PHI
MIA
DET
ATL
NO
MIN
MIN
BAL
IND
B
LAR
NE
LAC

14
6
14

10
14
8
7
11
6
14
14
7
7
10
14
11
7
10
8

v MIN
@KC
v LAC
v TEN
@TB
v SEA
v CAR
@TB
@NE
v CAR

@KC
v PHI
v BUF

v LAC

@NO
v LAC
v TEN
@HOU
@CHI
v GB

v LAC
v BAL
@WAS
@WAS
@NO
@NE

v LAR
@TB

v IND
@ATL

23.45
8.70
0.90

11.90
0.50
1.30

10.60
6.00
3.50
4.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

14.70
0.00
0.00

8.85
11.60
24.60
13.90

4.00

9.60

2.90

7.00

8.00

5.00

0.00

2.30

0.10

0.00

9.70

2.50

16.15
23.50
3.40
13.90
2.40
10.00
3.50
7.00
8.00
2.00
0.00
0.00
0.80
0.00
0.00
0.00
17.30

18.85
12.30
1.90
15.30
20.30
5.50
2.70
7.00
12.00
7.50
22.90
0.00
3.40
0.00
0.50
0.00

. T . T . T

. T
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Week 10
Aces Up - Skip Summar Dak to the Future - The Brothers Flynn
Derek Carr QB LV 6 VIND 2040 * Geno Smith QB SEA 11 @TB 2295 *
AJ Dillon RB GB 14 vDAL 6.50 * Nick Chubb RB CLE 9 @MIA 13.10 *
D'Andre Swift RB DET 6 @CHI 720 * Leonard Fournette RB TB 11 vSEA 10.80 *
Michael Gallup WR DAL 9 @GB 350 * Tyler Lockett WR SEA 11 @TB 10.20 *
Donovan Peoples-JoneWR CLE 9 @MIA 990 * Chris Olave WR NO 14 @PIT 400 *
Courtland Sutton WR DEN 9 @TEN 6.60 * Jaylen Waddle WR MIA 11 vCLE 6.60 *
Dalton Schultz TE DAL 9 @GB 1140 * George Kittle TE SF 9 VLAC 2100 *
Robbie Gould K SF 9 VvLAC 10.00 * Harrison Butker K KC 8 Vv JAX 3.00 *
Josey Jewell LB DEN 9 @TEN 750 * Micah Parsons LB DAL 9 @GB 6.00 *
Jaquan Brisker DB CHI 14 vDET 6.00 * Budda Baker DB ARI 13 @LAR 8.00 *
Kyler Murray QB ARl 13 @LAR 0.00 Justin Herbert QB LAC 8 @SF 15.00
Michael Carter RB NYJ 10 0.00 Cam Akers RB LAR 7 VARI 2.20
Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 10 0.00 Kenneth Gainwell RB PHI 7 VvWAS 1.20
Adam Thielen WR MIN 7 @BUF 4.90 Evan Engram TE JAX 11 @KC 1.40
T.J. Hockenson TE MIN 7 @BUF 4.50 Devin White LB TB 11 vSEA 14.50
DeShon Elliott DB DET 6 @CHI 1.00 Minkah Fitzpatrick DB PIT 9 VvNO 0.00
Big Burrow Energy - Marc Schulz Ellis Island - Jordan Ellis
Jacoby Brissett QB CLE 9 @MIA 18.60 * Patrick Mahomes QB KC 8 Vv JAX 3545 *
James Conner RB ARl 13 @LAR 20.60 * Najee Harris RB PIT 9 VvNO 9.90 *
Melvin Gordon RB KC 8 VvJAX 7.00 * Nyheim Hines RB BUF 7 vMIN 090 *
Raheem Mostert RB MIA 11 vCLE 14.70 * Chase Claypool WR CHI 14 vDET 0.80 *
Cooper Kupp WR LAR 7 VARI -0.10 * Stefon Diggs WR BUF 7 vMIN 12.80 *
Terrace Marshall Jr, WR CAR 13 vATL 430 * DeVonta Smith WR PHI 7 VvWAS 890 *
Gerald Everett TE LAC 8 @SF 230 * Cade Otton TE TB 11 v SEA 350 *
Graham Gano K NYG 9 vHOU 6.00 * Justin Tucker K BAL 10 0.00 *
Jordyn Brooks LB SEA 11 @TB 1400 * Maxx Crosby DL LV 6 VvIND 9.00 *
Donovan Wilson DB DAL 9 @GB 6.00 * T.J. Edwards LB PHI 7 VvWAS 8.00 *
Joe Burrow QB CIN 10 0.00 Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL 9 @GB 0.00
Eno Benjamin RB NO 14 Q@PIT 0.00 Latavius Murray RB DEN 9 @TEN 4.70
Gus Edwards RB BAL 10 0.00 Tyler Boyd WR CIN 10 0.00
Damien Harris RB NE 10 0.00 Darnell Mooney WR CHI 14 vDET 5.70
Rhamondre StevensonRB  NE 10 0.00 Darren Waller TE LV 6 VvIND 0.00
Keenan Allen WR LAC 8 @SF 0.00 Roquan Smith LB BAL 10 0.00
Jameson Williams WR DET 6 @CHI 0.00 IR
) Haley's College Fund - Brian Webb

Brown Pound Town - Nik Patel Kirk Cousins QB MIN 7 @BUF 2105 *
Dak Prescott QB DAL 9 @GB 2385 * David Montgomery RB CHI 14 vDET 440 *
Aaron Jones RB GB 14 v DAL 21.60 * Tony Pollard RB DAL 9 @GB 18.80 *
Jamaal Williams RB DET 6 @CHI 1190 * Brian Robinson Jr. RB WAS 14 @PHI 1460 *
Amari Cooper WR CLE 9 @MIA 320 * Chris Godwin WR TB 11 vSEA 13.10 *
Justin Jefferson WR MIN 7 @BUF 2530 * D.J. Moore WR CAR 13 VvATL 290 *
Terry McLaurin WR WAS 14 @PHI 1280 * Dallas Goedert TE PHI 7 VvWAS 730 *
Tyler Higbee TE LAR 7 VARI 730 * Ryan Succop K B 11 vSEA 3.00 *
Younghoe Koo K ATL 14 @CAR 3.00 * Foyesade Oluokun LB JAX 11 @KC 7.00 *
Zaire Franklin LB IND 14 @LV 850 * Derwin James DB LAC 8 @SF 12.00 *
Talanoa Hufanga DB SF 9 VLAC 6.00 * Joe Mixon RB CIN 10 0.00
Aaron Rodgers QB GB 14 vDAL 24.60 Samaje Perine RB CIN 10 0.00
Kareem Hunt RB CLE 9 @MIA 1.90 James Robinson RB NYJ 10 0.00
Jakobi Meyers WR NE 10 0.00 Diontae Johnson WR PIT 9 vNO 6.30
Rondale Moore WR ARl 13 @LAR 9.40 CeeDee Lamb WR DAL 9 @GB 27.00
Michael Pittman Jr. WR IND 14 @LV 5.30 Kadarius Toney WR KC 8 VvJAX 15.00
Isaiah Likely TE BAL 10 0.00
Damien Williams RB - - BYE 000 IR Red Zone Review - Craig Schulz, Tim Schulz

: Justin Fields QB CHI 14 vDET 47.05 *
Buck Off - Ferrentino, I Austin Ekeler RB LAC 8 @SF 630 *
Tua Tagovailoa QB MIA 11 vCLE 26.25 * D'Onta Foreman RB CAR 13 VvATL 19.00 *
Antonio Gibson RB WAS 14 @PHI 11.80 * Davante Adams WR LV 6 VvIND 18.60 *
Alvin Kamara RB NO 14 Q@PIT 450 * Gabriel Davis WR BUF 7 vMIN 1530 *
Kenneth Walker Il RB SEA 11 @TB 720 * JuJu Smith-Schuster WR KC 8 Vv JAX 330 *
Brandon Aiyuk WR SF 9 VLAC 740 * Cole Kmet TE CHI 14 vDET 2240 %
Christian Kirk WR JAX 11 @KC 2250 % Daniel Carlson K Lv 6 VvIND 200 *
Pat Freiermuth TE PIT 9 VvNO 3.60 * Nick Bolton LB KC 8 VvJAX 6.50 *
Tyler Bass K BUF 7 vMIN 12.00 * Eddie Jackson DB CHI 14 vDET 500 *
Bobby Okereke LB IND 14 @LV 8.00 * Tom Brady QB TB 11 v SEA 19.60
Chauncey Gardner-JohDB  PHI 7 VvWAS 11.00 * Isaiah Spiller RB LAC 8 @SF 0.30
Josh Allen QB BUF 7 vMIN 25.90 Jaylen Warren RB PIT 9 VvNO 7.70
Elijah Mitchell RB SF 9 VvLAC 8.80 Josh Palmer WR LAC 8 @SF 4.40
Devin Singletary RB BUF 7 vMIN 15.70 Garrett Wilson WR NYJ 10 0.00
Jeff Wilson RB MIA 11 vCLE 20.30 Mark Andrews TE BAL 10 0.00
Tee Higgins WR CIN 10 0.00 Marquise Brown WR ARl 13 @LAR 0.00 IR
Curtis Samuel WR WAS 14 @PHI 4.00
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Sababa Abba - Larry Ross

Jalen Hurts QB
Josh Jacobs RB
Christian McCaffrey RB
A.J. Brown WR
Allen Lazard WR
Drake London WR
Travis Kelce TE
Cade York K
Devin Lloyd LB
Jevon Holland DB
Chuba Hubbard RB
Isiah Pacheco RB
Devin Duvernay WR
Jarvis Landry WR
George Pickens WR
Greg Dulcich TE

PHI
LV
SF
PHI
GB
ATL
KC
CLE
JAX
MIA
CAR
KC
BAL
NO
PIT
DEN

7
6
9
7
14

14
9
9

The Omen - Phil Schaper

Daniel Jones QB
Dalvin Cook RB
Travis Etienne RB
Dameon Pierce RB
Mike Evans WR
DeAndre Hopkins WR
Dawson Knox TE
Jason Myers K
Drue Tranquill LB
L'Jarius Sneed DB
Khalil Herbert RB
Alexander Mattison RB
Jerry Jeudy WR
D.K. Metcalf WR
David Njoku TE
C.J. Mosley LB
Vandelay Industries
Jimmy Garoppolo QB
Saquon Barkley RB
Derrick Henry RB
Cordarrelle Patterso  RB
Allen Robinson WR
Deebo Samuel WR
Zach Ertz TE
Brett Maher K
Eric Kendricks LB
Jalen Pitre DB
Chase Edmonds RB
Darrell Henderson RB
Dontrell Hilliard RB
Brandin Cooks WR
Mecole Hardman WR
Hayden Hurst TE

Wilfork on First Date - Mike Adams

Trevor Lawrence QB
Tyler Allgeier RB
Miles Sanders RB
Jonathan Taylor RB
Tyreek Hill WR
Amon-Ra St. Brown WR
Kyle Pitts TE
Wil Lutz K
Jordan Hicks LB
Harrison Smith DB
Lamar Jackson QB
Kenyan Drake RB
Clyde Edwards-Helair RB
Rachaad White RB
Kyren Williams RB
Mike Williams WR

NYG 9
MIN 7
JAX 11
HOU 6
B 11
ARI 13
BUF 7
SEA 11
LAC 8
KC 8
CHI 14
MIN 7
DEN 9
SEA 11
CLE 9
NYJ 10
- Ryan
SF 9
NYG 9
TEN 6
ATL 14
LAR 7
SF 9
ARI 13
DAL 9
MIN 7
HOU 6
DEN 9
TEN 6
HOU 6
KC 8
CIN 10

JAX
ATL
PHI
IND
MIA
DET
ATL
NO
MIN
MIN
BAL
BAL
KC
B
LAR
LAC

11
14
7
14
11
6
14
14
7
7
10
10
8
11
7
8

v WAS
v IND
v LAC
v WAS
v DAL
@CAR
v JAX
@MIA
@KC
v CLE
v ATL
v JAX

@PIT
v NO
@TEN

v HOU
@BUF
@KC
@NYG
v SEA
@LAR
v MIN
@TB
@SF
v JAX
v DET
@BUF
@TEN
@TB
@MIA

Sims
v LAC
v HOU
v DEN
@CAR
v ARI
v LAC
@LAR
@GB
@BUF
@NYG
@TEN
BYE
v DEN
@NYG
v JAX

@KC

@CAR
v WAS
@LVv

v CLE
@CHI
@CAR
@PIT

@BUF
@BUF

v JAX
v SEA
Vv ARI
@SF

24.55
16.60
13.70
0.70
4.50
9.80
14.10
5.00
4.50
1.50
1.40
7.20
0.00
3.70
11.50
1.10

22.25
23.60
7.30
11.20
5.40
9.80
5.70
6.00
11.00
4.00
5.70
1.90
0.00
7.10
0.00
0.00

18.30
22.00
6.70
2.00
4.40
5.10
1.20
4.00
10.50
5.00
0.90
9.20
0.80
4.20
0.00
0.00

23.55
0.30
5.40

25.30

10.40

12.10
2.80
4.00
3.50
6.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

10.50
3.90
0.00

. T . T . T

. T
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Week 11
Aces Up - Skip Summar Dak to the Future - The Brothers Flynn
Colt McCoy QB ARl 13 VSF 10.50 * Justin Herbert QB LAC 8 VvKC 2450 %
Michael Carter RB NYJ 10 @NE 1.70 * Cam Akers RB LAR 7 @NO 6.10 *
D'Andre Swift RB DET 6 @NYG 9.20 * Nick Chubb RB CLE 9 @BUF 6.70 *
Courtland Sutton WR DEN 9 vLV 8.00 * Kenneth Gainwell RB PHI 7 @IND 0.00 *
Adam Thielen WR MIN 7 vDAL 250 * Jahan Dotson WR WAS 14 @HOU 160 *
T.J. Hockenson TE MIN 7 vDAL 340 * Chris Olave WR NO 14 vLAR 19.20 *
Dalton Schultz TE DAL 9 @MIN 2.20 * George Kittle TE SF 9 @ARI 20.40 *
Robbie Gould K SF 9 @ARI 8.00 * Harrison Butker K KC 8 @LAC 14.00 *
Josey Jewell LB DEN 9 vLV 10.00 * Micah Parsons LB DAL 9 @MIN 10.00 *
Jaquan Brisker DB CHI 14 @ATL 11.00 * Budda Baker DB ARI 13 vSF 950 *
Kyler Murray QB ARl 13 VSF 0.00 Geno Smith QB SEA 11 0.00
AJ Dillon RB GB 14 vTEN 2.30 Leonard Fournette RB TB 11 0.00
Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 10 @PIT 0.00 Tyler Lockett WR SEA 11 0.00
Michael Gallup WR DAL 9 @MIN 4.10 Jaylen Waddle WR MIA 11 0.00
Donovan Peoples-JoneWR CLE 9 @BUF 12.10 Evan Engram TE JAX 11 0.00
DeShon Elliott DB DET 6 @NYG 8.00 Devin White LB TB 11 0.00
Big Burrow Energy - Marc Schulz Ellis Island - Jordan Ellis
Joe Burrow QB CIN 10 @PIT 3225 * Patrick Mahomes QB KC 8 @LAC 30.75 *
James Conner RB ARl 13 vSF 11.40 * Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL 9 @MIN 16.70 *
Rhamondre StevensonRB  NE 10 vNYJ 8.20 * Najee Harris RB PIT 9 VvCIN 23.60 *
Keenan Allen WR LAC 8 vKC 8.40 * Latavius Murray RB DEN 9 vLV 13.20 *
Parris Campbell WR IND 14 vPHI 6.70 * Chase Claypool WR CHI 14 @ATL 1.10 *
Terrace Marshall Jr., WR CAR 13 @BAL 7.60 * Stefon Diggs WR BUF 7 vCLE 10.80 *
Gerald Everett TE LAC 8 vKC 0.00 * Juwan Johnson TE NO 14 vLAR 10.70 *
Ka'imi Fairbairn K HOU 6 VvWAS 400 * Justin Tucker K BAL 10 vCAR 7.00 *
Rashaan Evans LB ATL 14 v CHI 9.50 * Maxx Crosby DL LV 6 @DEN 11.50 *
Donovan Wilson DB DAL 9 @MIN 200 * Roquan Smith LB BAL 10 vCAR 850 *
Gus Edwards RB BAL 10 vCAR 0.00 James Cook RB BUF 7 vCLE 8.60
Melvin Gordon RB KC 8 @LAC 7.00 Nyheim Hines RB BUF 7 vCLE -0.80
Damien Harris RB NE 10 vNYJ 9.30 Tyler Boyd WR CIN 10 @PIT 4.20
Raheem Mostert RB MIA 11 0.00 Darnell Mooney WR CHI 14 @ATL 8.90
Marquez Valdes-ScantWR KC 8 @LAC 1.80 DeVonta Smith WR PHI 7 @IND 7.80
Jordyn Brooks LB SEA 11 0.00 Darren Waller TE LV 6 @DEN 0.00
Jameson Williams WR DET 6 @NYG 0.00 IR
) Haley's College Fund - Brian Webb

Brown Pound Town - Nik Patel Kirk Cousins QB MIN 7 VDAL 425 *
Dak Prescott QB DAL 9 @MIN 2540 * Joe Mixon RB CIN 10 @PIT 6.20 *
Aaron Jones RB GB 14 vTEN 7.00 * David Montgomery RB CHI 14 @ATL 18.10 *
Jamaal Williams RB DET 6 @NYG 24.40 * Tony Pollard RB DAL 9 @MIN 33.90 *
Amari Cooper WR CLE 9 @BUF 2330 % CeeDee Lamb WR DAL 9 @MIN 450 *
Justin Jefferson WR MIN 7 vDAL 3.30 * Kadarius Toney WR KC 8 @LAC 0.00 *
Terry McLaurin WR WAS 14 @HOU 5.60 * Hunter Henry TE NE 10 vNYJ 2.00 *
Tyler Higbee TE LAR 7 @NO 450 * Nick Folk K NE 10 vNYJ 400 *
Younghoe Koo K ATL 14 v CHI 11.00 * Bobby Wagner LB LAR 7 @NO 7.50 *
Zaire Franklin LB IND 14 vPHI 12.00 * Derwin James DB LAC 8 vKC 750 *
Talanoa Hufanga DB SF 9 @ARI 550 * James Robinson RB NYJ 10 @NE 1.00
Aaron Rodgers QB GB 14 vTEN 20.35 Brian Robinson Jr. RB WAS 14 @HOU 5.70
Kareem Hunt RB CLE 9 @BUF 5.40 Chris Godwin WR TB 11 0.00
Jakobi Meyers WR NE 10 vNYJ 5.20 Diontae Johnson WR PIT 9 vCIN 2.20
Rondale Moore WR ARl 13 vSF -0.60 D.J. Moore WR CAR 13 @BAL 2.40
Michael Pittman Jr. WR IND 14 vPHI 7.50 Dallas Goedert TE PHI 7 @IND 0.00
Isaiah Likely TE BAL 10 vCAR 0.10
Damien Williams RB - - BYE 000 IR Red Zone Review - Craig Schulz, Tim Schulz

: Justin Fields QB CHI 14 @ATL 25.15 *
Buck Off - Ferrentino, Il Austin Ekeler RB LAC 8 VKC 1600 *
Josh Allen QB BUF 7 vCLE 1455 * D'Onta Foreman RB CAR 13 @BAL 240 *
Antonio Gibson RB WAS 14 @HOU 1030 * Davante Adams WR LV 6 @DEN 26.10 *
Alvin Kamara RB NO 14 VvLAR 890 * Gabriel Davis WR BUF 7 vCLE 6.80 *
Elijah Mitchell RB SF 9 @ARI 590 * Christian Watson WR GB 14 vTEN 1710 *
Brandon Aiyuk WR SF 9 @ARI 1400 * Mark Andrews TE BAL 10 vCAR 6.30 *
Tee Higgins WR CIN 10 @PIT 1480 * Daniel Carlson K Lv 6 @DEN 1400 *
Pat Freiermuth TE PIT 9 vCIN 790 * Jack Sanborn LB CHI 14 @ATL 10.50 *
Tyler Bass K BUF 7 vCLE 2100 * Eddie Jackson DB CHI 14 @ATL 7.00 *
Bobby Okereke LB IND 14 vPHI 6.50 * Tom Brady QB TB 11 0.00
Chauncey Gardner-JohDB  PHI 7 @IND 11.00 * Isaiah Spiller RB LAC 8 vKC 2.20
Tua Tagovailoa QB MIA 11 0.00 Jaylen Warren RB PIT 9 VvCIN 0.90
Devin Singletary RB BUF 7 vCLE 15.70 JuJu Smith-Schuster WR KC 8 @LAC 0.00
Kenneth Walker 11l RB SEA 11 0.00 Garrett Wilson WR NYJ 10 @NE 1.20
Jeff Wilson RB MIA 11 0.00 Cole Kmet TE CHI 14 @ATL 3.50
Christian Kirk WR JAX 11 0.00 Marquise Brown WR ARI 13 vSF 0.00 IR
Curtis Samuel WR WAS 14 @HOU 8.80
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Sababa Abba - Larry Ross

Jalen Hurts QB
Josh Jacobs RB
Christian McCaffrey RB
A.J. Brown WR
Allen Lazard WR
Drake London WR
Travis Kelce TE
Greg Zuerlein K
T.J. Watt LB
Damar Hamlin DB
Chuba Hubbard RB
Isiah Pacheco RB
Devin Duvernay WR
Jarvis Landry WR
George Pickens WR
Greg Dulcich TE

PHI
LV
SF
PHI
GB
ATL
KC
NYJ
PIT
BUF
CAR
KC
BAL
NO
PIT
DEN

7
6
9
7
14
14
8
10
9
7
13
8
10
14
9
9

The Omen - Phil Schaper

Daniel Jones QB
Dalvin Cook RB
Dameon Pierce RB
Nico Collins WR
DeAndre Hopkins WR
Dawson Knox TE
Cade York K
C.J. Mosley LB
Drue Tranquill LB
L'Jarius Sneed DB
Travis Etienne RB
Alexander Mattison RB
Mike Evans WR
D.K. Metcalf WR
David Njoku TE
Jason Myers K
Khalil Herbert RB
Vandelay Industries
Jimmy Garoppolo QB
Saquon Barkley RB
Derrick Henry RB
Cordarrelle Patterso  RB
Allen Robinson WR
Deebo Samuel WR
Robert Tonyan TE
Brett Maher K
Eric Kendricks LB
Jonathan Owens DB
Darrell Henderson RB
Dontrell Hilliard RB
Brandin Cooks WR
Mecole Hardman WR
Hayden Hurst TE
Trey McBride TE

Wilfork on First Date - Mike Adams

Lamar Jackson QB
Kenyan Drake RB
Miles Sanders RB
Jonathan Taylor RB
Amon-Ra St. Brown WR
Mike Williams WR
Kyle Pitts TE
Wil Lutz K
Jordan Hicks LB
Harrison Smith DB
Tyler Allgeier RB
Clyde Edwards-Helair RB
Rachaad White RB
Kyren Williams RB
Tyreek Hill WR
Cooper Kupp WR

NYG
MIN
HOU
HOU
ARI
BUF
CLE
NYJ
LAC
KC
JAX
MIN
B
SEA
CLE
SEA
CHI

HOU
KC
CIN
ARI

BAL
BAL
PHI
IND
DET
LAC
ATL
NO
MIN
MIN
ATL
KC
B
LAR
MIA
LAR

= = = =
EN~NRooBo~wloo~No

6
6
8
10
13

10
10
7
14
6
8
14
14

@IND
@DEN
@ARI
@IND
v TEN
v CHI
@LAC
@NE
v CIN
v CLE
@BAL
@LAC
v CAR
v LAR
v CIN
v LV

v DET
v DAL
v WAS
v WAS
v SF

v CLE
@BUF
@NE

v KC

@LAC

v DAL

@BUF

@ATL

Sims
@ARI
v DET
@GB
v CHI
@NO
@ARI
v TEN
@MIN
v DAL
v WAS
BYE
@GB
v WAS
@LAC
@PIT
v SF

v CAR
v CAR
@IND
v PHI
@NYG
v KC
v CHI
v LAR
v DAL
v DAL
v CHI
@LAC

@NO

@NO

27.10
16.00
10.60
5.00
5.70
6.20
29.50
3.00
10.00
3.00
2.50
10.70
0.70
9.30
14.30
3.00

30.05
7.20
1.70
4.80
9.10
7.00
5.00
8.00
6.50
6.00
0.00
0.80
0.00
0.00
1.70
0.00
0.00

27.70
3.50
23.40
10.90
10.70
15.40
1.90
22.00
2.00
7.00
0.90
7.80
7.00
0.00
2.80
1.40

18.55
5.30
4.80

14.40
8.00
1.50
4.30
9.00
5.50
6.00
6.40
0.90
0.00
4.40
0.00
0.00

. T . T . T

. T
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Week 12

Aces Up - Skip Summar
Trevor Lawrence QB
Michael Carter RB
D'Andre Swift RB
Treylon Burks WR
Courtland Sutton WR
T.J. Hockenson TE
Dalton Schultz TE
Robbie Gould K
Josey Jewell LB
Jalen Pitre DB
Kyler Murray QB
AJ Dillon RB
Ja'Marr Chase WR
Donovan Peoples-JoneWR
Adam Thielen WR
DeShon Elliott DB

Big Burrow Energy

Joe Burrow QB
James Conner RB
Damien Harris RB
Rhamondre StevensonRB
Keenan Allen WR
Parris Campbell WR
Gerald Everett TE
Ka'imi Fairbairn K
Jordyn Brooks LB
Donovan Wilson DB
Gus Edwards RB
Melvin Gordon RB
Raheem Mostert RB

Terrace Marshall Jr.  WR
Marquez Valdes-Scant WR
Rashaan Evans LB

Jameson Williams WR

JAX 11 vBAL
NYJ 10 v CHI
DET 6 vBUF
TEN 6 vCIN
DEN 9 @CAR
MIN 7 VvNE
DAL 9 VvNYG
SF 9 vNO
DEN 9 @CAR
HOU 6 @MIA
ARI 13 vLAC
GB 14 @PHI
CIN 10 @TEN
CLE 9 vTB
MIN 7 VvNE
DET 6 vBUF
- Marc Schulz
CIN 10 @TEN
ARI 13 vLAC
NE 10 @MIN
NE 10 @MIN
LAC 8 @ARI
IND 14 vPIT
LAC 8 @ARI
HOU 6 @MIA
SEA 11 vLV
DAL 9 VvNYG
BAL 10 @JAX
KC 8 VLAR

MIA 11 v HOU
CAR 13 vDEN

KC 8 VLAR
ATL 14 @WAS
DET 6 VvBUF

Brown Pound Town - Nik Patel

Dak Prescott QB
Aaron Jones RB
Jamaal Williams RB
Amari Cooper WR
Justin Jefferson WR
Terry McLaurin WR
Tyler Higbee TE
Younghoe Koo K
Zaire Franklin LB
Talanoa Hufanga DB
Aaron Rodgers QB
Kareem Hunt RB
Jakobi Meyers WR
Rondale Moore WR
Michael Pittman Jr. WR
Isaiah Likely TE
Damien Williams RB

DAL 9
GB 14
DET 6
CLE 9 vTB
MIN 7 VvNE
WAS 14 vATL
@KC
@WAS
IND 14 vPIT

v NO
@PHI
vTB
@MIN
ARI 13 vLAC
IND 14 vPIT
@JIAX
- - BYE

vNYG
@PHI
v BUF

Buck Off - Ferrentino,lll

Josh Allen QB
Alvin Kamara RB
Kenneth Walker 11l RB
Jeff Wilson RB
Tee Higgins WR
Christian Kirk WR
Pat Freiermuth TE
Tyler Bass K

Foyesade Oluokun LB
Chauncey Gardner-JohDB

Tua Tagovailoa QB
Antonio Gibson RB
Elijah Mitchell RB
Devin Singletary RB
Brandon Aiyuk WR
Curtis Samuel WR

BUF 7 @DET
NO 14 @SF
SEA 11 vLV
MIA 11 vHOU
CIN 10 @TEN
JAX 11 vBAL
PIT 9 @IND
BUF 7 @DET
JAX 11 vBAL
PHI 7 vGB
MIA 11 vHOU
WAS 14 vATL

SF 9 VvNO
BUF 7 @DET
SF 9 VvNO

WAS 14 vATL

28.15
3.60
6.30

13.00
7.50

10.30

15.10
7.00
9.50
7.50

28.15

14.80
0.00
1.60

12.10
6.00

20.70
19.00
1.60
11.20
10.90
1.40
2.80
3.00
12.00
2.00
10.20
0.00
0.00
0.80
5.60
10.50
0.00

19.45
15.90
11.60
9.40
20.45
5.30
0.00
7.00
8.00
9.50
12.90
2.10
6.20
0.00
12.10
0.00
0.00

33.45
3.00
15.90
11.20
17.40
4.10
3.90
8.00
15.50
1.00
18.95
5.40
4.30
8.00
6.50
1.30

E T EE O . EE N T

E T

Dak to the Future - The Brothers Flynn

Justin Herbert
Cam Akers

Nick Chubb

Tyler Lockett
Chris Olave
Jaylen Waddle
George Kittle
Harrison Butker
Micah Parsons
Budda Baker
Geno Smith
Leonard Fournette
Kenneth Gainwell
Jahan Dotson
Evan Engram
Devin White

Ellis Island - Jordan Ellis

Patrick Mahomes
James Cook
Ezekiel Elliott
Najee Harris
Tyler Boyd
Stefon Diggs
Juwan Johnson
Justin Tucker
Maxx Crosby
Roquan Smith
Nyheim Hines
Latavius Murray
Chase Claypool
Darnell Mooney
DeVonta Smith
Darren Waller

QB
RB
RB
WR
WR
WR
TE

LAC
LAR
CLE
SEA
NO
MIA
SF
KC
DAL
ARI
SEA
B
PHI
WAS
JAX
B

KC
BUF
DAL
PIT
CIN
BUF
NO
BAL
Lv
BAL
BUF
DEN
CHI
CHI
PHI
LV

8
7
9
11
14
11
9
8
9
13
11
11
7
14
11
11

© © N

N
~N o

@ARI
@KC
vTB
v LV
@SF
v HOU
v NO
v LAR
vNYG
v LAC
v LV
@CLE
v GB
v ATL
v BAL
@CLE

v LAR
@DET
vNYG
@IND
@TEN
@DET
@SF

@JIAX
@SEA
@JIAX
@DET
@CAR
@NYJ
@NYJ
v GB

@SEA

30.50
3.70
19.20
12.80
6.20
8.50
2.60
14.00
6.50
4.50
24.60
0.00
10.60
0.00
0.40
12.00

EE N .

22.60
1.80
15.50
9.90
1.60
13.70
0.00
15.00
7.00
6.50
0.30
9.80
5.10
0.00
5.00
0.00

EE O .

Haley's College Fund - Brian Webb

Kirk Cousins
David Montgomery
Tony Pollard
Chris Godwin
Diontae Johnson
CeeDee Lamb
Hunter Henry
Nick Folk

Bobby Wagner
Derwin James
Joe Mixon

James Robinson
Brian Robinson Jr.
D.J. Moore
Kadarius Toney
Dallas Goedert

MIN
CHI
DAL
B
PIT
DAL
NE
NE
LAR
LAC
CIN
NYJ
WAS
CAR
KC
PHI

7
14

©

8
7

v NE

@NYJ
vNYG
@CLE
@IND
vNYG
@MIN
@MIN
@KC

@ARI
@TEN
v CHI
v ATL
v DEN
v LAR
v GB

Red Zone Review - Craig Schulz,

Tom Brady
Austin Ekeler
Samaje Perine
Davante Adams
Gabriel Davis
JuJu Smith-Schuster
Mark Andrews
Daniel Carlson
Jack Sanborn
Eddie Jackson
Justin Fields
D'Onta Foreman
Jaylen Warren
Christian Watson
Garrett Wilson
Cole Kmet
Marquise Brown

Copyright (c) RealTime Fantasy Sports

QB
RB
RB
WR
WR
WR
TE
K
LB
DB
QB
RB

B
LAC
CIN
Lv
BUF
KC
BAL
Lv
CHI
CHI
CHI
CAR
PIT
GB
NYJ
CHI
ARI

11
8
10
6
7
8
10
6
14
14
14

@CLE
@ARI

@TEN
@SEA
@DET
v LAR
@JIAX
@SEA
@NYJ
@NYJ
@NYJ
v DEN
@IND
@PHI

v CHI

@NYJ
v LAC

25.85
11.30
6.10
17.00
4.90
11.70
12.30
14.00
4.50
13.00
0.00
0.00
18.50
16.30
0.00
0.00

E T

Tim Schulz

20.50
14.00
15.30
7.40
3.80
3.80
6.00
10.00
12.50
3.00
0.00
11.30
0.00
20.00
24.40
2.70
460 IR

E T
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Sababa Abba - Larry Ross

Jalen Hurts QB
Josh Jacobs RB
Christian McCaffrey RB
A.J. Brown WR
Drake London WR
George Pickens WR
Travis Kelce TE
Greg Zuerlein K
T.J. Watt LB
Damar Hamlin DB
Chuba Hubbard RB
Isiah Pacheco RB
Devin Duvernay WR
Jarvis Landry WR
Allen Lazard WR
Greg Dulcich TE

PHI
LV
SF
PHI
ATL
PIT
KC
NYJ
PIT
BUF
CAR

The Omen - Phil Schaper

Daniel Jones QB
Dalvin Cook RB
Travis Etienne RB
Dameon Pierce RB
Mike Evans WR
DeAndre Hopkins WR
Dawson Knox TE
Jason Myers K
C.J. Mosley LB
L'Jarius Sneed DB
Alexander Mattison RB
Nico Collins WR
D.K. Metcalf WR
David Njoku TE
Cade York K
Drue Tranquill LB
Khalil Herbert RB
Vandelay Industries
Jimmy Garoppolo QB
Saquon Barkley RB
Derrick Henry RB
Cordarrelle Patterso  RB
Josh Palmer WR
Deebo Samuel WR
Hayden Hurst TE
Brett Maher K
T.J. Edwards LB
Jonathan Owens DB
Darrell Henderson RB
Dontrell Hilliard RB
Brandin Cooks WR
Mecole Hardman WR
Allen Robinson WR
Robert Tonyan TE

Wilfork on First Date - Mike Adams

Lamar Jackson QB
Miles Sanders RB
Jonathan Taylor RB
Rachaad White RB
Tyreek Hill WR
Amon-Ra St. Brown WR
Foster Moreau TE
Wil Lutz K
Jordan Hicks LB
Harrison Smith DB
Tyler Allgeier RB
Kenyan Drake RB
Clyde Edwards-Helair RB
Kyren Williams RB
Cooper Kupp WR
Mike Williams WR

NYG 9
MIN 7
JAX 11
HOU 6
B 11
ARl 13
BUF 7
SEA 11
NYJ 10
KC 8
MIN 7
HOU 6
SEA 11
CLE 9
CLE 9
LAC 8
CHI 14
- Ryan
SF 9
NYG 9
TEN 6
ATL 14
LAC 8
SF 9
CIN 10
DAL 9
PHI 7
HOU 6
TEN 6
HOU 6
KC 8
LAR 7
GB 14

BAL
PHI
IND
B
MIA
DET
Lv
NO
MIN
MIN
ATL
BAL
KC
LAR
LAR
LAC

10
7
14
11
11
6
6
14
7
7
14
10
8

7
7
8

v GB
@SEA
v NO
v GB
@WAS
@IND
v LAR
v CHI
@IND
@DET
v DEN
v LAR
@JIAX
@SF
@PHI
@CAR

@DAL
v NE
v BAL
@MIA
@CLE
v LAC
@DET
v LV
v CHI
v LAR
v NE
@MIA
v LV
vTB
vTB
@ARI
@NYJ

Sims
v NO
@DAL
v CIN
@WAS
@ARI
v NO
@TEN
v NYG
v GB
@MIA
BYE
v CIN
@MIA
v LAR
@KC
@PHI

@JIAX
v GB
v PIT
@CLE
v HOU
v BUF
@SEA
@SF
v NE
v NE
@WAS
@JIAX
v LAR
@KC
@KC
@ARI

31.35
45.30
4.90
9.60
2.90
6.70
11.70
9.00
4.50
4.50
6.50
14.60
3.90
2.00
2.40
1.10

16.80
5.60
0.30
1.60
3.10

14.70
1.70

10.00

11.00

11.00
1.10
4.40
9.00
8.90
7.00
8.00
0.00

15.50
11.20
11.70
7.10
5.60
4.30
5.70
4.00
5.00
1.50
0.00
1.90
6.10
0.00
0.00
2.00

25.60
28.00
15.80
10.90
9.00
18.90
9.30
0.00
9.00
7.00
5.40
0.20
0.00
6.00
0.00
0.00

. T . T . T

. T
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Week 13
Aces Up - Skip Summar Dak to the Future - The Brothers Flynn
Trevor Lawrence QB JAX 11 @DET 1715  * Justin Herbert QB LAC 8 @LV 2145 %
AJ Dillon RB GB 14 @CHI 1790 * Cam Akers RB LAR 7 VvSEA 18.00 *
D'Andre Swift RB DET 6 vJAX 17.10 * Nick Chubb RB CLE 9 @HOU 8.00 *
DeAndre Carter WR LAC 8 Q@LV 1.40 * Tyler Lockett WR SEA 11 @LAR 18.80 *
Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 10 vKC 9.70 * Chris Olave WR NO 14 @TB 6.50 *
Courtland Sutton WR DEN 9 @BAL 0.00 * Jaylen Waddle WR MIA 11 @SF 090 *
Dalton Schultz TE DAL 9 vVIND 330 * George Kittle TE SF 9 VvMIA 220 *
Robbie Gould K SF 9 VvMIA 15.00 * Harrison Butker K KC 8 @CIN 6.00 *
Josey Jewell LB DEN 9 @BAL 13.00 * Micah Parsons LB DAL 9 VIND 150 *
DeShon Elliott DB DET 6 vJAX 6.50 * Devin White LB TB 11 vNO 400 *
Kyler Murray QB ARl 13 0.00 Geno Smith QB SEA 11 @LAR 28.65
Michael Carter RB NYJ 10 @MIN 0.00 Leonard Fournette RB TB 11 vNO 8.10
Treylon Burks WR TEN 6 @PHI 8.50 Kenneth Gainwell RB PHI 7 VTEN 5.30
Donovan Peoples-JoneWR CLE 9 @HOU  10.40 Jahan Dotson WR WAS 14 @NYG 11.40
Adam Thielen WR MIN 7 vNYJ 2.70 Evan Engram TE JAX 11 @DET 9.00
T.J. Hockenson TE MIN 7 vNYJ 3.30 Budda Baker DB ARI 13 0.00
Big Burrow Energy - Marc Schulz Ellis Island - Jordan Ellis
Joe Burrow QB CIN 10 vKC 3290 * Patrick Mahomes QB KC 8 @CIN 2205 *
Gus Edwards RB BAL 10 vDEN 120 * Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL 9 VIND 15.10 *
Rhamondre StevensonRB  NE 10 vBUF 7.80 * Najee Harris RB PIT 9 @ATL 9.20 *
Keenan Allen WR LAC 8 Q@LV 14.80 * Latavius Murray RB DEN 9 @BAL 6.10 *
Parris Campbell WR IND 14 @DAL 450 * Tyler Boyd WR CIN 10 vKC 6.00 *
Marquez Valdes-ScantWR KC 8 @CIN 710 * Stefon Diggs WR BUF 7 @NE 1520 *
Gerald Everett TE LAC 8 @LV 8.00 * Juwan Johnson TE NO 14 @TB 0.00 *
Ka'imi Fairbairn K HOU 6 vCLE 6.00 * Justin Tucker K BAL 10 vDEN 400 *
Jordyn Brooks LB SEA 11 @LAR 950 * Maxx Crosby DL LV 6 VLAC 400 *
Donovan Wilson DB DAL 9 VIND 12.00 * Roquan Smith LB BAL 10 vDEN 850 *
James Conner RB ARI 13 0.00 James Cook RB BUF 7 @NE 10.50
Melvin Gordon RB KC 8 @CIN 0.00 Chase Claypool WR CHI 14 vGB 1.80
Damien Harris RB NE 10 vBUF 0.00 Michael Gallup WR DAL 9 vVvIND 14.30
Raheem Mostert RB MIA 11 @SF 3.00 Darnell Mooney WR CHI 14 vGB 0.00
Terrace Marshall Jr, WR CAR 13 0.00 DeVonta Smith WR PHI 7 VTEN 16.20
Rashaan Evans LB ATL 14 vPIT 10.00 Darren Waller TE LV 6 VLAC 0.00
Jameson Williams WR DET 6 vJAX 0.00 IR
) Haley's College Fund - Brian Webb

Brown Pound Town - Nik Patel Kirk Cousins QB MIN 7 vNYJ 1355 *
Dak Prescott QB DAL 9 VvIND 19.50 * David Montgomery RB CHI 14 vGB 12.70 *
Aaron Jones RB GB 14 @CHI 5.00 * Tony Pollard RB DAL 9 VIND 2260 *
Jamaal Williams RB DET 6 vJAX 950 * Chris Godwin WR TB 11 vNO 6.30 *
Amari Cooper WR CLE 9 @HOU 400 * Diontae Johnson WR PIT 9 @ATL 6.00 *
Justin Jefferson WR MIN 7 vNYJ 1160 * CeeDee Lamb WR DAL 9 vVIND 1540 *
Terry McLaurin WR WAS 14 @NYG 16.50 * Hunter Henry TE NE 10 vBUF 1.30 *
Tyler Higbee TE LAR 7 VSEA 140 * Nick Folk K NE 10 vBUF 400 *
Younghoe Koo K ATL 14 vPIT 1400 * Bobby Wagner LB LAR 7 VvSEA 1400 *
Zaire Franklin LB IND 14 @DAL 850 * Derwin James DB LAC 8 Q@LV 450 *
Talanoa Hufanga DB SF 9 VvMIA 1.00 * Joe Mixon RB CIN 10 vKC 0.00
JaMycal Hasty RB JAX 11 @DET 0.00 James Robinson RB NYJ 10 @MIN 1.00
Kareem Hunt RB CLE 9 @HOU 7.40 Brian Robinson Jr. RB WAS 14 @NYG 11.10
Mack Hollins WR LV 6 VLAC 3.50 D.J. Moore WR CAR 13 0.00
Jakobi Meyers WR NE 10 vBUF 2.20 Kadarius Toney WR KC 8 @CIN 0.00
Rondale Moore WR ARl 13 0.00 Dallas Goedert TE PHI 7 vTEN 0.00
Michael Pittman Jr. WR IND 14 @DAL 1.60

_ Red Zone Review - Craig Schulz, Tim Schulz
Buck Off - Ferrentino, Il Tom Brady QB TB 11 vNO 2095 *
Josh Allen QB BUF 7 @NE 20.15 * Austin Ekeler RB LAC 8 Q@LV 9.20 *
Alvin Kamara RB NO 14 @TB 3.70 * Samaje Perine RB CIN 10 vKC 15.50 *
Kenneth Walker Il RB SEA 11 @LAR 3.60 * Davante Adams WR LV 6 VLAC 29.70 *
Brandon Aiyuk WR SF 9 VvMIA 460 * Christian Watson WR GB 14 @CHI 2140 %
Tee Higgins WR CIN 10 vKC 9.50 * Garrett Wilson WR NYJ 10 @MIN 16.20 *
Christian Kirk WR JAX 11 @DET 1040 * Mark Andrews TE BAL 10 vDEN 540 *
Pat Freiermuth TE PIT 9 @ATL 760 * Daniel Carlson K Lv 6 VLAC 11.00 *
Tyler Bass K BUF 7 @NE 6.00 * Jack Sanborn LB CHI 14 vGB 10.00 *
Foyesade Oluokun LB JAX 11 @DET 13.00 * DeAndre Houston-CarsDB  CHI 14 v GB 400 *
Julian Love DB NYG 9 VvWAS 12.00 * Justin Fields QB CHI 14 vGB 26.80
Tua Tagovailoa QB MIA 11 @SF 21.75 D'Onta Foreman RB CAR 13 0.00
Tyrion Davis-Price RB SF 9 VvMIA 0.00 Jaylen Warren RB PIT 9 @ATL 1.90
Antonio Gibson RB WAS 14 @NYG 5.90 Marquise Brown WR ARI 13 0.00
Devin Singletary RB BUF 7 @NE 11.10 Gabriel Davis WR BUF 7 @NE 7.50
Jeff Wilson RB MIA 11 @SF 0.30 JuJu Smith-Schuster WR KC 8 @CIN 3.50
Curtis Samuel WR WAS 14 @NYG 8.60
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Sababa Abba - Larry Ross

Jalen Hurts QB
Josh Jacobs RB
Christian McCaffrey RB
A.J. Brown WR
Drake London WR
George Pickens WR
Travis Kelce TE
Greg Zuerlein K
T.J. Watt LB
Damar Hamlin DB
Chuba Hubbard RB
Isiah Pacheco RB
Devin Duvernay WR
Jarvis Landry WR
Allen Lazard WR
Greg Dulcich TE

PHI
LV
SF
PHI
ATL
PIT
KC
NYJ
PIT
BUF
CAR

The Omen - Phil Schaper

Daniel Jones QB
Dalvin Cook RB
Travis Etienne RB
Dameon Pierce RB
Mike Evans WR
D.K. Metcalf WR
Dawson Knox TE
Jason Myers K
C.J. Mosley LB
L'Jarius Sneed DB
Alexander Mattison RB
Nico Collins WR
DeAndre Hopkins WR
David Njoku TE
Cade York K
Drue Tranquill LB
Khalil Herbert RB
Vandelay Industries
Deshaun Watson QB
Saquon Barkley RB
Derrick Henry RB
Cordarrelle Patterso  RB
Josh Palmer WR
Deebo Samuel WR
Hayden Hurst TE
Brett Maher K
T.J. Edwards LB
Jonathan Owens DB

Jimmy Garoppolo QB
Darrell Henderson RB

Dontrell Hilliard RB
Brandin Cooks WR
Mecole Hardman WR
Robert Tonyan TE
Allen Robinson WR

Wilfork on First Date - Mike Adams

Lamar Jackson QB
Miles Sanders RB
Jonathan Taylor RB
Rachaad White RB
Tyreek Hill WR
Amon-Ra St. Brown WR
Foster Moreau TE
Wil Lutz K
Jordan Hicks LB
Harrison Smith DB
Tyler Allgeier RB
Kenyan Drake RB
Clyde Edwards-Helair RB
Kyren Williams RB
Cooper Kupp WR
Mike Williams WR

NYG 9
MIN 7
JAX 11
HOU 6
B 11
SEA 11
BUF 7
SEA 11
NYJ 10
KC 8
MIN 7
HOU 6
ARl 13
CLE 9
CLE 9
LAC 8
CHI 14
- Ryan
CLE 9
NYG 9
TEN 6
ATL 14
LAC 8
SF 9
CIN 10
DAL 9
PHI 7
HOU 6
SF 9
TEN 6
HOU 6
KC 8
GB 14
LAR 7

BAL
PHI
IND
B
MIA
DET
Lv
NO
MIN
MIN
ATL
BAL
KC
LAR
LAR
LAC

10
7
14
11
11
6
6
14
7
7
14
10
8

7
7
8

v TEN
v LAC
v MIA
v TEN
v PIT

@ATL
@CIN
@MIN
@ATL
@NE

@CIN
v DEN
@TB

@CHI
@BAL

v WAS
v NYJ
@DET
v CLE
v NO

@LAR
@NE

@LAR
@MIN
@CIN
v NYJ
v CLE

@HOou
@HOou
@LVv
v GB

Sims
@HOU
v WAS
@PHI
v PIT
@Lv
v MIA
v KC
v IND
v TEN
v CLE
v MIA
BYE
@PHI
v CLE
@CIN
@CHI
v SEA

v DEN
v TEN
@DAL
v NO
@SF
v JAX
v LAC
@TB
v NYJ
v NYJ
v PIT
v DEN
@CIN
v SEA
v SEA
@LVv

38.20
20.00
20.60
23.90
9.50
0.20
4.60
18.00
3.00
4.00
0.00
14.20
4.30
1.40
6.70
8.50

20.10
14.30
5.60
9.50
5.90
18.70
0.00
9.00
6.00
4.50
7.80
9.50
0.00
0.00
9.00
4.50
0.00

7.65
14.10
3.80
6.00
6.00
6.30
1.20
6.00
5.50
3.50
2.80
0.00
1.60
0.00
0.00
1.00
0.00

1.45
9.80
10.30
11.90
20.60
23.60
3.20
10.00
5.50
13.00
5.20
4.60
0.00
0.90
0.00
0.00

. T

. T . T

. T
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Week 14
Aces Up - Skip Summar Dak to the Future - The Brothers Flynn
Kyler Murray QB ARl 13 VvNE 075 * Geno Smith QB SEA 11 vCAR 2520 *
D'Andre Swift RB DET 6 vMIN 390 * Cam Akers RB LAR 7 vLV 930 *
DeAndre Carter WR LAC 8 VvMIA 0.00 * Nick Chubb RB CLE 9 @CIN 540 *
Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 10 vCLE 1850 * Leonard Fournette RB TB 11 @SF 460 *
Adam Thielen WR MIN 7 @DET 1250 * Tyler Lockett WR SEA 11 vCAR 12.00 *
T.J. Hockenson TE MIN 7 @DET 6.70 * Jaylen Waddle WR MIA 11 @LAC 3.10 *
Dalton Schultz TE DAL 9 vHOU 8.70 * George Kittle TE SF 9 vTB 2.80 *
Robbie Gould K SF 9 vTB 5.00 * Harrison Butker K KC 8 @DEN 10.00 *
Josey Jewell LB DEN 9 vKC 18.00 * Micah Parsons LB DAL 9 vHOU 350 *
DeShon Elliott DB DET 6 vMIN 6.50 * Budda Baker DB ARI 13 vNE 400 *
Trevor Lawrence QB JAX 11 @TEN 37.10 Justin Herbert QB LAC 8 VvMIA 23.15
Michael Carter RB NYJ 10 @BUF 1.00 Kenneth Gainwell RB PHI 7 @NYG 0.00
AJ Dillon RB GB 14 0.00 Jahan Dotson WR WAS 14 0.00
Treylon Burks WR TEN 6 vJAX 0.00 Chris Olave WR NO 14 0.00
Donovan Peoples-JoneWR CLE 9 @CIN 11.40 Evan Engram TE JAX 11 @TEN 28.20
Courtland Sutton WR DEN 9 vKC 0.00 Devin White LB TB 11 @SF 4.50
Big Burrow Energy - Marc Schulz Ellis Island - Jordan Ellis
Joe Burrow QB CIN 10 vCLE 1995 * Patrick Mahomes QB KC 8 @DEN 2830 %
James Conner RB ARI 13 vNE 17.40 * James Cook RB BUF 7 VvNYJ 1.50 *
Raheem Mostert RB MIA 11 @LAC 440 * Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL 9 vHOU 14.10 *
Rhamondre StevensonRB  NE 10 @ARI 1.00 * Najee Harris RB PIT 9 VvBAL 11.00 *
Keenan Allen WR LAC 8 vMIA 9.20 * Tyler Boyd WR CIN 10 vCLE 0.00 *
Darius Slayton WR NYG 9 vPHI 4.20 * Stefon Diggs WR BUF 7 vNYJ 3.70 *
Gerald Everett TE LAC 8 VvMIA 280 * Mike Gesicki TE MIA 11 @LAC 0.00 *
Graham Gano K NYG 9 vPHI 200 * Justin Tucker K BAL 10 @PIT 10.00 *
Jordyn Brooks LB SEA 11 vCAR 750 * Maxx Crosby DL LV 6 @LAR 550 *
Donovan Wilson DB DAL 9 vHOU 5.50 * Roquan Smith LB BAL 10 @PIT 11.00 *
Gus Edwards RB BAL 10 @PIT 6.60 Latavius Murray RB DEN 9 vKC 3.10
Damien Harris RB NE 10 @ARI 0.00 Chase Claypool WR CHI 14 0.00
Parris Campbell WR IND 14 0.00 Michael Gallup WR DAL 9 vHOU 4.00
Terrace MarshallJr., WR CAR 13 @SEA 1.80 Darnell Mooney WR CHI 14 0.00
Marquez Valdes-ScantWR KC 8 @DEN 2.00 DeVonta Smith WR PHI 7 @NYG 12.40
Rashaan Evans LB ATL 14 0.00 Darren Waller TE LV 6 @LAR 0.00
Jameson Williams WR DET 6 vMIN 10.10 IR
) Haley's College Fund - Brian Webb

Brown Pound Town - Nik Patel Kirk Cousins QB MIN 7 @DET 2925 *
Dak Prescott QB DAL 9 vHOU 1850 * Zonovan Knight RB NYJ 10 @BUF 13.70 *
JaMycal Hasty RB JAX 11 @TEN 130 * Joe Mixon RB CIN 10 vCLE 10.60 *
Kareem Hunt RB CLE 9 @CIN 1.20 * Tony Pollard RB DAL 9 vHOU 18.20 *
Jamaal Williams RB DET 6 VvMIN 370 * Chris Godwin WR TB 11 @SF 540 *
Amari Cooper WR CLE 9 @CIN 420 * CeeDee Lamb WR DAL 9 vHOU 330 *
Justin Jefferson WR MIN 7 @DET 22.30 * Hunter Henry TE NE 10 @ARI 7.00 *
Tyler Higbee TE LAR 7 vLV 110 = Nick Folk K NE 10 @ARI 11.00 *
Evan McPherson K CIN 10 vCLE 5.00 * Bobby Wagner LB LAR 7 vLV 10.50 *
Nick Bolton LB KC 8 @DEN 6.00 * Minkah Fitzpatrick DB PIT 9 VBAL 850 *
Talanoa Hufanga DB SF 9 vTB 3.50 * David Montgomery RB CHI 14 0.00
Aaron Jones RB GB 14 0.00 Brian Robinson Jr. RB WAS 14 0.00
Mack Hollins WR LV 6 @LAR 6.20 Isaiah McKenzie WR BUF 7 vNYJ 2.80
Terry McLaurin WR WAS 14 0.00 D.J. Moore WR CAR 13 @SEA 0.60
Jakobi Meyers WR NE 10 @ARI 0.00 Dallas Goedert TE PHI 7 @NYG 0.00
Rondale Moore WR ARl 13 vNE 0.00 Derwin James DB LAC 8 vMIA 0.00
Michael Pittman Jr. WR IND 14 0.00

_ Red Zone Review - Craig Schulz, Tim Schulz
Buck Off - Ferrentino,llI Tom Brady QB TB 11 @SF 1465 *
Josh Allen QB BUF 7 VvNYJ 2205 * Austin Ekeler RB LAC 8 VvMIA 16.40 *
Devin Singletary RB BUF 7 vNYJ 430 * D'Onta Foreman RB CAR 13 @SEA 750 *
Jeff Wilson RB MIA 11 @LAC 260 * Davante Adams WR LV 6 @LAR 710 *
Brandon Aiyuk WR SF 9 vTB 11.70 * Marquise Brown WR ARl 13 vNE 340 *
Tee Higgins WR CIN 10 vCLE 0.00 * Garrett Wilson WR NYJ 10 @BUF 780 *
Christian Kirk WR JAX 11 @TEN 450 * Mark Andrews TE BAL 10 @PIT 170 *
Pat Freiermuth TE PIT 9 VvBAL 930 * Daniel Carlson K LV 6 @LAR 12.00 *
Tyler Bass K BUF 7 VvNYJ 8.00 * Cody Barton LB SEA 11 vCAR 10.00 *
Foyesade Oluokun LB JAX 11 @TEN 12.00 * Justin Fields QB CHI 14 0.00
Julian Love DB NYG 9 VvPHI 8.50 * Samaje Perine RB CIN 10 vCLE 8.40
Tua Tagovailoa QB MIA 11 @LAC 16.05 Jaylen Warren RB PIT 9 VvBAL 2.70
Antonio Gibson RB WAS 14 0.00 Gabriel Davis WR BUF 7 vNYJ 3.10
Travis Homer RB SEA 11 vCAR 3.40 JuJu Smith-Schuster WR KC 8 @DEN 13.40
Alvin Kamara RB NO 14 0.00 Christian Watson WR GB 14 0.00
Kenneth Walker 11l RB SEA 11 vCAR 0.00 Jack Sanborn LB CHI 14 0.00
Curtis Samuel WR WAS 14 0.00

Copyright (c) RealTime Fantasy Sports Page 27/38



Fantasy
Spovts

MAVERDICK's FEDERATION

www.rtsports.com
2022 Rosters
Tue Feb 28 2:46pm ET

Sababa Abba - Larry Ross

Jalen Hurts
Josh Jacobs
Christian McCaffrey
Isiah Pacheco
A.J. Brown
George Pickens
Travis Kelce
Greg Zuerlein
T.J. Watt

Jalen Pitre
Chuba Hubbard
Devin Duvernay
Jarvis Landry
Allen Lazard
Drake London
Greg Dulcich

PHI
LV
SF
KC
PHI
PIT
KC
NYJ
PIT
HOU
CAR
BAL
NO
GB
ATL
DEN

B =
ShooBono~Nmooo~

=
NS

14
9

The Omen - Phil Schaper

Daniel Jones
Dalvin Cook
Travis Etienne
Mike Evans
DeAndre Hopkins
D.K. Metcalf
Dawson Knox
Jason Myers

C.J. Mosley
L'Jarius Sneed
Alexander Mattison
Dameon Pierce
Nico Collins
David Njoku
Cade York

Drue Tranquill
Khalil Herbert

Vandelay Industries

Deshaun Watson
Saquon Barkley
Derrick Henry

D.J. Chark

Josh Palmer

Deebo Samuel
Chigoziem Okonkwo
Brett Maher

T.J. Edwards
Jonathan Owens
Dontrell Hilliard
Cordarrelle Patterso
Brandin Cooks
Tyler Conklin
Hayden Hurst
Robert Tonyan
Allen Robinson

Wilfork on First Date - Mike Adams

Jared Goff
Miles Sanders
Rachaad White
Tyreek Hill
Amon-Ra St. Brown
Mike Williams
Foster Moreau
Jason Sanders
Jordan Hicks
Harrison Smith
Lamar Jackson
Tyler Allgeier
Kenyan Drake
Jonathan Taylor
Kyren Williams
Cooper Kupp

RB

DB
RB
RB
WR
TE
TE
TE
WR

0B
RB
RB

RB
RB
RB
WR

Clyde Edwards-Helair RB

NYG 9
MIN 7
JAX 11
B 11
ARI 13
SEA 11
BUF 7
SEA 11
NYJ 10
KC 8
MIN 7
HOU 6
HOU 6
CLE 9
CLE 9
LAC 8
CHI 14
- Ryan
CLE 9
NYG 9
TEN 6
DET 6
LAC 8
SF 9
TEN 6
DAL 9
PHI 7
HOU 6
TEN 6
ATL 14
HOU 6
NYJ 10
CIN 10
GB 14
LAR 7

DET
PHI
B
MIA
DET
LAC
Lv
MIA
MIN
MIN
BAL
ATL
BAL
IND
LAR
LAR
KC

6
7
11
11
6
8
6
11

@NYG
@LAR
vTB
@DEN
@NYG
v BAL
@DEN
@BUF
v BAL
@DAL
@SEA
@PIT

v KC

v PHI

@DET
@TEN
@SF

v NE

v CAR
v NYJ
v CAR
@BUF
@DEN
@DET
@DAL
@DAL
@CIN
@CIN
v MIA

Sims
@CIN
v PHI
v JAX
v MIN
v MIA
vTB
v JAX
v HOU
@NYG
@DAL
v JAX

@DAL
@BUF
v CLE

vLV

v MIN
@NYG
@SF
@LAC
v MIN
v MIA
@LAR
@LAC
@DET
@DET
@PIT

@PIT
vLV

vLV
@DEN

32.55
17.40
27.30
9.30
13.00
7.80
7.10
4.00
6.00
11.50
15.90
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
4.20

21.05
8.60
3.20
4.40
6.90

13.10

10.10
6.00
8.50

10.00

-0.10

12.80
0.00

11.70
4.00
5.50
0.00

20.10
4.80
19.50
15.40
5.30
11.40
11.50
11.00
4.50
4.50
0.00
0.00
0.00
2.80
0.00
0.00
0.00

29.40
27.50
6.70
26.10
7.40
17.60
0.00
7.00
8.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.20
0.00
2.90
0.00
0.00

. T

. T . T

. T
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Playoff Week 1

Aces Up - Skip Summar Dak to the Future - The Brothers Flynn
Kyler Murray QB ARl 13 @DEN 0.00 * Geno Smith QB SEA 11 vSF 17.70 *
D'Andre Swift RB DET 6 @NYJ 750 * Cam Akers RB LAR 7 @GB 10.00 *
DeAndre Carter WR LAC 8 VvTEN 050 * Nick Chubb RB CLE 9 VvBAL 9.90 *
Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 10 @TB 12.00 * Leonard Fournette RB TB 11 vCIN 740 *
Adam Thielen WR MIN 7 vIND 10.10 * Tyler Lockett WR SEA 11 vSF 6.80 *
T.J. Hockenson TE MIN 7 vIND 430 * Jaylen Waddle WR MIA 11 @BUF 2040 %
Dalton Schultz TE DAL 9 @JAX 1.50 * George Kittle TE SF 9 @SEA 24.30 *
Robbie Gould K SF 9 @SEA 3.00 * Harrison Butker K KC 8 @HOU 400 *
Josey Jewell LB DEN 9 VARI 750 * Micah Parsons LB DAL 9 @JAX 550 *
DeShon Elliott DB DET 6 @NYJ 550 * Budda Baker DB ARI 13 @DEN 11.00 *
Trevor Lawrence QB JAX 11 vDAL 34.00 Justin Herbert QB LAC 8 VvTEN 13.85
Michael Carter RB NYJ 10 vDET 3.10 Kenneth Gainwell RB PHI 7 @CHI 1.40
AJ Dillon RB GB 14 VvLAR 19.10 Jahan Dotson WR WAS 14 vNYG 16.50
Treylon Burks WR TEN 6 @LAC 0.00 Chris Olave WR NO 14 vATL 5.30
Donovan Peoples-JoneWR CLE 9 vBAL 9.10 Evan Engram TE JAX 11 vDAL 6.20
Courtland Sutton WR DEN 9 VARI 0.00 Devin White LB TB 11 vCIN 3.50
Big Burrow Energy - Marc Schulz Ellis Island - Jordan Ellis
Joe Burrow QB CIN 10 @TB 26.80 * Patrick Mahomes QB KC 8 @HOU 3510 *
James Conner RB ARI 13 @DEN 15.10 * James Cook RB BUF 7 vMIA 9.90 *
Raheem Mostert RB MIA 11 @BUF 1560 * Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL 9 @JAX 13.10 *
Rhamondre StevensonRB  NE 10 @LV 22.80 * Najee Harris RB PIT 9 @CAR 14.60 *
Keenan Allen WR LAC 8 vTEN 8.60 * Stefon Diggs WR BUF 7 vMIA 5.70 *
Darius Slayton WR NYG 9 @WAS 230 * DeVonta Smith WR PHI 7 @CHI 12.60 *
Gerald Everett TE LAC 8 VvTEN 420 * Mike Gesicki TE MIA 11 @BUF 050 *
Graham Gano K NYG 9 @WAS 1200 * Justin Tucker K BAL 10 @CLE 5.00 *
Jordyn Brooks LB SEA 11 vSF 550 * Maxx Crosby DL LV 6 VNE 350 *
Donovan Wilson DB DAL 9 @JAX 5.00 * Roquan Smith LB BAL 10 @CLE 8.50 *
Gus Edwards RB BAL 10 @CLE 5.50 Latavius Murray RB DEN 9 VARI 20.20
Damien Harris RB NE 10 @LV 0.00 Tyler Boyd WR CIN 10 @TB 9.50
Parris Campbell WR IND 14 @MIN 1.30 Chase Claypool WR CHI 14 vPHI 0.00
Terrace Marshall Jrr, WR CAR 13 vPIT 5.10 Michael Gallup WR DAL 9 @JAX 0.20
Marquez Valdes-ScantWR KC 8 @HOU 8.60 Darnell Mooney WR CHI 14 vPHI 0.00
Rashaan Evans LB ATL 14 @NO 9.50 Darren Waller TE LV 6 VNE 10.80
Jameson Williams WR DET 6 @NYJ 0.00 IR
) Haley's College Fund - Brian Webb

Brown Pound Town - Nik Patel Kirk Cousins QB MIN 7 VIND 4000 *
Dak Prescott QB DAL 9 @JAX 2480 % Zonovan Knight RB NYJ 10 vDET 230 *
J.K. Dobbins RB BAL 10 @CLE 12.80 * Joe Mixon RB CIN 10 @TB 540 *
Aaron Jones RB GB 14 vLAR 17.60 * Tony Pollard RB DAL 9 @JAX 10.60 *
Amari Cooper WR CLE 9 vBAL 580 * Chris Godwin WR TB 11 vCIN 1430 *
Justin Jefferson WR MIN 7 vIND 1830 * CeeDee Lamb WR DAL 9 @JAX 12.70 *
Terry McLaurin WR WAS 14 vNYG 7.00 * Hunter Henry TE NE 10 @LVv 0.90 *
Juwan Johnson TE NO 14 vATL 18.70 * Nick Folk K NE 10 @LV 12.00 *
Younghoe Koo K ATL 14 @NO 4.00 * Bobby Wagner LB LAR 7 @GB 5.50 *
Zaire Franklin LB IND 14 @MIN 10.00 * Minkah Fitzpatrick DB PIT 9 @CAR 150 *
Talanoa Hufanga DB SF 9 @SEA 9.00 * David Montgomery RB CHI 14 vPHI 21.10
Kareem Hunt RB CLE 9 vBAL 2.70 Brian Robinson Jr. RB WAS 14 vNYG 10.70
Jamaal Williams RB DET 6 @NYJ 3.30 Isaiah McKenzie WR BUF 7 vMIA 2.40
Mack Hollins WR LV 6 VNE 10.00 D.J. Moore WR CAR 13 vPIT 13.30
Rondale Moore WR ARl 13 @DEN 0.00 Dallas Goedert TE PHI 7 @CHI 0.00
Michael Pittman Jr. WR IND 14 @MIN 9.00 Derwin James DB LAC 8 VvTEN 0.00
Tyler Higbee TE LAR 7 @GB 8.70

_ Red Zone Review - Craig Schulz, Tim Schulz
Buck Off - Ferrentino, Il Justin Fields QB CHI 14 vPHI 2510 *
Josh Allen QB BUF 7 vMIA 3990 * Austin Ekeler RB LAC 8 VTEN 13.00 *
Alvin Kamara RB NO 14 v ATL 10.40 * D'Onta Foreman RB CAR 13 vPIT 0.90 *
Kenneth Walker Il RB SEA 11 vSF 790 * Davante Adams WR LV 6 VNE 280 *
Brandon Aiyuk WR SF 9 @SEA 190 * Christian Watson WR GB 14 vLAR 460 *
Christian Kirk WR JAX 11 vDAL 9.20 * Garrett Wilson WR NYJ 10 vDET 9.80 *
Curtis Samuel WR WAS 14 v NYG 4.50 * Mark Andrews TE BAL 10 @CLE 3.10 *
Pat Freiermuth TE PIT 9 @CAR 0.00 * Daniel Carlson K Lv 6 VNE 6.00 *
Jake Elliott K PHI 7 @CHI 5.00 * Jack Sanborn LB CHI 14 vPHI 5.00 *
Foyesade Oluokun LB JAX 11 vDAL 12.00 * Jaquan Brisker DB CHI 14 vPHI 550 *
Julian Love DB NYG 9 @WAS 500 * Tom Brady QB TB 11 vCIN 23.70
Tua Tagovailoa QB MIA 11 @BUF 22.40 Jerick McKinnon RB KC 8 @HOU 25.20
Antonio Gibson RB WAS 14 vNYG 2.70 Samaje Perine RB CIN 10 @TB 2.40
Devin Singletary RB BUF 7 vMIA 7.00 Pierre Strong Jr. RB NE 10 @LVv 3.70
Jeff Wilson RB MIA 11 @BUF 0.00 Gabriel Davis WR BUF 7 vMIA 5.60
Tee Higgins WR CIN 10 @TB 10.30 JuJu Smith-Schuster WR KC 8 @HOU 7.80
Jerry Jeudy WR DEN 9 VARI 7.60
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Jalen Hurts
Josh Jacobs
Christian McCaffrey
Isiah Pacheco
A.J. Brown
Chris Moore
Travis Kelce
Greg Zuerlein
T.J. Watt

Jalen Pitre
Chuba Hubbard
Zay Jones
Jarvis Landry
Allen Lazard
Drake London
George Pickens

PHI
LV
SF
KC
PHI
HOU
KC
NYJ
PIT
HOU
CAR
JAX
NO
GB
ATL
PIT

B =
PhooBoo~Nwwooo-~

B e
NS

9

The Omen - Phil Schaper

Daniel Jones
Dalvin Cook
Travis Etienne
Mike Evans
DeAndre Hopkins
D.K. Metcalf
Dawson Knox
Jason Myers

C.J. Mosley
L'Jarius Sneed
Alexander Mattison
Dameon Pierce
Nico Collins
David Njoku
Cade York

Drue Tranquill
Khalil Herbert

Vandelay Industries

Deshaun Watson
Saquon Barkley
Derrick Henry
Cordarrelle Patterso
D.J. Chark

Diontae Johnson
Greg Dulcich

Brett Maher

Nick Bolton

Kyle Dugger
Brandin Cooks
Elijah Moore

Josh Palmer

Deebo Samuel
Chigoziem Okonkwo
Robert Tonyan
Allen Robinson

Wilfork on First Date - Mike Adams

Aaron Rodgers
Miles Sanders
Jonathan Taylor
Tyreek Hill
Amon-Ra St. Brown
Mike Williams
Cole Kmet
Jason Sanders
Jordan Hicks
Harrison Smith
Lamar Jackson
Tyler Allgeier
Kenyan Drake
Rachaad White
Kyren Williams
Cooper Kupp

RB

QB
RB

TE
TE
WR

0B
RB
RB

WR

Clyde Edwards-Helair RB

NYG 9
MIN 7
JAX 11
B 11
ARI 13
SEA 11
BUF 7
SEA 11
NYJ 10
KC 8
MIN 7
HOU 6
HOU 6
CLE 9
CLE 9
LAC 8
CHI 14
- Ryan
CLE 9
NYG 9
TEN 6
ATL 14
DET 6
PIT 9
DEN 9
DAL 9
KC 8
NE 10
HOU 6
NYJ 10
LAC 8
SF 9
TEN 6
GB 14
LAR 7

GB
PHI
IND
MIA
DET
LAC
CHI
MIA
MIN
MIN
BAL
ATL
BAL
B
LAR
LAR
KC

14
7
14
11
6
8
14
11

@CHI
v NE
@SEA
@HOU
@CHI
v KC
@HOU
v DET
@CAR
v KC

v PIT
v DAL
v ATL
v LAR
@NO
@CAR

@WAS
v IND
v DAL
v CIN
@DEN
v SF

v MIA
v SF

v DET
@HOU
v IND
v KC

v KC

v BAL
v BAL
v TEN
v PHI

Sims
v BAL
@WAS
@LAC
@No
@NYJ
@CAR
v ARI
@JIAX
@Hou
@LVv
v KC
v DET
v TEN
@SEA
@LAC
v LAR
@GB

v LAR
@CHI
@MIN
@BUF
@NYJ
v TEN
v PHI
@BUF
v IND
v IND
@CLE
@NO
@CLE
v CIN
@GB
@GB
@HOou

39.85
11.00
19.80
8.70
18.10
4.20
10.50
5.00
4.50
10.50
6.70
31.90
0.00
0.70
6.00
5.30

11.50
27.00
11.70
8.30
6.00
5.50
15.80
9.00
3.50
5.50
0.10
0.00
0.00
2.80
7.00
12.50
0.00

14.25
18.00
22.30
11.20
1.80
10.00
1.10
12.00
5.50
13.00
0.00
5.40
4.90
0.00
6.00
0.40
0.00

14.15
1.90
1.30

12.90
8.20
6.70
2.50

11.00
5.00
4.00
0.00

21.60
0.00
4.30
0.70
0.00
0.00

. T . T . T

. T
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Playoff Week 2

Aces Up - Skip Summar Dak to the Future - The Brothers Flynn
Kyler Murray QB ARI 13 vTB 0.00 * Justin Herbert QB LAC 8 @IND 9.85 *
D'Andre Swift RB DET 6 @CAR 250 * Cam Akers RB LAR 7 vDEN 3270 *
DeAndre Carter WR LAC 8 @IND 0.00 * Nick Chubb RB CLE 9 vNO 10.20 *
Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 10 @NE 6.90 * Leonard Fournette RB TB 11 @ARI 16.20 *
Adam Thielen WR MIN 7 VvNYG 0.60 * Jahan Dotson WR WAS 14 @SF 13.60 *
T.J. Hockenson TE MIN 7 VvNYG 2290 * Jaylen Waddle WR MIA 11 vGB 2330 %
Dalton Schultz TE DAL 9 vPHI 4.30 * George Kittle TE SF 9 VvWAS 24.00 *
Robbie Gould K SF 9 VvWAS 13.00 * Harrison Butker K KC 8 VSEA 6.00 *
Josey Jewell LB DEN 9 @LAR 750 * Micah Parsons LB DAL 9 VvPHI 250 *
DeShon Elliott DB DET 6 @CAR 0.00 * Budda Baker DB ARI 13 vTB 8.00 *
Trevor Lawrence QB JAX 11 @NVYJ 21.55 Geno Smith QB SEA 11 @KC 15.35
Michael Carter RB NYJ 10 vJAX 5.00 Kenneth Gainwell RB PHI 7 @DAL 5.80
AJ Dillon RB GB 14 @MIA 10.80 Tyler Lockett WR SEA 11 @KC 0.00
Treylon Burks WR TEN 6 vHOU 1.50 Chris Olave WR NO 14 @CLE 0.00
Donovan Peoples-JoneWR CLE 9 v NO 0.20 Evan Engram TE JAX 11 @NYJ 11.30
Courtland Sutton WR DEN 9 @LAR 6.40 Devin White LB TB 11 @ARI 9.00
Big Burrow Energy - Marc Schulz Ellis Island - Jordan Ellis
Joe Burrow QB CIN 10 @NE 2925 % Patrick Mahomes QB KC 8 VSEA 26.00 *
James Conner RB ARI 13 vTB 18.00 * James Cook RB BUF 7 @CHI 16.80 *
Raheem Mostert RB MIA 11 vGB 390 * Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL 9 VvPHI 12.10 *
Rhamondre StevensonRB  NE 10 vCIN 2.30 * Najee Harris RB PIT 9 vLV 9.50 *
Keenan Allen WR LAC 8 @IND 10.40 * Stefon Diggs WR BUF 7 @CHI 2.60 *
Darius Slayton WR NYG 9 @MIN 790 * DeVonta Smith WR PHI 7 @DAL 2330 *
Gerald Everett TE LAC 8 @IND 0.00 * Mike Gesicki TE MIA 11 vGB 240 *
Graham Gano K NYG 9 @MIN 12.00 * Justin Tucker K BAL 10 vATL 9.00 *
Jordyn Brooks LB SEA 11 @KC 7.00 * Maxx Crosby DL LV 6 @PIT 3.00 *
Donovan Wilson DB DAL 9 VvPHI 6.50 * Roquan Smith LB BAL 10 vATL 10.50 *
Gus Edwards RB BAL 10 vATL 9.90 Latavius Murray RB DEN 9 @LAR 6.00
Damien Harris RB NE 10 vCIN 0.00 Tyler Boyd WR CIN 10 @NE 2.10
Parris Campbell WR IND 14 vLAC 1.90 Chase Claypool WR CHI 14 vBUF 0.00
Terrace MarshallJr., WR CAR 13 vDET 5.50 Michael Gallup WR DAL 9 vPHI 9.60
Marquez Valdes-ScantWR KC 8 VSEA 0.00 Darnell Mooney WR CHI 14 vBUF 0.00
Rashaan Evans LB ATL 14 @BAL 4.00 Darren Waller TE LV 6 @PIT 5.80
Jameson Williams WR DET 6 @CAR 0.00 IR
) Haley's College Fund - Brian Webb

Brown Pound Town - Nik Patel Kirk Cousins QB MIN 7 VNYG 2715 *
Dak Prescott QB DAL 9 VvPHI 3245 * Zonovan Knight RB NYJ 10 vJAX 130 *
J.K. Dobbins RB BAL 10 vATL 590 * Joe Mixon RB CIN 10 @NE 10.80 *
Aaron Jones RB GB 14 @MIA 3.40 * Tony Pollard RB DAL 9 VvPHI 8.00 *
Justin Jefferson WR MIN 7 VvNYG 19.30 * Chris Godwin WR TB 11 @ARI 6.30 *
Terry McLaurin WR WAS 14 @SF 13.70 * CeeDee Lamb WR DAL 9 vPHI 2400 *
Michael Pittman Jr. WR IND 14 vLAC 3.90 * Hunter Henry TE NE 10 vCIN 0.00 *
Juwan Johnson TE NO 14 @CLE 090 * Nick Folk K NE 10 vCIN 0.00 *
Younghoe Koo K ATL 14 @BAL 9.00 * Bobby Wagner LB LAR 7 vDEN 13.00 *
Zaire Franklin LB IND 14 vLAC 9.00 * Minkah Fitzpatrick DB PIT 9 vLV 6.50 *
Talanoa Hufanga DB SF 9 VvWAS 7.00 * David Montgomery RB CHI 14 vBUF 7.40
Kareem Hunt RB CLE 9 vNO 2.20 Brian Robinson Jr. RB WAS 14 @SF 5.80
Jamaal Williams RB DET 6 @CAR 1.40 Isaiah McKenzie WR BUF 7 @CHI 0.60
Amari Cooper WR CLE 9 vNO 7.20 D.J. Moore WR CAR 13 vDET 15.10
Mack Hollins WR LV 6 @PIT 0.70 Dallas Goedert TE PHI 7 @DAL 6.70
Rondale Moore WR ARl 13 vTB 0.00 Derwin James DB LAC 8 @IND 6.50
Tyler Higbee TE LAR 7 vDEN 21.40

_ Red Zone Review - Craig Schulz, Tim Schulz
Buck Off - Ferrentino, Il Justin Fields QB CHI 14 vBUF 1105 *
Tua Tagovailoa QB MIA 11 vGB 1850 * Austin Ekeler RB LAC 8 @IND 1990 *
Zack Moss RB IND 14 vLAC 7.00 * D'Onta Foreman RB CAR 13 vDET 22.50 *
Kenneth Walker 11l RB SEA 11 @KC 10.50 * Davante Adams WR LV 6 @PIT 150 *
Tee Higgins WR CIN 10 @NE 1880 * Christian Watson WR GB 14 @MIA 490 *
Jerry Jeudy WR DEN 9 @LAR 11.70 * Garrett Wilson WR NYJ 10 vJAX 200 *
Christian Kirk WR JAX 11 @NYJ 260 * Mark Andrews TE BAL 10 vATL 450 *
Pat Freiermuth TE PIT 9 vLV 6.60 * Daniel Carlson K Lv 6 @PIT 400 *
Jake Elliott K PHI 7 @DAL 10.00 * Jack Sanborn LB CHI 14 vBUF 0.00 *
Foyesade Oluokun LB JAX 11 @NYJ 950 * Jaquan Brisker DB CHI 14 vBUF 750 *
Jeremy Chinn DB CAR 13 vDET 6.00 * Tom Brady QB TB 11 @ARI 16.15
Josh Allen QB BUF 7 @CHI 25.70 Jerick McKinnon RB KC 8 VSEA 9.80
Alvin Kamara RB NO 14 @CLE 17.00 Samaje Perine RB CIN 10 @NE 2.20
Devin Singletary RB BUF 7 @CHI 18.50 Pierre Strong Jr. RB NE 10 vCIN 1.00
Jeff Wilson RB MIA 11 vGB 10.00 Gabriel Davis WR BUF 7 @CHI 9.50
Brandon Aiyuk WR SF 9 VWAS 8.10 JuJu Smith-Schuster WR KC 8 VSEA 2.70
Curtis Samuel WR WAS 14 @SF 11.40
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Sababa Abba - Larry Ross

Jared Goff
Josh Jacobs

Christian McCaffrey

Isiah Pacheco
A.J. Brown

Zay Jones
Travis Kelce
Greg Zuerlein
T.J. Watt

Jalen Pitre
Jalen Hurts
Chuba Hubbard
Allen Lazard
Drake London
Chris Moore
George Pickens

DET
LV
SF
KC
PHI
JAX
KC
NYJ
PIT
HOU
PHI
CAR
GB
ATL
HOU
PIT

The Omen - Phil Schaper

Daniel Jones
Dalvin Cook
Travis Etienne
Mike Evans
DeAndre Hopkins
D.K. Metcalf
Dawson Knox
Jason Myers

C.J. Mosley
L'Jarius Sneed

Alexander Mattison

Dameon Pierce
Nico Collins
David Njoku
Cade York
Drue Tranquill
Khalil Herbert

Vandelay Industries

Deshaun Watson
Saquon Barkley
Derrick Henry

Cordarrelle Patterso

D.J. Chark
Diontae Johnson
Greg Dulcich
Brett Maher
Nick Bolton

Kyle Dugger
Brandin Cooks
Elijah Moore
Josh Palmer
Deebo Samuel

Chigoziem Okonkwo

Robert Tonyan
Allen Robinson

Wilfork on First Date - Mike Adams

Aaron Rodgers
Miles Sanders
Rachaad White
Tyreek Hill

Amon-Ra St. Brown

Mike Williams
Cole Kmet
Jason Sanders
Jordan Hicks
Harrison Smith
Lamar Jackson
Tyler Allgeier
Kenyan Drake
Jonathan Taylor
Kyren Williams
Cooper Kupp

RB

QB
RB

TE
TE
WR

0B
RB
RB

RB
RB
WR

Clyde Edwards-Helair RB

NYG 9
MIN 7
JAX 11
B 11
ARI 13
SEA 11
BUF 7
SEA 11
NYJ 10
KC 8
MIN 7
HOU 6
HOU 6
CLE 9
CLE 9
LAC 8
CHI 14
- Ryan
CLE 9
NYG 9
TEN 6
ATL 14
DET 6
PIT 9
DEN 9
DAL 9
KC 8
NE 10
HOU 6
NYJ 10
LAC 8
SF 9
TEN 6
GB 14
LAR 7

GB
PHI
B
MIA
DET
LAC
CHI
MIA
MIN
MIN
BAL
ATL
BAL
IND
LAR
LAR
KC

14
7
11
11
6
8
14
11

@CAR
@PIT
v WAS
v SEA
@DAL
@NYJ
v SEA
v JAX
v LV
@TEN
@DAL
v DET
@MIA
@BAL
@TEN
v LV

@MIN
v NYG
@NYJ
@ARI
vTB

@KC

@CHI
@KC

v JAX
v SEA
v NYG
@TEN
@TEN
v NO

v NO

@IND
v BUF

Sims
v NO
@MIN
v HOU
@BAL
@CAR
v LV
@LAR
v PHI
v SEA
v CIN
@TEN
v JAX
@IND
v WAS
v HOU
@MIA
v DEN

@MIA
@DAL
@ARI

v GB

@CAR
@IND
v BUF
v GB

v NYG
v NYG
v ATL

@BAL
v ATL

v LAC
v DEN
v DEN
v SEA

30.25
5.00
11.80
9.00
10.30
1.10
11.30
3.00
3.50
12.50
0.00
12.50
6.10
8.60
2.50
11.70

24.10
7.70
11.20
2.90
0.40
8.10
9.80
4.00
10.50
6.00
1.70
0.00
0.00
1.40
4.00
9.50
0.30

14.15
19.30
17.60
3.10
10.80
6.40
9.90
16.00
13.00
3.00
9.40
1.50
1.60
0.00
1.00
1.30
0.00

16.70
6.10
11.30
10.30
7.60
7.60
2.70
8.00
8.00
2.50
0.00
11.70
0.00
0.00
2.10
0.00
0.00
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Playoff Week 3

Aces Up - Skip Summar Dak to the Future - The Brothers Flynn
Kyler Murray QB ARl 13 @ATL 0.00 * Justin Herbert QB LAC 8 VLAR 1880 *
D'Andre Swift RB DET 6 vCHI 2370 * Cam Akers RB LAR 7 @LAC 13.30 *
DeAndre Carter WR LAC 8 VLAR 140 * Nick Chubb RB CLE 9 @WAS 1160 *
Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 10 vBUF 0.00 * Leonard Fournette RB TB 11 vCAR 470 *
Adam Thielen WR MIN 7 @GB 160 * Jahan Dotson WR WAS 14 vCLE 3.70 *
T.J. Hockenson TE MIN 7 @GB 590 * Jaylen Waddle WR MIA 11 @NE 520 *
Dalton Schultz TE DAL 9 @TEN 17.60 * George Kittle TE SF 9 @Lv 8.30 *
Robbie Gould K SF 9 @LV 13.00 * Harrison Butker K KC 8 vDEN 3.00 *
Josey Jewell LB DEN 9 @KC 6.00 * Devin White LB TB 11 vCAR 750 *
DeShon Elliott DB DET 6 vCHI 0.00 * Julian Love DB NYG 9 VIND 350 *
Trevor Lawrence QB JAX 11 @HOU 7.00 Geno Smith QB SEA 11 vNYJ 18.95
Michael Carter RB NYJ 10 @SEA 0.50 Tyler Lockett WR SEA 11 vNYJ 1.50
AJ Dillon RB GB 14 vMIN 10.10 Chris Olave WR NO 14 @PHI 4.20
Treylon Burks WR TEN 6 v DAL 8.60 Evan Engram TE JAX 11 @HOU 2.90
Donovan Peoples-JoneWR CLE 9 @WAS 7.30 Micah Parsons LB DAL 9 @TEN 2.50
Courtland Sutton WR DEN 9 @KC 4.40 Rayshawn Jenkins DB JAX 11 @HOU 4.50
Big Burrow Energy - Marc Schulz Ellis Island - Jordan Ellis
Joe Burrow QB CIN 10 vBUF 0.00 * Patrick Mahomes QB KC 8 VDEN 2880 *
James Conner RB ARI 13 @ATL 11.00 * James Cook RB BUF 7 @CIN 0.00 *
Raheem Mostert RB MIA 11 @NE 1510 * Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL 9 @TEN 9.70 *
Rhamondre StevensonRB  NE 10 vMIA 5.10 * Najee Harris RB PIT 9 @BAL 18.30 *
Keenan Allen WR LAC 8 VLAR 6.80 * Stefon Diggs WR BUF 7 @CIN 0.00 *
Darius Slayton WR NYG 9 vVIND 040 * DeVonta Smith WR PHI 7 VvNO 1150 *
Gerald Everett TE LAC 8 VLAR 750 * Mike Gesicki TE MIA 11 @NE 780 *
Graham Gano K NYG 9 VIND 8.00 * Justin Tucker K BAL 10 vPIT 9.00 *
Jordyn Brooks LB SEA 11 vNYJ 3.00 * Maxx Crosby DL LV 6 VSF 200 *
Donovan Wilson DB DAL 9 @TEN 350 * Roquan Smith LB BAL 10 vPIT 7.00 *
Gus Edwards RB BAL 10 vPIT 0.20 Latavius Murray RB DEN 9 @KC 7.20
Damien Harris RB NE 10 vMIA 4.90 Tyler Boyd WR CIN 10 vBUF 0.00
Parris Campbell WR IND 14 @NYG 5.30 Chase Claypool WR CHI 14 @DET 0.00
Terrace Marshall Jrr, WR CAR 13 @TB 1.50 Michael Gallup WR DAL 9 @TEN 3.90
Marquez Valdes-ScantWR KC 8 VDEN 2.80 Darnell Mooney WR CHI 14 @DET 0.00
Rashaan Evans LB ATL 14 vARI 4.00 Darren Waller TE LV 6 VSF 13.20
Jameson Williams WR DET 6 vCHI 400 IR
) Haley's College Fund - Brian Webb

Brown Pound Town - Nik Patel Kirk Cousins QB MIN 7 @GB 1395 *
Dak Prescott QB DAL 9 @TEN 2020 * Zonovan Knight RB NYJ 10 @SEA 440 %
J.K. Dobbins RB BAL 10 vPIT 930 * Joe Mixon RB CIN 10 vBUF 0.00 *
Aaron Jones RB GB 14 v MIN 11.30 * Tony Pollard RB DAL 9 @TEN 0.00 *
Amari Cooper WR CLE 9 @WAS 2250 * Chris Godwin WR TB 11 vCAR 12.00 *
Justin Jefferson WR MIN 7 @GB 150 * CeeDee Lamb WR DAL 9 @TEN 10.00 *
Terry McLaurin WR WAS 14 vCLE 3.70 * Hunter Henry TE NE 10 vMIA 5.20 *
Juwan Johnson TE NO 14 @PHI 6.20 * Nick Folk K NE 10 vMIA 500 *
Younghoe Koo K ATL 14 vARI 8.00 * Bobby Wagner LB LAR 7 @LAC 6.00 *
Zaire Franklin LB IND 14 @NYG 950 * Minkah Fitzpatrick DB PIT 9 @BAL 11.00 *
Talanoa Hufanga DB SF 9 @Lv 6.50 * David Montgomery RB CHI 14 @DET 3.60
Kareem Hunt RB CLE 9 @WAS -0.10 Brian Robinson Jr. RB WAS 14 vCLE 8.70
Jamaal Williams RB DET 6 vCHI 21.70 Isaiah McKenzie WR BUF 7 @CIN 0.00
Mack Hollins WR LV 6 VSF 4.00 D.J. Moore WR CAR 13 @TB 17.70
Rondale Moore WR ARl 13 @ATL 0.00 Dallas Goedert TE PHI 7 VvNO 4.50
Michael Pittman Jr. WR IND 14 @NYG 10.10 Derwin James DB LAC 8 VLAR 0.00
Tyler Higbee TE LAR 7 @LAC 1.10

_ Red Zone Review - Craig Schulz, Tim Schulz
Buck Off - Ferrentino, Il Justin Fields QB CHI 14 @DET 1895 *
Josh Allen QB BUF 7 @CIN 0.00 * Austin Ekeler RB LAC 8 VLAR 3110 *
Alvin Kamara RB NO 14 @PHI 8.00 * D'Onta Foreman RB CAR 13 @TB 350 *
Devin Singletary RB BUF 7 @CIN 0.00 * Davante Adams WR LV 6 VSF 30.30 *
Kenneth Walker 11l RB SEA 11 vNYJ 1420 * Christian Watson WR GB 14 v MIN 1.10 *
Brandon Aiyuk WR SF 9 @LV 17.70 * Garrett Wilson WR NYJ 10 @SEA 180 *
Tee Higgins WR CIN 10 vBUF 0.00 * Mark Andrews TE BAL 10 vPIT 10.00 *
Pat Freiermuth TE PIT 9 @BAL 3.60 * Daniel Carlson K Lv 6 VSF 12.00 *
Jake Elliott K PHI 7 vNO 6.00 * Jack Sanborn LB CHI 14 @DET 0.00 *
Foyesade Oluokun LB JAX 11 @HOU 750 * Jaquan Brisker DB CHI 14 @DET 7.00 *
Jeremy Chinn DB CAR 13 @TB 10.00 * Tom Brady QB TB 11 vCAR 45.00
Tua Tagovailoa QB MIA 11 @NE 0.00 Jerick McKinnon RB KC 8 vDEN 17.60
Zack Moss RB IND 14 @NYG 7.40 Samaje Perine RB CIN 10 vBUF 0.00
Jeff Wilson RB MIA 11 @NE 7.60 Pierre Strong Jr. RB NE 10 vMIA 0.00
Jerry Jeudy WR DEN 9 @KC 3.80 Gabriel Davis WR BUF 7 @CIN 0.00
Christian Kirk WR JAX 11 @HOU 2.10 JuJu Smith-Schuster WR KC 8 VDEN 2.10
Curtis Samuel WR WAS 14 v CLE 0.60
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Sababa Abba - Larry Ross

Jared Goff
Josh Jacobs

Christian McCaffrey

Isiah Pacheco
A.J. Brown
Allen Lazard
Travis Kelce
Tyler Bass

T.J. Watt

Jalen Pitre
Jalen Hurts
Chuba Hubbard
Zay Jones
Drake London
Chris Moore
George Pickens

DET
LV
SF
KC
PHI
GB
KC
BUF
PIT
HOU
PHI
CAR
JAX
ATL
HOU
PIT
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The Omen - Phil Schaper

Daniel Jones
Dalvin Cook
Travis Etienne
Mike Evans
DeAndre Hopkins
D.K. Metcalf
Dawson Knox
Jason Myers

C.J. Mosley
L'Jarius Sneed

Alexander Mattison

Dameon Pierce
Nico Collins
David Njoku
Cade York
Drue Tranquill
Khalil Herbert

Vandelay Industries

Deshaun Watson
Saquon Barkley
Derrick Henry

Cordarrelle Patterso

D.J. Chark
Diontae Johnson
Greg Dulcich
Brett Maher
Nick Bolton

Kyle Dugger
Brandin Cooks
Elijah Moore
Josh Palmer
Deebo Samuel

Chigoziem Okonkwo

Robert Tonyan
Allen Robinson

Wilfork on First Date - Mike Adams

Aaron Rodgers
Miles Sanders
Rachaad White
Tyreek Hill

Amon-Ra St. Brown

Mike Williams
Cole Kmet
Jason Sanders
Jordan Hicks
Harrison Smith
Lamar Jackson
Tyler Allgeier
Kenyan Drake
Jonathan Taylor
Kyren Williams
Cooper Kupp

RB

QB
RB

TE
TE
WR

0B
RB
RB

RB
RB
WR

Clyde Edwards-Helair RB

NYG 9
MIN 7
JAX 11
B 11
ARI 13
SEA 11
BUF 7
SEA 11
NYJ 10
KC 8
MIN 7
HOU 6
HOU 6
CLE 9
CLE 9
LAC 8
CHI 14
- Ryan
CLE 9
NYG 9
TEN 6
ATL 14
DET 6
PIT 9
DEN 9
DAL 9
KC 8
NE 10
HOU 6
NYJ 10
LAC 8
SF 9
TEN 6
GB 14
LAR 7

GB
PHI
B
MIA
DET
LAC
CHI
MIA
MIN
MIN
BAL
ATL
BAL
IND
LAR
LAR
KC

14
7
11
11
6
8
14
11

v CHI
v SF
@LVv
v DEN
v NO
v MIN
v DEN
@CIN
@BAL
v JAX
v NO
@TB
@HOU
v ARI
v JAX
@BAL

v IND
@GB
@HOou
v CAR
@ATL
v NYJ
@CIN
v NYJ
@SEA
v DEN
@GB
v JAX
v JAX
@WAS
@WAS
v LAR
@DET

Sims
@WAS
v IND
v DAL
v ARI
v CHI
@BAL
@KC
@TEN
v DEN
v MIA
v JAX
@SEA
v LAR
@LVv
v DAL
v MIN
@LAC

v MIN
v NO
v CAR
@NE
v CHI
v LAR
@DET
@NE
@GB
@GB
v PIT
v ARI
v PIT
@NYG
@LAC
@LAC
v DEN

24.95
15.50
25.30
10.90
18.70
5.90
4.30
0.00
5.50
16.50
0.00
6.50
2.40
4.70
2.10
2.90

37.95
4.40
23.00
44.70
0.00
0.30
0.00
11.00
8.50
7.00
4.50
0.00
0.00
2.10
6.00
8.50
3.10

23.55
5.30
0.00

14.40
5.60
3.50
0.00
9.00
7.00

13.00
3.90
1.80
0.00
0.00
2.40

11.20
0.00

18.15
6.10
4.80

11.70
6.20
9.40
8.70
3.00
2.50
3.50
0.00

15.50
0.00
0.00
0.60
0.00
0.00
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Playoff Week 4

Aces Up - Skip Summar

Kyler Murray QB
D'Andre Swift RB
DeAndre Carter WR
Ja'Marr Chase WR
Adam Thielen WR
T.J. Hockenson TE
Dalton Schultz TE
Robbie Gould K
Josey Jewell LB
DeShon Elliott DB
Trevor Lawrence QB
Michael Carter RB
AJ Dillon RB
Treylon Burks WR
Donovan Peoples-JoneWR
Courtland Sutton WR

Big Burrow Energy

Joe Burrow QB
James Conner RB
Raheem Mostert RB
Rhamondre StevensonRB
Keenan Allen WR
Darius Slayton WR
Gerald Everett TE
Graham Gano K
Jordyn Brooks LB
Donovan Wilson DB
Gus Edwards RB
Damien Harris RB
Parris Campbell WR

Terrace Marshall Jr.  WR
Marquez Valdes-Scant WR
Rashaan Evans LB

Jameson Williams WR

ARl 13 @SF
DET 6 @GB
LAC 8 @DEN
CIN 10 vBAL
MIN 7 @CHI
MIN 7 @CHI
DAL 9 @WAS
SF 9 VARI
DEN 9 VvLAC
DET 6 @GB
JAX 11 vTEN
NYJ 10 @MIA
GB 14 vDET
TEN 6 @JAX
CLE 9 @PIT
DEN 9 VLAC
- Marc Schulz

CIN 10 vBAL
ARl 13 @SF
MIA 11 vNYJ
NE 10 @BUF
LAC 8 @DEN
NYG 9 @PHI
LAC 8 @DEN
NYG 9 @PHI
SEA 11 VLAR
DAL 9 @WAS
BAL 10 @CIN
NE 10 @BUF
IND 14 v HOU
CAR 13 @NO
KC 8 @LV
ATL 14 vTB
DET 6 @GB

Brown Pound Town - Nik Patel

Dak Prescott QB
J.K. Dobbins RB
Aaron Jones RB
Amari Cooper WR
Justin Jefferson WR
Terry McLaurin WR
Juwan Johnson TE
Younghoe Koo K
Zaire Franklin LB
Talanoa Hufanga DB
Kareem Hunt RB
Jamaal Williams RB
Mack Hollins WR
Rondale Moore WR
Michael Pittman Jr. WR
Tyler Higbee TE

DAL 9 @WAS
BAL 10 @CIN
GB 14 vDET
CLE 9 @PIT
MIN 7 @CHI
WAS 14 v DAL
NO 14 vCAR
ATL 14 vTB
IND 14 v HOU

SF 9 VARI
CLE 9 @PIT
DET 6 @GB

Lv 6 VvKC
ARl 13 @SF
IND 14 v HOU
LAR 7 @SEA

Buck Off - Ferrentino,lll

Josh Allen QB
Alvin Kamara RB
Devin Singletary RB
Kenneth Walker 11l RB
Brandon Aiyuk WR
Tee Higgins WR
Pat Freiermuth TE
Jake Elliott K
Foyesade Oluokun LB
Jeremy Chinn DB
Tua Tagovailoa QB
Zack Moss RB
Jeff Wilson RB
Jerry Jeudy WR
Christian Kirk WR
Curtis Samuel WR

BUF 7 VvNE
NO 14 vCAR
BUF 7 VvNE
SEA 11 VLAR

SF 9 VARI

CIN 10 vBAL
PIT 9 vCLE
PHI 7 VvNYG

JAX 11 vTEN
CAR 13 @NO
MIA 11 vNYJ
IND 14 v HOU
MIA 11 vNYJ
DEN 9 vVvLAC
JAX 11 vTEN
WAS 14 v DAL

0.00
8.60
3.30
14.60
7.20
1.60
3.30
8.00
7.00
4.00
13.30
0.50
3.30
1.90
4.20
9.30

14.75
0.00
6.10
8.20

22.20
0.00
6.80
4.00
0.00
3.00
1.60
5.20
6.80
2.30
2.70
4.00
0.00

11.00
0.00
5.80
5.10
3.80

13.40
2.10

14.00

10.00
3.50
2.80

19.20
1.50
0.00
9.00
3.30

25.30
11.00
2.20
12.40
5.90
0.70
0.00
20.00
13.00
3.00
0.00
18.10
7.40
19.30
15.90
-0.60
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Dak to the Future - The Brothers Flynn

Justin Herbert
Cam Akers

Nick Chubb
Leonard Fournette
Jahan Dotson
Jaylen Waddle
George Kittle
Harrison Butker
Devin White
Julian Love

Geno Smith

Tyler Lockett
Chris Olave

Evan Engram
Micah Parsons
Rayshawn Jenkins

Ellis Island - Jordan Ellis

Patrick Mahomes
James Cook
Ezekiel Elliott
Najee Harris
Stefon Diggs
DeVonta Smith
Mike Gesicki
Justin Tucker
Maxx Crosby
Roquan Smith
Latavius Murray
Tyler Boyd
Chase Claypool
Michael Gallup
Darnell Mooney
Darren Waller

Haley's College Fund - Brian Webb

Kirk Cousins
Zonovan Knight
Joe Mixon

Tony Pollard
Chris Godwin
CeeDee Lamb
Hunter Henry
Nick Folk

Bobby Wagner
Minkah Fitzpatrick
David Montgomery
Brian Robinson Jr.
Isaiah McKenzie
D.J. Moore

Dallas Goedert
Derwin James

Red Zone Review - Craig Schulz, Tim Schulz

Justin Fields
Austin Ekeler
D'Onta Foreman
Davante Adams
Christian Watson
Garrett Wilson
Mark Andrews
Daniel Carlson
Jack Sanborn
Jaquan Brisker
Tom Brady
Jerick McKinnon
Samaje Perine
Pierre Strong Jr.
Gabriel Davis
JuJu Smith-Schuster
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QB
RB
RB
RB
WR
WR
TE

WR
WR
TE
DB

QB
RB
RB
WR
WR
WR
TE
K
LB
DB
QB
RB
RB
RB
WR
WR

LAC
LAR
CLE
B

JAX

KC
BUF
DAL
PIT
BUF
PHI
MIA
BAL
Lv
BAL
DEN
CIN
CHI
DAL
CHI
LV

MIN
NYJ
CIN
DAL
B
DAL
NE
NE
LAR
PIT
CHI
WAS
BUF
CAR
PHI
LAC

CHI
LAC
CAR
Lv
GB
NYJ
BAL
Lv

8
7
9
11
14
11
9
8
11
9
11
11
14
11
9
11

NN © o~

=

1
10
6
10
9
10
14
9
14
6

7
10
10

9
11

9
10
10

7

9
14
14

13

8

14
8
13
6
14
10
10
6
14
14
11
8
10
10
7
8

@DEN
@SEA
@PIT
@ATL
v DAL
v NYJ
v ARI
@LVv
@ATL
@PHI
v LAR
v LAR
v CAR
v TEN
@WAS
v TEN

@LVv

v NE
@WAS
v CLE
v NE
vNYG
v NYJ
@CIN
v KC
@CIN
v LAC
v BAL
v MIN
@WAS
v MIN
v KC

@CHI
@MIA
v BAL
@WAS
@ATL
@WAS
@BUF
@BUF
@SEA
v CLE
v MIN
v DAL
v NE
@NO
vNYG
@DEN

v MIN
@DEN
@NO
v KC
v DET
@MIA
@CIN
v KC
v MIN
v MIN
@ATL
@LVv
v BAL
@BUF
v NE
@LVv

21.55
12.80
18.20
0.40
7.20
5.30
14.90
7.00
4.00
0.00
17.75
11.40
11.00
2.70
2.00
10.00

17.00
5.10
1.00

14.00

16.40
6.70
4.60

12.00
6.00

14.00

17.80
5.10
2.90
1.00
0.00
3.50

15.25
2.20
12.80
1.90
4.50
11.20
4.20
5.00
7.00
7.50
2.10
0.00
1.90
1.00
4.60
4.50

0.00
6.00
6.80
7.30
11.60
8.90
0.00
9.00
0.00
8.00
8.20
6.60
2.20
0.00
3.90
3.50
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Sababa Abba - Larry Ross

Jared Goff
Josh Jacobs

Christian McCaffrey

Isiah Pacheco
A.J. Brown
Allen Lazard
Travis Kelce
Tyler Bass

T.J. Watt

Jalen Pitre
Jalen Hurts
Chuba Hubbard
Zay Jones
Drake London
Chris Moore
George Pickens

DET
LV
SF
KC
PHI
GB
KC
BUF
PIT
HOU
PHI
CAR
JAX
ATL
HOU
PIT
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The Omen - Phil Schaper

Daniel Jones
Dalvin Cook
Travis Etienne
Mike Evans
DeAndre Hopkins
D.K. Metcalf
Dawson Knox
Jason Myers

C.J. Mosley
L'Jarius Sneed

Alexander Mattison

Dameon Pierce
Nico Collins
David Njoku
Cade York
Drue Tranquill
Khalil Herbert

Vandelay Industries

Deshaun Watson
Saquon Barkley
Derrick Henry

Cordarrelle Patterso

D.J. Chark
Diontae Johnson
Greg Dulcich
Brett Maher
Nick Bolton

Kyle Dugger
Brandin Cooks
Elijah Moore
Josh Palmer
Deebo Samuel

Chigoziem Okonkwo

Robert Tonyan
Allen Robinson

Wilfork on First Date - Mike Adams

Aaron Rodgers
Miles Sanders
Rachaad White
Tyreek Hill

Amon-Ra St. Brown

Mike Williams
Cole Kmet
Jason Sanders
Jordan Hicks
Harrison Smith
Lamar Jackson
Tyler Allgeier
Kenyan Drake
Jonathan Taylor
Kyren Williams
Cooper Kupp

RB

QB
RB

TE
TE
WR

0B
RB
RB

RB
RB
WR

Clyde Edwards-Helair RB

NYG 9
MIN 7
JAX 11
B 11
ARI 13
SEA 11
BUF 7
SEA 11
NYJ 10
KC 8
MIN 7
HOU 6
HOU 6
CLE 9
CLE 9
LAC 8
CHI 14
- Ryan
CLE 9
NYG 9
TEN 6
ATL 14
DET 6
PIT 9
DEN 9
DAL 9
KC 8
NE 10
HOU 6
NYJ 10
LAC 8
SF 9
TEN 6
GB 14
LAR 7

GB
PHI
B
MIA
DET
LAC
CHI
MIA
MIN
MIN
BAL
ATL
BAL
IND
LAR
LAR
KC

14
7
11
11
6
8
14
11

@GB
v KC
v ARI
@LVv
v NYG
v DET
@LVv
v NE
v CLE
@IND
v NYG
@NO
v TEN
vTB
@IND
v CLE

@PHI
@CHI
v TEN
@ATL
@SF

v LAR
v NE

v LAR
@MIA
@@LV

@CHI
@IND
@IND
@PIT
@PIT
@DEN
v MIN

Sims
@PIT
@PHI
@JIAX
vTB
@GB
v CLE
v LAC
@WAS
@Lv
@BUF
@IND
@MIA
@DEN
v ARI
@JIAX
v DET
@SEA

v DET
v NYG
@ATL
v NYJ
@GB
@DEN
v MIN
v NYJ
@CHI
@CHI
@CIN
vTB
@CIN
v HOU
@SEA
@SEA
@LVv

11.70
5.00
13.90
12.40
9.50
10.10
3.80
5.00
3.50
7.50
11.75
6.90
2.10
12.00
2.00
13.20

0.00
2.70
3.40
0.00
0.00
4.00
7.30
13.00
6.50
2.50
18.00
0.00
0.00
10.20
2.00
4.50
4.90

21.90
0.00
12.80
7.90
1.40
4.80
0.00
0.00
12.00
3.50
16.60
1.10
4.90
2.40
10.20
2.90
0.00

14.25
3.30
1.50
2.30
4.90
3.20

11.70

11.00
1.50
0.00
0.00

13.50

13.90
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

. T

. T . T

. T
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Offseason
Aces Up - Skip Summar Dak to the Future - The Brothers Flynn
Kyler Murray QB ARl 13 230.20 1354 * Justin Herbert QB LAC 8 340.65 20.04 *
D'Andre Swift RB DET 6 143.10 8.42 * Cam Akers RB LAR 7 130.30 7.66 *
DeAndre Carter WR LAC 8 68.30 4.02 * Nick Chubb RB CLE 9 255.40 15.02 *
Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 10 160.40 9.44 * Leonard Fournette RB TB 11 154.10 9.06 *
Adam Thielen WR MIN 7 109.00 6.41 * Jahan Dotson WR WAS 14 9460 556 *
T.J. Hockenson TE MIN 7 128.40 7.55 * Jaylen Waddle WR MIA 11 191.20 11.25 *
Dalton Schultz TE DAL 9 86.70 510 * George Kittle TE SF 9 14450 850 *
Robbie Gould K SF 9 135.00 7.94 * Harrison Butker K KC 8 98.00 576 *
Josey Jewell LB DEN 9 122.00 7.18 * Devin White LB TB 11 122.50 7.21 *
DeShon Elliott DB DET 6 94.00 5.53 * Julian Love DB NYG 9 118.00 6.94 *
Trevor Lawrence QB JAX 11 352.75 20.75 Geno Smith QB SEA 11 363.70 21.39
Michael Carter RB NYJ 10 86.00 5.06 Tyler Lockett WR SEA 11 155.30 9.14
AJ Dillon RB GB 14 139.60 8.21 Chris Olave WR NO 14 130.20 7.66
Treylon Burks WR TEN 6 61.10 3.59 Evan Engram TE JAX 11 102.90 6.05
Donovan Peoples-JoneWR CLE 9 107.10 6.30 Micah Parsons LB DAL 9 98.00 5.76
Courtland Sutton WR DEN 9 9540 5.61 Rayshawn Jenkins DB JAX 11 12450 7.32
Big Burrow Energy - Marc Schulz Ellis Island - Jordan Ellis
Joe Burrow QB CIN 10 41545 2444 % Patrick Mahomes QB KC 8 480.90 28.29 *
James Conner RB ARI 13 155.20 9.13 * James Cook RB BUF 7 85.70 5.04 *
Raheem Mostert RB MIA 11 138.30 8.14 * Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL 9 168.80 9.93 *
Rhamondre StevensonRB  NE 10 181.10 10.65 * Najee Harris RB PIT 9 184.50 10.85 *
Keenan Allen WR LAC 8 99.00 5.82 * Stefon Diggs WR BUF 7 211.60 12.45 *
Darius Slayton WR NYG 9 86.40 5.08 * DeVonta Smith WR PHI 7 160.60 9.45 *
Gerald Everett TE LAC 8 80.50 4.74 * Mike Gesicki TE MIA 11 66.20 3.89 *
Graham Gano K NYG 9 135.00 7.94 * Justin Tucker K BAL 10 160.00 941 *
Jordyn Brooks LB SEA 11 14050 8.26 * Maxx Crosby DL LV 6 108.50 6.38 *
Donovan Wilson DB DAL 9 109.00 6.41 * Roquan Smith LB BAL 10 160.00 9.41 *
Gus Edwards RB BAL 10 60.30 3.55 Latavius Murray RB DEN 9 127.20 7.48
Damien Harris RB NE 10 73.90 4.35 Tyler Boyd WR CIN 10 11435 6.73
Parris Campbell WR IND 14 86.10 5.06 Chase Claypool WR CHI 14 60.05 3.53
Terrace Marshall Jr., WR CAR 13 55.00 3.24 Michael Gallup WR DAL 9 66.40 3.91
Marquez Valdes-ScantWR KC 8 80.40 4.73 Darnell Mooney WR CHI 14 61.50 3.62
Rashaan Evans LB ATL 14 135.00 7.94 Darren Waller TE LV 6 56.80 3.34
Jameson Williams WR DET 6 1410 083 IR
) Haley's College Fund - Brian Webb

Brown Pound Town - Nik Patel Kirk Cousins QB MIN 7 353.05 2077 *
Dak Prescott QB DAL 9 24520 1442 * Zonovan Knight RB NYJ 10 46.00 271 *
J.K. Dobbins RB BAL 10 7420 4.36 * Joe Mixon RB CIN 10 179.50 10.56 *
Aaron Jones RB GB 14 191.60 11.27 * Tony Pollard RB DAL 9 218.80 12.87 *
Amari Cooper WR CLE 9 169.00 9.94 * Chris Godwin WR TB 11 119.80 7.05 *
Justin Jefferson WR MIN 7 240.00 1412 * CeeDee Lamb WR DAL 9 194.60 1145 *
Terry McLaurin WR WAS 14 152.00 8.94 * Hunter Henry TE NE 10 62.90 3.70 *
Juwan Johnson TE NO 14 92.80 5.46 * Nick Folk K NE 10 136.00 8.00 *
Younghoe Koo K ATL 14 143.00 841 * Bobby Wagner LB LAR 7 133.00 7.82 *
Zaire Franklin LB IND 14 14950 8.79 * Minkah Fitzpatrick DB PIT 9 109.50 6.44 *
Talanoa Hufanga DB SF 9 114.00 6.71 * David Montgomery RB CHI 14 145.70 8.57
Kareem Hunt RB CLE 9 91.80 5.40 Brian Robinson Jr. RB WAS 14 103.70 6.10
Jamaal Williams RB DET 6 218.90 12.88 Isaiah McKenzie WR BUF 7 7780 4.58
Mack Hollins WR LV 6 97.20 5.72 D.J. Moore WR CAR 13 139.10 8.18
Rondale Moore WR ARI 13 46.90 2.76 Dallas Goedert TE PHI 7 87.20 5.13
Michael Pittman Jr. WR IND 14 118,50 6.97 Derwin James DB LAC 8 11250 6.62
Tyler Higbee TE LAR 7 80.00 4.71

_ Red Zone Review - Craig Schulz, Tim Schulz
Buck Off - Ferrentlno"” Justin Fields QB CHI 14 343.40 20.20 *
Josh Allen QB BUF 7 462.35 27.20 * Austin Ekeler RB LAC 8 271.70 15.98 *
Alvin Kamara RB NO 14 158.70 9.34 * D'Onta Foreman RB CAR 13 126.00 7.41 *
Devin Singletary RB BUF 7 14290 8.41 * Davante Adams WR LV 6 24150 14.21 *
Kenneth Walker 11l RB SEA 11 181.50 10.68 * Christian Watson WR GB 14 129.10 7.59 *
Brandon Aiyuk WR SF 9 150.80 8.87 * Garrett Wilson WR NYJ 10 136.70 8.04 *
Tee Higgins WR CIN 10 148.90 8.76 * Mark Andrews TE BAL 10 116.50 6.85 *
Pat Freiermuth TE PIT 9 8520 501 * Daniel Carlson K LV 6 159.00 935 *
Jake Elliott K PHI 7 121.00 7.12 * Jack Sanborn LB CHI 14 63.00 3.71 *
Foyesade Oluokun LB JAX 11 170.50 10.03 * Jaquan Brisker DB CHI 14 10550 6.21 *
Jeremy Chinn DB CAR 13 64.50 3.79 * Tom Brady QB TB 11 333.60 19.62
Tua Tagovailoa QB MIA 11 285.40 16.79 Jerick McKinnon RB KC 8 143.30 8.3
Zack Moss RB IND 14 54.50 3.21 Samaje Perine RB CIN 10 104.10 6.12
Jeff Wilson RB MIA 11 138.50 8.15 Pierre Strong Jr. RB NE 10 20.20 1.19
Jerry Jeudy WR DEN 9 140.20 8.25 Gabriel Davis WR BUF 7 130.60 7.68
Christian Kirk WR JAX 11 158.90 9.35 JuJu Smith-Schuster WR KC 8 109.30 6.43
Curtis Samuel WR WAS 14 113.30 6.66
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Sababa Abba - Larry Ross

Jared Goff
Josh Jacobs

Christian McCaffrey

Isiah Pacheco
A.J. Brown
Allen Lazard
Travis Kelce
Tyler Bass

T.J. Watt

Jalen Pitre
Jalen Hurts
Chuba Hubbard
Zay Jones
Drake London
Chris Moore
George Pickens

DET
LV
SF
KC
PHI
GB
KC
BUF
PIT
HOU
PHI
CAR
JAX
ATL
HOU
PIT
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The Omen - Phil Schaper

Daniel Jones
Dalvin Cook
Travis Etienne
Mike Evans
DeAndre Hopkins
D.K. Metcalf
Dawson Knox
Jason Myers

C.J. Mosley
L'Jarius Sneed

Alexander Mattison

Dameon Pierce
Nico Collins
David Njoku
Cade York
Drue Tranquill
Khalil Herbert

Vandelay Industries

Deshaun Watson
Saquon Barkley
Derrick Henry

Cordarrelle Patterso

D.J. Chark
Diontae Johnson
Greg Dulcich
Brett Maher
Nick Bolton

Kyle Dugger
Brandin Cooks
Elijah Moore
Josh Palmer
Deebo Samuel

Chigoziem Okonkwo

Robert Tonyan
Allen Robinson

Wilfork on First Date - Mike Adams

Aaron Rodgers
Miles Sanders
Rachaad White
Tyreek Hill

Amon-Ra St. Brown

Mike Williams
Cole Kmet
Jason Sanders
Jordan Hicks
Harrison Smith
Lamar Jackson
Tyler Allgeier
Kenyan Drake
Jonathan Taylor
Kyren Williams
Cooper Kupp

RB

QB
RB

TE
TE
WR

0B
RB
RB

RB
RB
WR

Clyde Edwards-Helair RB

NYG 9
MIN 7
JAX 11
B 11
ARI 13
SEA 11
BUF 7
SEA 11
NYJ 10
KC 8
MIN 7
HOU 6
HOU 6
CLE 9
CLE 9
LAC 8
CHI 14
- Ryan
CLE 9
NYG 9
TEN 6
ATL 14
DET 6
PIT 9
DEN 9
DAL 9
KC 8
NE 10
HOU 6
NYJ 10
LAC 8
SF 9
TEN 6
GB 14
LAR 7

GB
PHI
B
MIA
DET
LAC
CHI
MIA
MIN
MIN
BAL
ATL
BAL
IND
LAR
LAR
KC

14
7
11
11
6
8
14
11

Sims

Player, Pos, NFL, Opp, Pts, Avg Pts, Starter

339.70
279.30
271.70
124.00
216.60
114.80
206.30
133.00

56.50
149.00
425.05

74.70
118.10
108.60

67.10
113.50

331.05
211.80
176.10
154.40

88.70
141.80

87.70
155.00
140.00
124.00

73.40
141.40

60.10

85.00
115.00
138.50
108.80

101.60
226.00
272.80
134.70
68.20
92.70
53.10
155.00
159.50
98.00
88.60
51.10
99.30
117.40
63.50
59.00
51.90

292.15
198.70

92.10
237.20
161.60
113.50
100.30
123.00
124.00
102.50
273.50
143.40

87.10
124.40

21.50
133.40

81.30

19.98
16.43
15.98
7.29
12.74
6.75
12.14
7.82
3.32
8.76
25.00
4.39
6.95
6.39
3.95
6.68

. T

19.47
12.46
10.36
9.08
5.22
8.34
5.16
9.12
8.24
7.29
4.32
8.32
3.54
5.00
6.76
8.15
6.40 IR

. S

5.98
13.29
16.05

7.92

4.01

5.45

3.12

9.12

9.38

5.76

521

3.01

5.84

6.91

3.74

3.47

3.05 IR

. T

17.19
11.69
5.42
13.95
9.51
6.68
5.90
7.24
7.29
6.03
16.09
8.44
5.12
7.32
1.26
7.85
478 IR

. T
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